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Harris/Decima TeleVox Methodoloqgy

Interviewing

Data collection for the Harris/Decima teleVox is conducted via CATI (Computer Assisted Telephone Interviewing) from dialing facilities in Montreal
Ottawa, and Toronto. Approximately 65 CATI stations, in total, are used to facilitate timely completion.

Data collection for this study was conducted May 8" through May 13" 2008.

Quotas

Each month a random sample is generated and the quotas for each region are disproportionately allocated as follows:

N=1000* N=2000*
Region Error
Interviews interval Interviews  Error interval

Atlantic 100 +/- 9.8% 200 +/- 6.9%
Quebec 250 +/- 6.2% 500 +/- 4.4%
Ontario 325 +/- 5.4% 650 +/- 3.8%
Manitoba/Saskatchewan 100 +/- 9.8% 200 +/- 6.9%
Alberta 100 +/- 9.8% 200 +/- 6.9%
British Columbia 125 +/- 8.8% 250 +/- 6.2%
Total Canada 1000 +/- 3.1% 2000 +/- 2.2%

Note*: If your questions were on the teleVox for one week, please use N=1000 for your estimated error interval.
If your questions were on for two weeks, please use N=2000.

Within the regional quotas assigned for Quebec, Ontario and British Columbia, CMA (Census Metropolitan Area) quotas are instilled to maintain
an adequate number of completed interviews in Canada’s three largest markets; Toronto, Vancouver and Montreal. The data is weighted in
tabulation to replicate actual population distribution by age and sex within region according to the 2006 Census data.




Respondent Qualification

Interviewers must adhere to quotas to ensure that an accurate representation of male and female respondents, 18 years of age or older, are
obtained within each region.

All interviewing across the country is conducted by fully bilingual interviewers. The language of interview is “as it falls” on a national basis, which
means that the respondent has the opportunity to complete the interview in either English or French, which ever they prefer.

Sampling Techniques

The Harris/Decima TeleVox uses the most up-to-date and accurate sample available on the market. Every Canadian household that has a
telephone number has an equal chance of being selected for the study. New exchanges are added monthly.

Quality Control
Harris/Decima Research experience and expertise in public opinion and market research extend to the quality and standards of the Harris/Decima
TeleVox. Interviews are conducted by experienced staff who are thoroughly briefed by supervisors to ensure a complete understanding of the

guestionnaire content and flow. Detailed interviewing instructions form the basis for all briefings and are strictly adhered to, guaranteeing quality
and efficiency in results.

Detailed verification and validation procedures at each stage of the process ensure field and data accuracy.

Data Analysis and Delivery

The data is cross-tabulated against a standard set of demographic characteristics including the following:

Region CMA/Non-CMA
Language Household income
Gender Education

Marital status
Household size

Age of the respondent
Employment status of the respondent
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC1. What is the single most important issue for you in Canada this year?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Economy 271 15 56 118 15 30 36 158 112 12 61 48 44 105 46 139 16 45 13 11 220 50
26% 20% 22% 30% 22% 29% 27% 32% 21% 12% 33% 29% 36% 24% 33% 29% 27% 20% 19% 25% 28% 22%
BC 1 J J JN J R R

Healthcare 260 20 78 87 13 23 38 90 170 22 34 43 26 133 17 108 18 84 15 14 185 75
25% 26% 32% 22% 20% 23% 28% 18% 32% 21% 19% 25% 21% 31% 12% 23% 31% 38% 22% 30% 23% 33%

DE H KM 0] (0] OoPS 0] U

Gas prices 206 19 38 79 19 28 23 104 102 31 37 26 21 87 29 100 15 41 8 8 168 37
20% 25% 15% 20% 29% 27% 17% 21% 19% 30% 20% 15% 17% 20% 20% 21% 25% 18% 12% 19% 21% 16%

C CG Cc L
Education 112 13 33 36 9 6 15 47 64 25 29 19 9 30 16 45 3 15 25 7 80 31
11% 17% 13% 9% 13% 6% 11% 10% 12% 25% 16% 11% 7% 7% 11% 10% 6% 6% 36% 16% 10% 14%
DF F LMN MN OPQRT
Foreign policy 58 4 19 20 4 4 8 42 16 10 6 7 11 23 17 22 1 14 4 - 40 18
6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 3% 6% 8% 3% 10% 3% 4% 9% 5% 12% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 8%
1 PQ
Immigration 29 0 5 17 1 3 3 12 16 - 5 6 1 15 4 13 1 8 - 2 26 3
3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1%
BE M \

Terrorism 13 1 3 3 1 1 4 6 6 - 1 3 1 7 3 4 1 3 - 1 11 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%

All of the above 38 2 7 16 2 7 4 13 25 3 3 8 5 19 4 21 1 9 2 1 30 7
4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 7% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3%

K
Other 29 2 7 11 4 1 4 17 12 - 8 8 3 10 5 18 1 3 2 1 26 4
3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
F R

No opinion 3 - 1 2 - - - 1 2 - - - 1 2 2 1 - - - - 2 1
*% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% *%

Don*t know/Refused 5 - 1 3 - 1 - 3 2 - - 1 - 4 - 2 1 2 - - 4 1
*% *U 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% *%
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC1. What is the single most important issue for you in Canada this year?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Economy 271 179 91 62 53 64 23 53 63 73 94 23 16 77 154 39 51 92 42 85
26% 28% 23% 22% 27% 33% 29% 33% 20% 28% 34% 29% 19% 27% 26% 26% 27% 27% 24% 27%
D D 1 M
Healthcare 260 163 97 81 43 48 14 43 102 62 56 15 22 62 147 49 56 90 48 64
25% 26% 25% 28% 22% 25% 18% 27% 33% 24% 20% 18% 24% 22% 25% 33% 30% 27% 27% 21%
G JKL N T
Gas prices 206 110 96 71 41 36 12 20 76 66 42 6 13 52 125 27 29 63 39 72
20% 17% 25% 25% 21% 19% 15% 13% 25% 25% 15% 8% 15% 18% 21% 18% 16% 18% 22% 23%
B H KL KL
Education 112 63 48 29 25 17 6 20 19 18 38 9 29 44 55 11 16 26 21 49
11% 10% 12% 10% 13% 9% 7% 12% 6% 7% 13% 11% 32% 16% 9% 8% 8% 8% 12% 16%
1J 1JKL oP QR
Foreign policy 58 40 18 11 11 10 11 10 8 17 17 10 5 26 28 4 16 23 6 13
6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 14% 6% 3% 7% 6% 13% 6% 9% 5% 3% 9% 7% 4% 4%
D 1 1 oP
Immigration 29 18 11 8 2 6 2 6 9 8 6 5 - 2 22 3 2 9 6 11
3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4%
N
Terrorism 13 11 2 5 4 1 2 1 6 3 2 1 - 3 8 2 4 4 1 3
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% *% 2% *% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
All of the above 38 23 15 10 9 5 4 1 18 7 7 5 2 4 24 10 6 15 7 10
4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 1% 6% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3%
H H N N

Other 29 19 10 8 7 4 5 3 2 4 16 6 1 9 17 3 6 14 7 3
3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 1% 1% 6% 8% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1%

1M 1 T
No opinion 3 2 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 2 - 1 2 - -

*% *% *% *% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% *% 1%
Don®t know/Refused 5 2 3 1 1 1 - 1 3 1 - - 1 1 4 - - 2 2 1
*% *% 1% *% *%h 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *Uh
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC2. What is the next most important issue?
BASE: Representative Adults with a valid response at HC1l
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED “N* 976 74 240 370 65 96 131 477 499 99 181 160 117 411 137 450 57 213 68 45 756 220
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 977 109 240 312 100 94 122 488 489 66 125 161 114 504 128 417 53 276 47 46 757 220
Healthcare 273 18 56 118 19 33 29 128 145 28 53 42 33 115 38 128 18 54 22 12 223 50
28% 25% 24% 32% 29% 34% 22% 27% 29% 28% 29% 26% 28% 28% 28% 28% 32% 25% 32% 26% 29% 23%
CG
Economy 195 9 47 77 19 14 30 94 101 21 19 35 26 94 35 74 15 51 12 6 154 41
20% 12% 20% 21% 29% 14% 23% 20% 20% 21% 10% 22% 22% 23% 26% 16% 27% 24% 17% 12% 20% 18%
B BF B K K K PT PT
Education 192 19 38 66 13 25 31 92 100 27 49 39 16 59 28 94 9 27 20 11 154 38
20% 26% 16% 18% 20% 26% 24% 19% 20% 27% 27% 24% 14% 14% 21% 21% 16% 13% 29% 25% 20% 17%
MN MN MN R R
Gas prices 173 19 62 53 7 13 18 80 93 11 37 20 28 77 16 89 7 44 6 11 117 55
18% 26% 26% 14% 11% 14% 14% 17% 19% 11% 20% 12% 24% 19% 12% 20% 13% 20% 8% 25% 16% 25%
DEFG DEFG JL L 0s 0s S U
Immigration 48 - 14 21 2 5 5 26 22 5 10 7 2 25 10 18 2 11 4 1 34 14
5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 7% 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4% 7%
M
Foreign policy 47 4 12 18 3 3 7 33 15 5 7 7 5 23 4 23 1 13 5 1 36 12
5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 6% 8% 2% 5% 5%
1

Terrorism 24 2 5 12 2 - 3 9 15 - 3 5 5 10 1 11 3 7 - 2 19 5
2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2%
All of the above 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 -

*% 1% *% 1% *% *%
Other 14 1 4 2 1 2 4 9 5 3 2 3 2 4 3 7 1 2 - - 10 4
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
No opinion 2 - - 2 - 1 - 2 1 - - 2 - 1 - 2 - - - 1 2 -

*% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% 2% *%
Don"t know/Refused 7 0 1 1 1 1 4 5 2 - 1 1 - 4 1 3 - 3 - - 6 1
1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 3% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC2. What is the next most important issue?
BASE: Representative Adults with a valid response at HC1l

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+

(Q)) ®) © (O] ® () ©) H) (O] (O)) K) w (D) (Q)) © ™ () R (©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 976 604 373 273 187 186 72 157 285 251 271 76 86 275 554 140 180 322 170 300
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 977 572 405 284 182 183 73 151 314 243 275 77 61 228 587 156 196 353 160 264
Healthcare 273 160 113 73 59 52 19 46 76 65 81 24 25 79 152 39 41 100 42 89
28% 27% 30% 27% 31% 28% 26% 29% 27% 26% 30% 32% 30% 29% 27% 28% 23% 31% 25% 30%

Q
Economy 195 121 74 60 38 33 14 30 60 51 48 17 16 48 118 28 34 65 39 55
20% 20% 20% 22% 20% 18% 20% 19% 21% 20% 18% 23% 18% 17% 21% 20% 19% 20% 23% 18%
Education 192 123 69 44 32 44 9 38 50 51 52 15 22 61 107 22 35 44 41 72
20% 20% 18% 16% 17% 23% 13% 24% 18% 20% 19% 20% 26% 22% 19% 16% 19% 14% 24% 24%
G G R R
Gas prices 173 105 68 55 35 33 11 23 59 48 45 10 11 45 97 30 36 61 23 52
18% 17% 18% 20% 19% 18% 15% 14% 21% 19% 17% 13% 13% 16% 18% 21% 20% 19% 13% 17%
Immigration 48 37 11 13 12 8 5 3 13 17 12 2 5 14 25 9 12 18 6 13
5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 7% 2% 4% 7% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 7% 7% 5% 3% 4%

C H
Foreign policy 47 32 15 11 7 7 8 13 13 9 18 2 5 15 28 4 10 16 11 11
5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 11% 9% 4% 4% 7% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4%
Terrorism 24 13 11 10 1 5 4 2 6 6 9 2 - 5 14 5 8 6 4 4
2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 1%
E

All of the above 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - -

*% *% 1% *% *% *%
Other 14 8 6 4 1 6 1 1 2 2 5 3 1 4 9 1 2 6 2 3
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
No opinion 2 2 - 2 - - 1 - 2 - 1 - - 2 1 - 2 1 - -

*% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% *%
Don®t know/Refused 7 2 5 2 1 - - 1 4 2 1 - - 1 3 2 1 4 1 0
1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *%
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For Harris/Decima omnibus inquiries please email: teleVox@harrisdecima.com or contact your regular Harris/Decima consultant




harris/decima ' HARRIS/DECIMA TELEVOX: U of M —HEALTH CARE

Table HC3 Page 5

May 8 - 13, 2008

HC3. Which political party do you trust to do a better job handling health care?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Liberals 213 17 61 89 8 14 24 108 105 36 34 28 23 92 28 87 13 46 28 9 157 56
21% 23% 25% 23% 12% 13% 18% 22% 20% 36% 19% 16% 19% 21% 20% 18% 23% 21% 40% 21% 20% 25%
E EF EF KLMN OPRT

Conservatives 200 11 34 79 19 41 17 120 80 13 38 33 27 90 31 96 7 50 2 14 169 32
20% 15% 14% 20% 29% 39% 13% 24% 15% 12% 20% 20% 22% 21% 22% 20% 11% 22% 3% 31% 21% 14%

C BCG BCDG 1 S S Qs Qs \
New Democratic Party 147 15 23 52 15 5 37 83 65 13 29 23 24 58 14 81 11 27 11 4 128 20
(NDP) 14% 20% 9% 13% 22% 5% 28% 17% 12% 13% 16% 14% 19% 13% 10% 17% 19% 12% 16% 9% 16% 9%

CF F CF CDF 0] \
Bloc Quebecois 45 - 40 3 1 1 - 20 25 1 10 13 4 14 7 24 3 9 1 - 7 38
4% 16% 1% 1% 1% 4% 5% 1% 5% 8% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 1% 17%
DEF JN U
Green Party 24 1 2 16 1 1 3 15 9 6 5 9 - 5 6 11 3 2 2 - 22 2
2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1%

CE N \
Other 36 4 12 12 1 2 4 20 15 7 7 9 2 10 3 17 3 3 8 2 24 12
3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 6% 1% 12% 5% 3% 5%

R R
None of the above 148 11 41 54 11 16 16 64 84 6 16 22 20 83 19 69 7 43 3 7 111 37
15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 15% 12% 13% 16% 6% 9% 13% 16% 19% 14% 14% 12% 19% 4% 15% 14% 16%
J JK S S S

Don"t know/Refused 207 16 36 86 12 24 33 64 144 21 46 33 23 83 34 89 12 43 15 9 176 32
20% 21% 15% 22% 18% 23% 24% 13% 27% 20% 25% 20% 18% 19% 24% 19% 20% 19% 21% 19% 22% 14%

C C H \
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC3. Which political party do you trust to do a better job handling health care?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Liberals 213 138 75 60 39 39 17 42 48 49 60 24 32 71 115 27 37 71 29 76
21% 22% 19% 21% 20% 20% 21% 26% 16% 19% 22% 29% 37% 25% 20% 18% 20% 21% 16% 24%
1 1JK
Conservatives 200 120 81 32 42 50 29 38 67 57 55 17 6 39 138 23 30 67 29 74
20% 19% 21% 11% 22% 26% 37% 24% 22% 22% 20% 21% 6% 14% 24% 16% 16% 20% 16% 24%
D D DEH D M M M M NP
New Democratic Party 147 97 51 43 28 25 11 29 34 35 52 16 10 43 81 23 34 48 27 38
(NDP) 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% 13% 14% 18% 11% 14% 19% 19% 11% 15% 14% 16% 18% 14% 15% 12%
1
Bloc Quebecois 45 30 15 21 7 5 1 4 15 13 10 1 4 18 19 7 6 22 7 11
4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 2% 1% 3% 5% 5% 4% 1% 5% 6% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3%
FGH L L
Green Party 24 16 8 14 5 2 1 2 7 6 5 2 4 15 7 1 11 4 3 6
2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 2%
FGH oP RS
Other 36 22 14 10 9 8 - 5 10 9 6 1 8 12 18 5 4 11 7 12
3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 9% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4%
None of the above 148 89 60 41 26 28 10 19 60 37 39 9 3 27 90 30 30 56 27 33
15% 14% 15% 14% 13% 15% 12% 12% 20% 14% 14% 11% 3% 10% 15% 20% 16% 17% 15% 11%
LM M M N N T
Don*t know/Refused 207 120 88 63 41 35 11 21 66 54 52 12 22 56 115 34 34 62 49 61
20% 19% 22% 22% 21% 18% 14% 13% 22% 21% 19% 15% 25% 20% 20% 22% 18% 18% 27% 19%
H R
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC4A. How satisfied are you with: The quality of health care in Canada?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
4 - Very satisfied 179 10 40 69 13 24 23 100 79 34 32 23 15 75 16 83 9 49 18 4 140 39
18% 13% 16% 18% 20% 23% 17% 20% 15% 33% 18% 13% 12% 17% 11% 18% 15% 22% 26% 9% 18% 17%

1 KLMN oT oT
3 - Somewhat satisfied 481 32 127 203 32 42 45 254 227 55 94 87 56 184 65 234 27 95 43 14 362 119
47% 43% 51% 52% 48% 40% 34% 51% 43% 54% 51% 52% 45% 42% 46% 49% 46% 42% 63% 31% 46% 52%

G G G 1 N T ORT
2 - Somewhat 239 16 56 87 16 20 44 96 144 12 34 44 40 109 37 108 16 50 7 18 192 48
dissatisfied 23% 21% 23% 22% 23% 20% 33% 19% 27% 11% 19% 26% 33% 25% 26% 23% 26% 22% 10% 41% 24% 21%

BCDF H J JK J S S S S PRS
1 - Very dissatisfied 105 16 19 30 5 16 19 35 71 1 21 13 12 57 20 48 4 23 1 9 89 16
10% 21% 8% 8% 8% 15% 14% % 13% 1% 11% 8% 10% 13% 14% 10% 7% 10% 1% 19% 11% 7%
CDE H J J J JL S S S S
Don*t know/Refused 17 2 7 2 1 2 3 9 8 - 2 2 - 11 5 1 3 7 - - 10 7
2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% *% 5% 3% 1% 3%
P P

Satisfied (NET) 661 42 166 272 45 66 69 354 306 89 126 110 71 259 81 317 36 144 61 18 503 158
65% 56% 67% 70% 68% 63% 51% 72% 58% 88% 69% 65% 57% 60% 57% 67% 61% 64% 89% 40% 63% 69%

G BG G 1 KLMN oT T T OPQRT
Dissatisfied (NET) 345 32 75 117 21 36 64 131 214 13 55 57 53 165 56 156 20 73 8 27 281 64
34% 42% 30% 30% 32% 35% A47% 26% 41% 12% 30% 34% 43% 38% 40% 33% 34% 32% 11% 60% 35% 28%

CcD CDE H J J JK J S S S S OPQRS \

MEAN 2.73 2.49 2.78 2.80 2.80 2.73 2.55 2.87 2.61 3.20 2.76 2.71 2.60 2.65 2.56 2.75 2.73 2.79 3.13 2.30 2.71 2.81

BG BG BG 1 KLMN oT T OT OPQRT

Prepared by Harris/Decima — 2345 Yonge Street, Suite 405, Toronto, Ontario M4P 2E5 — Phone: (416) 962-2013 — Fax: (416) 962-0505 — Web: www.harrisdecima.com
For Harris/Decima omnibus inquiries please email: teleVox@harrisdecima.com or contact your regular Harris/Decima consultant
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HC4A. How satisfied are you with: The quality of health care in Canada?

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

4 - Very satisfied

3 - Somewhat satisfied

2 - Somewhat

dissatisfied

1 - Very dissatisfied

Don®t know/Refused

Satisfied (NET)

Dissatisfied (NET)

MEAN

HARRIS/DECIMA TELEVOX: U of M —HEALTH CARE

Table HC4A Page 8

May 8 - 13, 2008

CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
(Q)) ®) © (O] ® () ©) H) (O] (O)) K) w (D) (Q)) © ™ () R (©) m
1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
179 121 59 58 19 30 16 27 52 51 42 11 23 59 95 25 28 58 27 65
18% 19% 15% 20% 10% 15% 21% 17% 17% 20% 15% 13% 26% 21% 16% 16% 15% 17% 15% 21%
E E
481 298 183 116 111 96 37 77 129 112 139 41 57 150 271 57 77 160 88 154
47% 47% 47% 41% 56% 50% A47% 48% 42% 43% 50% 50% 65% 53% 46% 38% 41% 47% 50% 50%
D 1JK P
239 148 91 64 45 50 22 37 77 61 73 21 8 44 154 41 50 81 39 66
23% 23% 23% 22% 23% 26% 28% 23% 25% 23% 26% 26% 9% 16% 26% 28% 27% 24% 22% 21%
M M M M N N
105 58 47 38 19 15 3 19 42 30 25 7 1 28 54 23 28 34 21 23
10% 9% 12% 13% 10% 8% 4% 12% 14% 12% 9% 9% 1% 10% 9% 15% 15% 10% 12% %
G G M M M M T
17 6 11 9 3 2 - - 7 5 2 2 - 1 10 4 3 6 3 3
2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% *% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
N
661 419 242 174 130 126 53 104 181 164 180 52 80 209 366 81 106 218 115 219
65% 66% 62% 61% 66% 65% 68% 65% 59% 63% 65% 63% 90% 74% 63% 54% 57% 64% 65% 71%
1JKL oP Q
345 206 138 102 64 65 25 56 119 91 98 28 9 72 208 64 78 116 60 89
34% 33% 35% 36% 32% 33% 32% 35% 39% 35% 35% 35% 10% 25% 36% 43% 42% 34% 34% 29%
M M M M N N T
2.73 2.77 2.67 2.70 2.67 2.74 2.85 2.71 2.64 2.73 2.71 2.69 3.15 2.86 2.71 2.58 2.58 2.72 2.70 2.85
1JKL oP Q

Prepared by Harris/Decima — 2345 Yonge Street, Suite 405, Toronto, Ontario M4P 2E5 — Phone: (416) 962-2013 — Fax: (416) 962-0505 — Web: www.harrisdecima.com
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC4B. How satisfied are you with: The total cost of health care in Canada?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
4 - Very satisfied 133 10 28 55 10 13 18 71 63 23 27 19 10 55 14 66 7 33 7 7 108 26
13% 13% 11% 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 12% 22% 15% 11% 8% 13% 10% 14% 12% 15% 11% 15% 14% 11%
M
3 - Somewhat satisfied 516 34 127 214 33 52 57 265 251 58 97 97 60 199 70 246 30 102 43 21 395 121
50% 44% 51% 55% 49% 50% 42% 54% 48% 56% 53% 57% 49% 46% 49% 52% 50% 45% 62% 45% 50% 53%
G N R
2 - Somewhat 242 15 64 80 20 20 43 105 137 17 36 36 35 117 40 101 13 59 18 9 185 57
dissatisfied 24% 20% 26% 20% 29% 20% 32% 21% 26% 17% 20% 21% 29% 27% 28% 21% 21% 26% 26% 20% 23% 25%
BDF J
1 - Very dissatisfied 99 14 20 29 4 16 15 44 55 5 17 13 14 49 14 45 9 19 1 9 81 18
10% 18% 8% % 6% 16% 11% 9% 10% 4% 9% 8% 12% 11% 10% 10% 15% 9% 2% 20% 10% 8%
CDE E J S S S S S
Don*t know/Refused 32 4 9 14 1 2 2 9 22 - 7 4 3 16 3 16 1 11 - - 24 8
3% 5% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4%
H
Satisfied (NET) 650 43 155 269 42 65 75 336 314 80 124 117 70 254 84 312 37 134 50 27 503 147
64% 57% 63% 69% 64% 62% 55% 68% 59% 79% 67% 69% 57% 58% 59% 66% 62% 60% 73% 60% 63% 64%
BG 1 MN MN
Dissatisfied (NET) 341 29 84 109 24 37 59 149 192 22 52 49 50 166 55 146 21 79 19 18 266 74
33% 38% 34% 28% 36% 35% 43% 30% 36% 21% 29% 29% 41% 38% 38% 31% 36% 35% 27% 40% 34% 32%
D JL JKL
MEAN 2.69 2.55 2.68 2.78 2.73 2.61 2.58 2.75 2.64 2.97 2.76 2.74 2.55 2.62 2.61 2.72 2.60 2.69 2.81 2.56 2.69 2.70
BG 1 MN

Prepared by Harris/Decima — 2345 Yonge Street, Suite 405, Toronto, Ontario M4P 2E5 — Phone: (416) 962-2013 — Fax: (416) 962-0505 — Web: www.harrisdecima.com
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC4B. How satisfied are you with: The total cost of health care in Canada?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
4 - Very satisfied 133 88 45 45 18 26 10 19 42 37 34 11 8 43 72 18 22 42 25 45
13% 14% 12% 16% 9% 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 12% 13% 9% 15% 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 14%
E
3 - Somewhat satisfied 516 322 194 150 109 91 40 74 144 135 135 39 60 160 291 61 85 169 94 168
50% 51% 50% 52% 56% 47% 51% 46% AT7% 52% 48% AT% 67% 57% 50% 41% 45% 49% 53% 54%
1JKL P
2 - Somewhat 242 142 100 54 48 50 22 47 71 50 82 21 19 47 154 40 47 93 37 63
dissatisfied 24% 22% 26% 19% 24% 26% 29% 30% 23% 19% 29% 25% 21% 17% 26% 27% 25% 27% 21% 20%
D J N N

1 - Very dissatisfied 99 59 40 32 16 19 2 19 38 32 17 9 2 26 51 21 25 28 17 28
10% 9% 10% 11% 8% 10% 2% 12% 12% 12% 6% 11% 2% 9% 9% 14% 13% 8% 10% 9%

G G G G KM KM M
Don®t know/Refused 32 21 11 5 6 6 3 1 10 6 12 2 - 5 16 9 8 10 5 7
3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% *% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Satisfied (NET) 650 410 239 194 127 117 50 93 186 172 169 50 68 203 363 79 106 210 119 213
64% 65% 61% 68% 65% 61% 65% 58% 61% 66% 60% 61% 77% 72% 62% 53% 57% 62% 67% 68%
H IKL oP Q
Dissatisfied (NET) 341 200 141 86 64 69 24 67 110 81 99 29 20 73 205 62 72 121 54 91
33% 32% 36% 30% 32% 36% 31% 42% 36% 31% 35% 36% 23% 26% 35% 41% 39% 35% 30% 29%

D M N N T

MEAN 2.69 2.72 2.64 2.74 2.68 2.66 2.79 2.58 2.64 2.70 2.69 2.65 2.84 2.80 2.68 2.54 2.58 2.68 2.73 2.75
P Q
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC5. Thinking now about the delays that Canadians may face in obtaining medical treatments, how serious of a problem do you feel this is?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 1
Region Gender Age Group Employment Language
Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.
®»w B O O®o G G e H m@ L MmN O e ® ® MW W
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Critical problem 288 26 65 108 15 32 42 106 182 24 58 55 36 115 33 137 24 50 20 17 226 62
28% 34% 26% 28% 23% 31% 31% 21% 34% 24% 31% 32% 29% 26% 23% 29% 40% 23% 30% 38% 29% 27%
H OR R
Serious problem 461 36 119 177 32 41 57 210 251 38 77 72 59 210 73 207 22 108 30 20 356 105
45% 48% 48% 45% 47% 39% 42% 43% 48% 37% 42% 43% 48% 48% 51% 44% 37% 48% 44% 44% 45% 46%
A problem but not a 206 11 42 82 14 27 30 133 74 35 39 34 22 76 31 107 11 37 16 6 167 40
serious one 20% 15% 17% 21% 21% 26% 22% 27% 14% 34% 21% 20% 17% 18% 22% 23% 18% 16% 23% 12% 21% 17%
1 LMN R
Not much of a problem at 49 2 17 20 5 2 4 36 13 3 9 7 5 24 4 19 3 20 3 1 31 18
all 5% 2% 7% 5% 7% 2% 3% % 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 9% 4% 1% 4% 8%
BF 1 OPT U
Don*t know/Refused 18 0 6 5 1 2 3 10 8 2 1 2 1 10 1 5 - 9 - 2 13 5
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2%

Prepared by Harris/Decima — 2345 Yonge Street, Suite 405, Toronto, Ontario M4P 2E5 — Phone: (416) 962-2013 — Fax: (416) 962-0505 — Web: www.harrisdecima.com
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC5. Thinking now about the delays that Canadians may face in obtaining medical treatments, how serious of a problem do you feel this is?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Critical problem 288 179 108 85 66 50 15 50 78 82 86 20 20 78 169 39 47 98 64 77
28% 28% 28% 30% 33% 26% 19% 31% 25% 32% 31% 25% 23% 28% 29% 26% 25% 29% 36% 25%
G G G QT
Serious problem 461 298 163 126 75 89 41 72 153 114 125 33 33 124 260 75 100 147 67 147
45% 47% 42% 44% 38% 46% 53% 45% 50% 44% 45% 41% 38% 44% 45% 50% 54% 43% 38% 47%
E RS
A problem but not a 206 126 80 48 50 45 17 32 50 49 52 24 30 63 120 21 25 72 32 74
serious one 20% 20% 21% 17% 26% 23% 22% 20% 16% 19% 19% 30% 33% 23% 21% 14% 14% 21% 18% 24%
D 1 1K ] Q Q
Not much of a problem at 49 21 28 19 5 6 5 5 16 12 11 3 5 13 23 11 12 17 7 12
all 5% 3% 7% 7% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 7% 5% 4% 4%
B E
Don®t know/Refused 18 6 11 7 1 2 - 2 10 2 5 - 1 2 12 3 2 7 7 2
2% 1% 3% 2% *% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1%
E

Prepared by Harris/Decima — 2345 Yonge Street, Suite 405, Toronto, Ontario M4P 2E5 — Phone: (416) 962-2013 — Fax: (416) 962-0505 — Web: www.harrisdecima.com
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC6. Do you have some form of private health insurance?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Yes 542 44 130 210 36 58 64 255 287 40 93 102 71 233 56 302 17 107 29 28 420 122
53%  59% 520  54%  53%  55%  47%  52%  54%  39%  51%  60%  57%  54%  40%  64%  28%  48%  42%  61%  53%  53%
J J J OQRS Q 0Q
No 466 31 114 177 29 45 70 234 232 59 84 64 52 200 84 166 42 114 38 17 362 104
ae%  41%  46%  45%  43%  43%  52%  47%  44%  58%  46%  38%  42%  46%  59%  35%  72%  51%  55%  37%  46%  45%
LM PT PRT P P
Don"t know/Refused 14 - 5 4 2 1 2 6 9 3 6 3 1 2 2 6 - 3 2 1 11 4
1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% *th 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%

Prepared by Harris/Decima — 2345 Yonge Street, Suite 405, Toronto, Ontario M4P 2E5 — Phone: (416) 962-2013 — Fax: (416) 962-0505 — Web: www.harrisdecima.com
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC6. Do you have some form of private health insurance?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
(Q)) ®) © (O] ® () ©) H) (O] (O)) K) w (D) (Q)) © ™ () R (©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Yes 542 355 187 92 115 120 56 115 124 151 175 53 36 108 356 74 87 185 105 164
53% 56% 48% 32% 58% 62% 72% 72% 40% 58% 63% 65% 40% 38% 61% 49% 47% 54% 59% 53%
Cc D D DE DE M M M NP N Q
No 466 268 198 192 78 71 21 44 178 105 101 28 51 169 223 72 100 152 68 142
46% 42% 51% 67% 40% 37% 27% 27% 58% 40% 36% 34% 57% 60% 38% 48% 53% 45% 38% 46%
B EFGH GH JKL JKL oP 0] S
Don*t know/Refused 14 9 6 2 4 2 1 2 5 3 3 1 2 5 6 4 - 3 5 5
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%

Prepared by Harris/Decima — 2345 Yonge Street, Suite 405, Toronto, Ontario M4P 2E5 — Phone: (416) 962-2013 — Fax: (416) 962-0505 — Web: www.harrisdecima.com
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC7A. During the last 12 months, have you faced delays in... Seeing a doctor for an appointment?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1
Region Gender Age Group Employment Language
Man./ Self Home-

Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Yes 347 37 96 124 19 36 36 135 211 37 66 57 44 139 48 151 20 68 29 25 261 86
34% 49% 38% 32% 29% 34% 26% 27% 40% 36% 36% 34% 35% 32% 34% 32% 33% 30% 42% 56% 33% 37%
DEFG G H OPQR
No 660 35 151 263 46 67 98 348 312 64 114 109 79 289 94 313 37 154 39 20 519 141
65% 47% 61% 67% 70% 64% 72% 70% 59% 63% 62% 64% 64% 66% 66% 66% 63% 69% 56% 44% 65% 61%
B B B B BC 1 T T T
Don"t know/Refused 16 3 2 5 1 2 2 11 5 1 3 3 1 8 - 10 2 2 1 - 13 2
2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Prepared by Harris/Decima — 2345 Yonge Street, Suite 405, Toronto, Ontario M4P 2E5 — Phone: (416) 962-2013 — Fax: (416) 962-0505 — Web: www.harrisdecima.com
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC7A. During the last 12 months, have you faced delays in... Seeing a doctor for an appointment?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
(Q)) ®) © (O] ® () ©) H) (O] (O)) K) w (D) (Q)) © ™ () R (©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Yes 347 206 140 104 60 71 21 52 94 94 96 27 34 85 206 54 57 95 61 131
34% 33% 36% 36% 31% 37% 27% 32% 31% 36% 34% 33% 39% 30% 35% 36% 31% 28% 34% 42%
QR
No 660 412 247 178 133 119 56 108 206 164 178 54 53 191 371 92 128 239 114 174
65% 65% 63% 62% 67% 62% 72% 68% 67% 63% 64% 66% 60% 68% 63% 62% 69% 70% 64% 56%
T T
Don*t know/Refused 16 13 3 4 4 3 1 - 6 1 6 1 1 5 7 3 2 6 3 5
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Prepared by Harris/Decima — 2345 Yonge Street, Suite 405, Toronto, Ontario M4P 2E5 — Phone: (416) 962-2013 — Fax: (416) 962-0505 — Web: www.harrisdecima.com
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC7B. During the last 12 months, have you faced delays in... Seeing a medical specialist?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1
Region Gender Age Group Employment Language
Man./ Self Home-

Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Yes 339 31 85 132 21 27 43 138 201 34 50 50 36 164 48 134 15 91 27 17 265 74
33% 42% 34% 34% 32% 25% 32% 28% 38% 33% 27% 30% 29% 38% 34% 28% 26% 41% 39% 38% 33% 32%
E H K PQ
No 649 41 157 249 43 72 87 340 309 63 130 113 85 253 93 320 44 124 38 27 500 148
63% 54% 63% 64% 65% 69% 64% 69% 58% 62% 71% 67% 69% 58% 65% 68% 74% 55% 56% 60% 63% 65%
B 1 N N R R
Don"t know/Refused 34 3 7 11 2 6 5 16 18 5 3 6 2 18 2 19 - 9 4 1 28 7
3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3%

Prepared by Harris/Decima — 2345 Yonge Street, Suite 405, Toronto, Ontario M4P 2E5 — Phone: (416) 962-2013 — Fax: (416) 962-0505 — Web: www.harrisdecima.com
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC7B. During the last 12 months, have you faced delays in... Seeing a medical specialist?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Yes 339 199 140 101 66 62 20 54 92 84 101 29 31 73 211 54 58 118 60 103
33% 32% 36% 35% 33% 32% 26% 33% 30% 32% 36% 35% 35% 26% 36% 36% 31% 35% 34% 33%
N N
No 649 407 241 179 126 121 53 99 206 170 166 47 54 199 353 90 121 213 111 198
63% 65% 62% 63% 64% 63% 68% 62% 67% 66% 59% 58% 61% 71% 60% 60% 65% 63% 62% 64%
oP
Don*t know/Refused 34 25 10 6 6 10 4 8 8 5 12 5 4 9 20 6 7 10 7 10
3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 2% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%

Prepared by Harris/Decima — 2345 Yonge Street, Suite 405, Toronto, Ontario M4P 2E5 — Phone: (416) 962-2013 — Fax: (416) 962-0505 — Web: www.harrisdecima.com
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC7C. During the last 12 months, have you faced delays in... Obtaining medical treatment?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1
Region Gender Age Group Employment Language
Man./ Self Home-

Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Yes 264 28 76 95 10 21 35 119 145 27 45 39 34 114 32 121 16 54 18 17 198 66
26% 37% 30% 24% 15% 20% 26% 24% 27% 26% 25% 23% 27% 26% 22% 25% 27% 24% 27% 38% 25% 29%
DEF EF E
No 735 45 166 288 55 82 929 361 374 74 131 129 88 309 108 343 43 162 a7 28 578 157
72% 60% 67% 74% 82% 78% 73% 73% 71% 73% 72% 76% 71% 71% 76% 72% 73% 72% 69% 62% 73% 69%
B BC BC B
Don"t know/Refused 23 2 7 9 2 2 2 14 10 1 7 2 2 12 2 11 - 7 3 - 17 6
2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3%
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC7C. During the last 12 months, have you faced delays in... Obtaining medical treatment?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
(Q)) ®) © (O] ® () ©) H) (O] (O)) K) w (D) (Q)) © ™ () R (©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Yes 264 145 118 87 51 47 13 34 81 72 69 16 22 67 157 37 49 81 41 92
26% 23% 30% 30% 26% 24% 17% 21% 27% 28% 25% 20% 25% 24% 27% 25% 26% 24% 23% 30%
B GH
No 735 469 266 194 144 138 60 124 221 184 201 62 63 208 413 110 134 251 133 211
72% 74% 68% 68% 73% 71% 78% 77% 72% 71% 72% 76% 71% 74% 71% 73% 72% 74% 75% 68%
C D
Don*t know/Refused 23 17 6 4 2 8 4 3 3 4 9 3 3 6 15 3 3 9 3 8
2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC8A. Approximately how many days did you have to wait to see a doctor?
BASE: Those who faced delays seeing a doctor
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED "N* 347 37 96 124 19 36 36 135 211 37 66 57 44 139 48 151 20 68 29 25 261 86
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 358 55 100 104 28 37 34 151 207 26 48 61 45 175 48 149 17 90 21 26 268 90
1 to 5 days 66 3 13 25 5 9 10 30 36 15 12 3 8 26 10 25 3 14 9 3 54 12
19% 9% 13% 20% 27% 27% 27% 22% 17% 39% 19% 6% 18% 19% 22% 17% 13% 21% 32% 13% 21% 14%
B LN L
6 to 10 days 51 10 2 20 5 7 7 22 29 5 11 13 4 18 7 27 - 8 4 4 49 2
15% 26% 2% 16% 28% 20% 20% 16% 14% 12% 16% 22% 10% 13% 15% 18% 12% 12% 18% 19% 2%
C C C C C \
11 to 15 days 45 10 5 21 0 5 3 14 31 3 11 10 4 17 3 19 3 10 2 7 40 5
13% 26% 5% 17% 2% 14% 9% 10% 15% 7% 17% 17% 9% 12% 6% 13% 16% 15% 6% 27% 15% 6%
CEG CE 0s \
16 to 20 days 7 1 2 1 - - 3 1 6 3 - 1 1 2 2 0 - 1 3 1 5 2
2% 3% 2% 1% 9% 1% 3% 9% 1% 3% 1% 3% *% 1% 11% 5% 2% 2%
21 to 25 days 22 2 5 9 2 1 3 6 16 2 8 - 6 6 3 10 1 3 2 3 19 3
6% 6% 5% 8% 9% 2% 9% 5% 8% 7% 11% 14% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 10% 7% 3%
26 to 30 days 35 3 17 7 2 4 3 19 16 5 4 6 7 14 3 14 5 6 6 - 20 15
10% 8% 18% 5% 10% 10% 8% 14% 8% 13% 5% 10% 16% 10% 7% 9% 25% 9% 19% 8% 17%
D u
31 to 60 days 36 2 16 13 2 3 1 12 24 1 8 6 8 13 5 24 2 6 - - 21 15
11% 4% 17% 10% 9% 9% 3% 9% 11% 3% 12% 11% 18% 9% 10% 16% 9% 9% 8% 17%
BG J u
61 to 90 days 25 2 14 6 0 1 2 12 13 1 4 8 1 11 3 7 2 7 1 3 12 13
7% 6% 14% 5% 2% 1% 5% 9% 6% 3% 5% 13% 3% 8% 6% 5% 12% 10% 4% 13% 4% 15%
DEF U
Over 90 days 24 - 13 5 1 3 2 5 19 1 5 6 1 9 2 12 1 5 1 3 13 11
7% 14% 4% 3% 7% 6% 4% 9% 3% 8% 11% 2% 7% 5% 8% 4% 8% 3% 10% 5% 13%
DE H M U
Don"t know/Refused 36 5 9 15 2 3 2 15 21 1 4 5 3 23 10 12 3 7 1 1 28 8
10% 12% 9% 12% 9% 10% 5% 11% 10% 4% 6% 8% 7% 16% 22% 8% 15% 11% 4% 3% 11% 9%
JK PST
MEAN 40.63 20.09 71.56 29.30 19.55 31.38 36.89 32.60 45.72 23.95 48.61 52.33 27.95 40.29 37.31 40.05 43.12 45.10 28.43 51.91 29.88 72.66
BDEF u
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC8A. Approximately how many days did you have to wait to see a doctor?
BASE: Those who faced delays seeing a doctor

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 347 206 140 104 60 71 21 52 94 94 96 27 34 85 206 54 57 95 61 131
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 358 200 158 111 62 71 24 48 112 95 95 28 26 75 222 60 66 109 60 121
1 to 5 days 66 45 21 15 14 18 3 8 15 22 11 6 11 19 34 13 12 12 8 33
19% 22% 15% 14% 23% 25% 13% 15% 16% 23% 12% 21% 33% 23% 16% 24% 21% 12% 13% 25%
K R
6 to 10 days 51 31 20 14 7 9 4 9 12 10 15 8 5 15 32 3 8 14 6 23
15% 15% 14% 14% 12% 12% 17% 16% 13% 11% 16% 31% 13% 18% 15% 6% 15% 15% 9% 17%
J P P
11 to 15 days 45 23 21 14 8 9 2 8 11 12 18 2 2 10 26 8 9 10 14 12
13% 11% 15% 14% 14% 13% 7% 15% 12% 13% 19% 7% 5% 12% 13% 15% 15% 10% 23% 9%
M RT
16 to 20 days 7 4 3 3 1 1 1 0 - 2 - 2 3 3 3 1 1 0 1 5
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 7% 10% 4% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% 4%
21 to 25 days 22 9 13 5 3 8 - 5 6 7 6 1 2 4 11 7 2 7 6 7
6% 4% 10% 5% 5% 11% 10% 7% 8% 6% 2% 7% 5% 5% 12% 3% 7% 10% 5%
26 to 30 days 35 18 16 13 5 7 0 3 11 11 5 0 6 9 19 7 5 6 9 15
10% 9% 12% 13% 9% 10% 2% 7% 12% 12% 5% 2% 19% 10% 9% 12% 8% 6% 14% 12%
G L L L
31 to 60 days 36 19 18 11 6 8 5 6 7 11 18 1 - 9 22 5 8 11 2 16
11% 9% 12% 11% 10% 11% 23% 11% 8% 11% 19% 2% 11% 11% 10% 14% 11% 4% 12%
L IL S S
61 to 90 days 25 19 5 9 5 2 1 3 12 5 4 3 1 6 17 2 3 12 5 5
7% 9% 4% 9% 8% 2% 7% 6% 13% 5% 4% 11% 4% 6% 8% 4% 5% 12% 8% 4%
Cc K T
Over 90 days 24 15 9 8 4 3 2 6 6 7 9 - 1 5 18 2 4 6 5 10
7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 4% 8% 11% 7% 8% 9% 3% 5% 9% 3% 6% 6% 8% 7%
Don*"t know/Refused 36 23 12 11 7 7 4 4 12 7 10 4 2 4 24 7 6 18 6 6
10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 10% 20% 8% 13% 8% 10% 16% 7% 5% 12% 13% 10% 19% 10% 4%
T
MEAN 40.63  41.55 39.31 46.30 42.66 28.37 44.09 43.28 47.48 39.77 43.26 20.70 26.06 32.46 46.78 31.53 36.86 47.17 38.76 39.50
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC8B. Approximately how many days did you have to wait to see a medical specialist?
BASE: Those who faced delays seeing a medical specialist
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED “N* 339 31 85 132 21 27 43 138 201 34 50 50 36 164 48 134 15 91 27 17 265 74
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 354 49 89 114 31 30 41 153 201 24 36 53 35 202 a7 129 14 119 20 18 277 77
1 to 5 days 18 1 2 11 3 - 1 13 6 4 8 2 1 4 3 8 1 1 5 - 16 2
5% 4% 3% 8% 14% 3% 9% 3% 12% 15% 3% 4% 2% 7% 6% 5% 2% 18% 6% 3%
1 N
6 to 10 days 9 0 1 6 1 - 1 3 6 3 - 2 - 5 - 3 - 4 1 - 8 1
3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 9% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2%
11 to 15 days 13 - - 6 1 4 1 8 5 - 2 3 - 8 4 6 - 2 - - 11 1
4% 5% 4% 17% 3% 6% 2% 4% 5% 5% 8% 5% 3% 4% 2%
16 to 20 days 1 0 - - - - 1 0 1 - 1 - - 0 - 1 - - - - 1 -
*% 1% 2% *% *% 2% *% 1% *%
21 to 25 days 10 1 1 5 2 - 1 5 5 3 2 1 2 3 - 6 - 2 3 - 9 1
3% 4% 1% 4% 9% 2% 3% 3% 8% 3% 1% 6% 2% 4% 2% 10% 3% 1%
26 to 30 days 38 5 12 13 2 2 4 18 20 6 6 6 7 12 4 14 1 10 6 2 29 8
11% 15% 14% 10% 8% 8% 10% 13% 10% 17% 12% 12% 19% 7% % 11% % 11% 21% 9% 11% 11%
31 to 60 days 67 6 18 29 4 3 8 30 38 4 5 11 9 37 9 26 6 19 4 2 53 14
20% 18% 21% 22% 17% 13% 18% 22% 19% 10% 10% 22% 26% 22% 19% 19% 37% 21% 17% 14% 20% 19%
61 to 90 days 56 6 17 20 3 4 6 28 28 3 10 8 2 32 7 20 2 20 1 5 40 16
17% 18% 20% 15% 15% 14% 15% 20% 14% 10% 21% 16% 7% 19% 15% 15% 13% 22% 4% 31% 15% 21%
M S S S
Over 90 days 91 10 24 30 5 7 14 25 66 8 13 13 8 46 12 37 5 23 4 7 68 23
27% 31% 29% 23% 22% 28% 33% 18% 33% 25% 26% 25% 23% 28% 25% 27% 33% 25% 14% 42% 26% 30%
H
Don"t know/Refused 36 3 10 11 2 5 5 9 27 3 3 6 6 18 8 13 1 10 3 1 28 8
11% 8% 11% 9% 8% 20% 12% % 13% 9% 6% 12% 16% 11% 17% 10% 5% 11% 10% 4% 11% 11%
H
MEAN 97.62 113.40 108.94 83.12 83.98 103.31 113.00 79.11 111.26 86.54 90.55 100.25 83.63 103.46 94.20 93.98 113.64 103.48 59.63 134.41 92.94 114.31
H S
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC8B. Approximately how many days did you have to wait to see a medical specialist?
BASE: Those who faced delays seeing a medical specialist

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 339 199 140 101 66 62 20 54 92 84 101 29 31 73 211 54 58 118 60 103
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 354 196 158 111 68 64 24 49 108 87 104 29 24 65 229 59 66 132 59 97
1 to 5 days 18 11 7 3 2 1 - 6 3 - 5 4 6 7 9 3 5 4 3 7
5% 6% 5% 3% 2% 2% 11% 4% 5% 13% 18% 9% 4% 5% 8% 4% 4% 7%
6 to 10 days 9 5 4 5 2 2 - 1 4 3 1 - 1 - 7 2 1 4 2 3
3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3%
11 to 15 days 13 6 7 5 2 1 1 3 4 3 3 2 - 2 6 4 2 7 2 2
4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 1% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 8% 3% 3% 8% 3% 6% 3% 2%
16 to 20 days 1 ) 1 - - 0 - - - 1 0] - - - 1 0 - - 0 1
*% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1%
21 to 25 days 10 7 3 - 2 5 1 2 3 1 3 1 3 4 7 - - 4 - 7
3% 4% 2% 3% 8% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 9% 5% 3% 3% 6%
26 to 30 days 38 24 13 12 9 5 1 5 7 6 17 - 7 12 20 5 10 9 5 13
11% 12% 10% 12% 13% 8% 7% 10% 8% 7% 17% 22% 16% 10% 9% 18% 8% 9% 13%
1J
31 to 60 days 67 38 30 25 15 11 4 8 20 23 17 4 4 15 42 11 11 22 16 19
20% 19% 21% 25% 23% 18% 22% 15% 21% 27% 17% 13% 14% 20% 20% 20% 20% 18% 26% 18%
61 to 90 days 56 33 23 15 13 11 3 10 14 17 15 9 1 7 42 7 7 27 8 14
17% 16% 17% 14% 19% 18% 14% 18% 15% 21% 15% 31% 3% 10% 20% 14% 13% 23% 13% 14%
M M M M N
Over 90 days 91 52 39 26 13 21 4 15 28 24 28 5 5 21 58 12 13 29 19 30
27% 26% 28% 26% 20% 34% 21% 28% 30% 29% 28% 17% 17% 29% 27% 22% 22% 25% 32% 29%
Don*t know/Refused 36 23 13 10 8 4 6 3 10 6 12 4 4 6 20 10 9 13 5 8
11% 11% 9% 10% 12% 7% 30% 6% 11% 7% 12% 15% 13% 8% 10% 18% 16% 11% 9% 8%
DFH
MEAN 97.62 93.40 103.48 91.20 92.85 109.33 118.28 94.03 102.09 106.74 98.99 85.25 60.09 83.54 102.26 100.45 85.54 102.01 99.24 98.07
M
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC8C. Approximately how many days did you have to wait to obtain medical treatment?
BASE: Those who faced delays obtaining medical treatment
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED “N* 264 28 76 95 10 21 35 119 145 27 45 39 34 114 32 121 16 54 18 17 198 66
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 271 42 77 79 15 25 33 127 144 19 33 41 33 141 33 115 14 71 14 18 204 67
1 to 5 days 54 6 11 25 2 3 7 35 19 14 11 6 7 15 7 27 5 6 7 2 43 11
20%  22%  15%  26%  17%  15%  20%  29%  13%  52%  24%  16%  21%  13%  21%  22%  28%  12%  40%  12%  22%  17%
1 KLMN R
6 to 10 days 31 3 9 11 1 4 2 11 20 1 9 6 2 12 4 14 2 5 1 3 23 8
2%  12%  12%  12%  12%  17% 7% 10%  14% 5% 20%  15% 7% 11%  14%  12%  11%  10% 8%  15%  12%  12%
11 to 15 days 16 2 7 4 - 4 - 7 10 3 1 4 1 7 1 8 1 3 2 1 10 6
6% 7% % a% 17% 6% % 11% 3% 11% 3% 6% 3% 7% 5% 6% % 5% 5% %
16 to 20 days 3 1 2 - - - - 1 2 2 - - - 1 1 - - - 2 - 1 2
1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 8% 1% 2% 12% 1% 3%
21 to 25 days 13 1 4 6 1 1 1 5 8 - 3 3 3 4 1 9 1 1 - 1 9 4
5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 7% 6%  10% 4% 3% 8% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6%
26 to 30 days 23 0 9 9 - 1 3 7 15 2 5 1 4 11 1 12 1 6 2 1 14 9
% 2% 11%  10% % 8% 6%  11% 6%  11% 2% 12%  10% 3% 10% 9%  10% % 5% % 13%
B B L
31 to 60 days 26 2 11 10 1 1 2 12 14 - 4 3 4 14 3 15 1 4 - 2 17 8
10% 6%  15%  10% 7% 2% 5%  10%  10% 8% o%  13%  13%  11%  12% 7% % 11% 9%  13%
E
61 to 90 days 17 2 3 7 - 1 4 8 9 1 3 2 - 11 1 7 - 6 1 1 14 3
6% 8% a% 7% 4% 12% 7% 6% 4% 8% 5% % 4% 5% 12% 5% 5% 7% 5%
Over 90 days 36 4 11 7 3 1 9 14 22 1 8 5 5 16 3 17 1 9 1 5 28 7
14%  15%  15% % 29% 4% 27% 1% 15% 4% 18%  13%  14%  14% o%  14% 5% 17% 5% 27%  14%  11%
DF
Don"t know/Refused 45 6 8 16 3 5 6 19 26 3 1 9 7 23 10 12 5 13 2 3 38 7
17%  21%  10%  17%  30%  26%  18%  16%  18%  10% 2%  23%  20%  20%  31%  10%  29%  25%  11%  16%  19%  10%
K K K P P
MEAN 60.16 52.10 57.79 49.86 128.63 28.62 100.78 54.59 64.81 25.36 66.71 55.56 49.42 70.91 51.20 59.13 29.97 78.80 35.75 68.11 62.57 53.65
BCDF DF
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC8C. Approximately how many days did you have to wait to obtain medical treatment?
BASE: Those who faced delays obtaining medical treatment

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 264 145 118 87 51 47 13 34 81 72 69 16 22 67 157 37 49 81 41 92
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 271 139 132 95 51 45 15 31 95 67 72 17 17 61 168 40 55 91 41 84
1 to 5 days 54 35 19 17 10 14 2 5 12 16 12 4 9 19 24 10 7 10 12 25
20% 24% 16% 19% 20% 30% 14% 16% 14% 22% 17% 26% 41% 28% 15% 27% 14% 12% 29% 27%
1 R R
6 to 10 days 31 16 15 12 4 3 3 4 11 7 9 2 1 8 21 2 2 13 3 13
12% 11% 12% 14% 8% 7% 22% 12% 14% 10% 13% 15% 7% 12% 14% 5% 5% 17% 6% 14%
P Q
11 to 15 days 16 10 6 7 6 1 1 - 6 1 7 - 2 7 9 1 6 4 2 4
6% 7% 5% 8% 12% 2% 6% 8% 2% 11% 8% 10% 6% 3% 11% 5% 6% 4%
J
16 to 20 days 3 2 1 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 2 2 1 - - 2 - 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 10% 3% *% 2% 1%
21 to 25 days 13 3 11 2 5 2 - 3 1 6 7 - - 4 9 1 4 1 2 7
5% 2% 9% 2% 10% 5% 9% 1% 8% 10% 6% 6% 1% 7% 1% 4% 8%
B 1 R
26 to 30 days 23 17 6 6 4 5 2 4 6 7 6 2 2 5 15 2 3 12 1 7
9% 11% 5% 7% 8% 10% 15% 12% 7% 10% 8% 14% 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 14% 2% 7%
S
31 to 60 days 26 18 8 7 3 5 4 6 7 8 8 2 - 4 16 6 4 9 4 8
10% 12% 6% 8% 6% 11% 28% 17% 9% 12% 12% 10% 5% 10% 15% 9% 11% 10% 9%
61 to 90 days 17 6 11 4 2 2 1 4 6 6 1 3 1 2 12 3 6 6 1 4
6% 4% 9% 4% 5% 4% 4% 11% 8% 9% 1% 17% 5% 3% 7% 9% 12% 8% 1% 5%
S
Over 90 days 36 19 17 16 6 8 1 4 11 9 13 1 1 11 22 3 8 10 8 10
14% 13% 15% 19% 12% 16% 7% 13% 13% 13% 19% 5% 5% 16% 14% 8% 16% 12% 19% 11%
M
Don®t know/Refused 45 20 25 15 9 7 1 3 21 11 6 2 4 5 29 10 9 15 9 11
17% 14% 21% 17% 17% 15% 5% 10% 26% 15% 8% 13% 18% 8% 19% 26% 19% 18% 22% 12%
K N N
MEAN 60.16 54.32 67.92 70.61 48.83 65.80 44.35 69.68 66.12 55.98 67.65 43.72 33.15 55.58 65.40 49.06 70.49 59.51 72.93 50.53
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC9. Have you, or has anyone in your immediate family, had to leave the country in order to obtain medical care?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Yes 42 5 8 22 3 1 3 16 26 2 11 6 5 18 8 17 - 8 2 6 34 8
4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 12% 4% 4%
F F
No 979 71 241 368 64 103 132 477 501 100 173 164 118 416 134 455 59 216 67 40 758 221
96% 94% 97% 94% 96% 99% 98% 97% 95% 98% 94% 96% 96% 96% 94% 96% 100% 97% 97% 88% 96% 96%
BD OPRT

Don"t know/Refused 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 -

*% *% *% *% *% *%
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC9. Have you, or has anyone in your immediate family, had to leave the country in order to obtain medical care?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
(Q)) ®) © (O] ® () ©) H) (O] (O)) K) w (D) (Q)) © ™ () R (©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Yes 42 28 14 12 6 7 2 12 9 10 17 3 4 13 26 4 12 9 7 14
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5%
No 979 602 377 273 190 186 74 148 297 250 262 78 85 268 559 145 174 331 171 297
96% 95% 96% 96% 97% 96% 96% 93% 97% 96% 94% 95% 96% 95% 96% 97% 93% 97% 96% 95%
Q

Don"t know/Refused 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - -

*% *% 2% 2% 1% 1%
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC10A. How satisfied are you with: The quality of health care you receive
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
4 - Very satisfied 397 33 75 165 27 45 51 196 200 47 61 50 45 191 61 164 24 104 27 16 324 73
39% 44% 30% 42% 40% 43% 38% 40% 38% 46% 33% 30% 36% 44% 43% 35% 41% 46% 39% 34% 41% 32%
C C C L KL P \
3 - Somewhat satisfied 484 28 138 172 33 41 71 234 250 50 93 99 63 176 62 244 23 92 37 21 360 124
47% 36% 56% 44% 50% 40% 53% 47% 47% 49% 51% 58% 52% 40% 44% 52% 39% 41% 53% 47% 45% 54%
BDF B N N N R U
2 - Somewhat 94 11 23 35 6 11 9 49 45 5 25 16 10 38 16 40 11 12 6 6 74 20
dissatisfied 9% 15% 9% 9% 9% 11% 6% 10% 9% 5% 14% 9% 8% 9% 11% 9% 19% 6% 8% 14% 9% 9%
G R
1 - Very dissatisfied 31 4 6 9 1 7 5 10 21 - 4 4 3 19 1 19 - 9 - 2 25 6
3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 6% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3%
0 0
Don*t know/Refused 16 - 6 10 - - - 5 11 - - 2 2 11 2 6 1 7 - - 10 6
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Satisfied (NET) 881 61 214 337 60 87 122 430 451 97 154 149 108 367 123 409 47 196 63 37 684 197
86% 81% 86% 86% 90% 83% 90% 87% 85% 95% 84% 88% 88% 84% 87% 86% 79% 87% 92% 81% 86% 86%
B KN
Dissatisfied (NET) 125 15 29 44 7 18 13 59 66 5 29 19 13 58 17 59 11 21 6 9 99 26
12% 19% 12% 11% 10% 17% 10% 12% 13% 5% 16% 11% 10% 13% 12% 12% 19% 9% 8% 19% 12% 11%
G J J
MEAN 3.24 3.20 3.16 3.29 3.29 3.20 3.25 3.26 3.22 3.41 3.15 3.16 3.24 3.27 3.31 3.19 3.21 3.34 3.31 3.10 3.26 3.18
C KL P
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For Harris/Decima omnibus inquiries please email: teleVox@harrisdecima.com or contact your regular Harris/Decima consultant




harris/decima

HC10A. How satisfied are you with: The
BASE: Representative Adults

quality of health care you receive

HARRIS/DECIMA TELEVOX: U of M —HEALTH CARE

Table HC10A Page 30

May 8 - 13, 2008

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
(Q)) ®) © (O] ® () ©) H) (O] (O)) K) w (D) (Q)) © ™ () R (©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
4 - Very satisfied 397 247 149 106 63 76 31 72 129 92 106 31 37 110 230 56 64 141 77 113
39% 39% 38% 37% 32% 39% 40% 45% 42% 35% 38% 38% 42% 39% 39% 37% 34% 41% 43% 36%
E
3 - Somewhat satisfied 484 306 178 132 108 96 37 70 128 135 139 34 46 134 282 64 80 157 78 165
47% 48% 46% 46% 55% 50% 48% 44% 42% 52% 50% 42% 52% 48% 48% 43% 43% 46% 44% 53%
1 Q
2 - Somewhat 94 49 45 32 19 17 5 7 36 18 25 10 6 26 48 20 23 28 19 24
dissatisfied 9% 8% 12% 11% 10% 9% 6% 4% 12% 7% 9% 12% 6% 9% 8% 13% 12% 8% 11% 8%
H
1 - Very dissatisfied 31 20 11 8 5 3 4 10 6 9 8 7 - 7 16 7 14 8 3 6
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 6% 2% 4% 3% 8% 3% 3% 5% 7% 2% 2% 2%
F RST
Don®t know/Refused 16 9 8 7 2 2 - 1 7 6 2 - - 4 8 2 6 6 - 3
2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Satisfied (NET) 881 553 327 239 171 172 69 142 257 226 245 65 83 243 512 120 145 299 155 278
86% 88% 84% 84% 87% 89% 89% 89% 84% 87% 87% 80% 94% 87% 88% 80% 77% 88% 87% 89%
IL P Q Q Q
Dissatisfied (NET) 125 69 56 40 24 19 9 17 42 27 33 17 6 33 64 27 37 36 23 30
12% 11% 14% 14% 12% 10% 11% 10% 14% 10% 12% 20% 6% 12% 11% 18% 20% 11% 13% 10%
M 0] RT
MEAN 3.24 3.25 3.22 3.21 3.17 3.28 3.24 3.29 3.27 3.22 3.23 3.09 3.36 3.25 3.26 3.14 3.08 3.29 3.29 3.25
Q Q Q
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC10B. How satisfied are you with: Your ability to get a doctor"s appointment when you want one
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
4 - Very satisfied 337 30 45 159 18 33 52 161 175 38 54 42 36 165 54 142 21 92 17 8 291 46
33% 40% 18% 41% 26% 31% 39% 33% 33% 38% 29% 25% 29% 38% 38% 30% 35% 41% 25% 18% 37% 20%

CE CE C C L T PST \
3 - Somewhat satisfied 356 18 95 127 29 42 46 190 166 31 52 73 43 152 50 164 18 81 22 19 269 87
35% 24% 38% 32% 44% 40% 34% 38% 31% 31% 29% 43% 35% 35% 35% 35% 31% 36% 32% 42% 34% 38%

B BD B 1 K
2 - Somewhat 187 12 67 54 16 15 24 84 103 22 44 33 26 60 24 90 9 25 24 11 125 63
dissatisfied 18% 16% 27% 14% 24% 14% 18% 17% 19% 22% 24% 20% 21% 14% 17% 19% 15% 11% 34% 25% 16% 27%
BDF D N R OPQR R U
1 - Very dissatisfied 113 14 30 43 3 11 12 45 68 7 27 18 17 44 11 62 10 18 5 7 89 23
11% 18% 12% 11% 5% 10% 9% 9% 13% 7% 15% 10% 14% 10% 8% 13% 17% 8% 7% 15% 11% 10%
EG E E R
Don*t know/Refused 29 2 12 8 1 4 1 13 15 3 6 3 2 14 4 16 1 7 1 - 19 10
3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5%
EG

Satisfied (NET) 693 48 140 285 47 75 98 351 342 70 106 115 78 317 104 306 39 173 39 27 560 133
68% 63% 56% 73% 70% 71% 73% 71% 65% 68% 58% 68% 64% 73% 73% 65% 66% 77% 57% 60% 71% 58%

C C Cc C 1 K PST \
Dissatisfied (NET) 300 25 96 98 19 26 36 129 171 30 71 51 43 104 34 152 19 43 29 18 214 86
29% 34% 39% 25% 29% 24% 27% 26% 32% 29% 39% 30% 35% 24% 24% 32% 32% 19% 41% 40% 27% 38%
DFG H N N R OR R U
MEAN 2.92 2.88 2.66 3.05 2.93 2.96 3.04 2.97 2.88 3.01 2.75 2.84 2.80 3.04 3.06 2.84 2.86 3.14 2.76 2.64 2.98 2.71

C C C C KLM PT PST \
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HC10B. How satisfied are you with: Your ability to get a doctor"s appointment when you want one
BASE: Representative Adults

Table HC10B Page 32

May 8 - 13, 2008

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+

) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
4 - Very satisfied 337 215 122 94 57 59 25 57 117 87 74 29 28 95 188 52 66 109 64 97
33% 34% 31% 33% 29% 30% 33% 35% 38% 33% 27% 36% 32% 34% 32% 35% 35% 32% 36% 31%

K
3 - Somewhat satisfied 356 216 140 106 73 64 27 54 112 81 104 27 28 88 213 51 65 124 57 108
35% 34% 36% 37% 37% 33% 35% 34% 37% 31% 37% 33% 32% 31% 36% 34% 35% 36% 32% 35%
2 - Somewhat 187 125 63 43 38 47 16 25 33 53 62 15 24 52 113 23 28 62 32 65
dissatisfied 18% 20% 16% 15% 19% 24% 20% 16% 11% 21% 22% 18% 27% 18% 19% 15% 15% 18% 18% 21%

D 1 1 1
1 - Very dissatisfied 113 61 51 34 25 15 9 21 34 31 30 11 6 34 59 20 19 35 22 37
11% 10% 13% 12% 13% 8% 12% 13% 11% 12% 11% 13% % 12% 10% 13% 10% 10% 12% 12%
Don®t know/Refused 29 15 14 9 4 8 - 4 10 7 9 - 1 12 12 4 10 11 3 3
3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1%
T T

Satisfied (NET) 693 431 262 200 130 123 52 110 229 168 178 56 57 183 401 103 131 232 121 206
68% 68% 67% 70% 66% 64% 68% 69% 75% 65% 64% 69% 64% 65% 69% 69% 70% 68% 68% 66%

JK
Dissatisfied (NET) 300 186 114 76 63 62 25 46 67 84 92 25 31 86 172 43 46 97 54 102
29% 29% 29% 27% 32% 32% 32% 29% 22% 33% 33% 31% 35% 30% 29% 29% 25% 28% 30% 33%

1 1

MEAN 2.92 2.95 2.88 2.94 2.84 2.90 2.89 2.93 3.05 2.89 2.82 2.92 2.90 2.91 2.93 2.93 3.01 2.93 2.93 2.86

K
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC10C. How satisfied are you with: Your ability to see top-quality medical specialists, if you ever need one
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
4 - Very satisfied 179 15 35 70 12 19 29 93 86 16 28 20 16 99 23 72 10 55 9 8 145 34
17% 20% 14% 18% 17% 18% 21% 19% 16% 16% 15% 12% 13% 23% 16% 15% 16% 25% 13% 18% 18% 15%
LM PS
3 - Somewhat satisfied 423 25 90 178 32 45 52 213 209 63 76 75 48 155 54 202 26 85 42 12 337 86
41% 33% 36% 46% 48% 43% 38% 43% 40% 62% 41% 44% 39% 36% 38% 43% 44% 38% 60% 26% 42% 37%
BC B KLMN T OPRT
2 - Somewhat 204 18 67 63 11 17 28 96 108 14 40 37 36 76 32 94 13 34 13 15 142 62
dissatisfied 20% 24% 27% 16% 17% 16% 21% 19% 21% 14% 22% 22% 29% 18% 22% 20% 22% 15% 19% 34% 18% 27%
DEF JIN R u
1 - Very dissatisfied 121 13 38 38 6 14 11 49 72 4 22 19 12 63 16 54 10 29 1 9 89 31
12% 17% 15% 10% 9% 14% 8% 10% 14% 4% 12% 11% 10% 14% 11% 11% 16% 13% 2% 19% 11% 14%
G G J J J S S S S S
Don*t know/Refused 96 5 19 42 5 9 16 43 53 5 17 18 10 42 17 52 1 20 5 2 79 17
9% 6% 8% 11% 8% 9% 12% % 10% 5% 9% 11% 8% 10% 12% 11% 1% 9% 7% 4% 10% %
QT QT Q

Satisfied (NET) 601 40 125 248 44 64 81 306 295 79 104 95 64 254 78 274 35 141 50 20 482 119
59% 53% 50% 63% 66% 61% 60% 62% 56% 77% 57% 56% 52% 58% 55% 58% 60% 63% 73% 44% 61% 52%

(o} [ KLMN T OPT )
Dissatisfied (NET) 325 31 105 101 17 31 39 145 180 18 62 56 49 140 a7 148 23 63 14 24 232 93
32% 41% 42% 26% 26% 30% 29% 29% 34% 17% 34% 33% 40% 32% 33% 31% 39% 28% 20% 52% 29% 41%
DE  DEFG J J J J S OPRS u
MEAN 2.71 2.60 2.53 2.80 2.80 2.72 2.82 2.78 2.65 2.94 2.67 2.64 2.60 2.74 2.68 2.69 2.60 2.82 2.90 2.45 2.75 2.57

C C C KLM T T \
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Table HC10C Page 34

May 8 - 13, 2008

HC10C. How satisfied are you with: Your ability to see top-quality medical specialists, if you ever need one
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
4 - Very satisfied 179 113 66 57 19 36 18 25 54 50 45 15 14 45 107 26 36 64 34 45
17% 18% 17% 20% 10% 19% 23% 16% 18% 19% 16% 18% 16% 16% 18% 17% 19% 19% 19% 15%
E E E
3 - Somewhat satisfied 423 268 155 120 96 78 27 62 121 96 118 32 53 143 225 52 62 151 70 136
41% 42% 40% 42% 49% 40% 35% 39% 40% 37% 42% 39% 59% 51% 38% 35% 33% 44% 40% 44%
1JKL oP Q Q
2 - Somewhat 204 117 87 40 43 45 17 38 53 60 57 21 13 51 123 28 39 57 34 73
dissatisfied 20% 19% 22% 14% 22% 23% 22% 24% 17% 23% 20% 26% 15% 18% 21% 19% 21% 17% 19% 24%
D D D R
1 - Very dissatisfied 121 79 42 42 22 19 7 22 47 30 33 7 3 24 76 21 26 38 23 35
12% 12% 11% 15% 11% 10% 8% 14% 15% 12% 12% 9% 3% 8% 13% 14% 14% 11% 13% 11%
M M M
Don*"t know/Refused 96 55 41 26 17 15 8 14 31 24 26 6 6 18 53 22 24 31 17 22
9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 8% 11% 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 7% 7% 9% 15% 13% 9% 10% 7%
N
Satisfied (NET) 601 381 221 177 115 113 45 87 175 146 163 47 67 188 332 78 98 215 104 181
59% 60% 56% 62% 58% 59% 58% 54% 57% 56% 58% 58% 75% 67% 57% 52% 52% 63% 59% 58%
1JKL oP Q
Dissatisfied (NET) 325 196 129 82 65 64 24 59 100 90 91 29 16 75 199 49 65 95 57 108
32% 31% 33% 29% 33% 33% 31% 37% 33% 35% 32% 35% 18% 27% 34% 33% 35% 28% 32% 35%
M M M M N
MEAN 2.71 2.72 2.70 2.74 2.63 2.73 2.81 2.62 2.66 2.70 2.69 2.72 2.95 2.79 2.68 2.65 2.66 2.78 2.72 2.66
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC10D. How satisfied are you with: Your ability to see top-quality medical specialists quickly, if you ever need one
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
4 - Very satisfied 143 10 33 56 6 19 17 73 70 17 27 11 9 80 21 48 10 45 9 8 111 32
14% 14% 13% 14% 10% 18% 13% 15% 13% 16% 15% 6% 7% 18% 15% 10% 16% 20% 13% 18% 14% 14%
L L LM P
3 - Somewhat satisfied 320 21 62 137 21 36 43 172 148 39 58 60 40 120 37 170 19 63 20 9 261 60
31% 28% 25% 35% 31% 35% 32% 35% 28% 38% 32% 35% 33% 28% 26% 36% 32% 28% 29% 19% 33% 26%
C 1 ORT
2 - Somewhat 256 19 78 88 23 15 33 120 137 25 a7 53 35 95 41 124 13 42 25 11 183 73
dissatisfied 25% 25% 31% 23% 35% 15% 24% 24% 26% 24% 26% 31% 28% 22% 29% 26% 21% 19% 36% 24% 23% 32%
DF DF N R R R u
1 - Very dissatisfied 192 18 52 62 11 22 28 79 113 14 36 30 27 84 27 83 17 37 9 16 149 43
19% 23% 21% 16% 17% 21% 20% 16% 21% 14% 20% 18% 22% 19% 19% 18% 29% 17% 13% 35% 19% 19%
H S OPRS
Don*t know/Refused 110 8 24 47 5 12 15 50 61 7 15 16 13 56 16 49 1 36 7 2 90 21
11% 10% 10% 12% 7% 11% 11% 10% 11% % 8% 10% 10% 13% 11% 10% 2% 16% % 4% 11% 9%
Q QT PQT
Satisfied (NET) 463 31 95 194 27 56 60 245 218 56 85 70 49 200 59 218 28 109 29 17 371 92
45% 42% 38% 49% 41% 53% 44% 50% 41% 55% 46% 41% 40% 46% 41% 46% 48% 49% 42% 37% A7% 40%
(o} C 1
Dissatisfied (NET) 449 36 130 150 34 37 61 199 250 39 83 83 62 179 68 207 30 79 34 27 332 117
44% 48% 52% 38% 52% 35% 45% 40% 47% 38% 45% 49% 50% 41% 47% 44% 50% 35% 49% 59% 42% 51%
DF DF H R R PR u
MEAN 2.45 2.35 2.34 2.55 2.37 2.57 2.41 2.54 2.37 2.61 2.45 2.33 2.28 2.52 2.42 2.43 2.36 2.62 2.46 2.21 2.47 2.39
C 1 LM M PT
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC10D. How satisfied are you with: Your ability to see top-quality medical specialists quickly, if you ever need one
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
4 - Very satisfied 143 88 54 55 14 23 12 15 47 38 34 9 14 44 75 23 30 48 31 33
14% 14% 14% 19% 7% 12% 15% 10% 15% 15% 12% 11% 16% 16% 13% 15% 16% 14% 18% 11%
EFH
3 - Somewhat satisfied 320 199 122 91 71 53 29 54 97 78 85 29 31 94 184 40 52 113 58 97
31% 31% 31% 32% 36% 27% 38% 34% 32% 30% 30% 35% 35% 34% 32% 27% 28% 33% 32% 31%
2 - Somewhat 256 162 94 53 54 56 18 51 63 62 83 20 27 73 152 28 38 79 40 98
dissatisfied 25% 26% 24% 18% 28% 29% 23% 32% 21% 24% 30% 24% 30% 26% 26% 19% 20% 23% 23% 32%
D D D 1 QRS
1 - Very dissatisfied 192 116 76 57 39 41 10 28 58 56 51 18 10 44 114 35 37 60 36 59
19% 18% 19% 20% 20% 21% 13% 18% 19% 22% 18% 22% 11% 16% 19% 23% 20% 18% 20% 19%
M
Don*"t know/Refused 110 66 44 30 18 20 8 12 41 25 27 7 7 25 60 24 30 41 13 24
11% 10% 11% 11% 9% 11% 11% 7% 14% 10% 10% 8% 8% 9% 10% 16% 16% 12% 7% 8%
ST
Satisfied (NET) 463 287 176 146 85 76 41 69 144 116 119 37 45 139 259 63 82 161 89 130
45% 45% 45% 51% 43% 39% 53% 43% 47% 45% 43% 46% 51% 49% 44% 42% 44% 47% 50% 42%
F
Dissatisfied (NET) 449 279 170 109 93 97 28 79 121 118 134 37 36 117 265 63 75 139 76 157
44% 44% 43% 38% 47% 50% 36% 49% 40% 46% 48% 46% 41% 42% 45% 42% 40% 41% 43% 51%
DG D QR
MEAN 2.45 2.46 2.45 2.56 2.33 2.33 2.61 2.38 2.50 2.42 2.41 2.38 2.61 2.54 2.42 2.40 2.48 2.50 2.52 2.36
EF E
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC10E. How satisfied are you with: Your ability to get the latest, most sophisticated medical treatments
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
4 - Very satisfied 166 16 33 61 8 27 21 85 81 23 25 23 10 85 19 65 10 52 13 6 135 31
16% 21% 13% 16% 13% 26% 15% 17% 15% 22% 14% 14% 8% 20% 14% 14% 16% 23% 18% 14% 17% 14%
CE M M oP

3 - Somewhat satisfied 430 28 96 177 32 38 59 212 217 64 91 76 45 150 63 201 21 77 44 21 338 92
42% 37% 39% 45% 48% 36% 43% 43% 41% 62% 49% 45% 37% 35% 44% 42% 36% 34% 64% 46% 43% 40%

LMN MN N R OPQR
2 - Somewhat 198 16 61 63 13 13 31 99 99 6 34 35 36 86 24 107 11 32 9 12 144 54
dissatisfied 19% 21% 24% 16% 20% 13% 23% 20% 19% 6% 19% 21% 30% 20% 17% 22% 18% 14% 12% 26% 18% 23%

DF J J JIN J R
1 - Very dissatisfied 74 9 16 32 5 7 6 29 46 - 15 11 13 35 9 37 10 16 - 3 60 14
7% 12% 6% 8% 7% 7% 4% 6% 9% 8% % 10% 8% 6% 8% 16% 7% 6% 8% 6%
G
Don*t know/Refused 155 6 43 59 8 19 19 69 85 10 19 24 19 80 27 64 8 47 4 4 116 38
15% 8% 17% 15% 12% 19% 14% 14% 16% 9% 10% 14% 15% 18% 19% 13% 13% 21% 5% 9% 15% 17%
B B JK S S PST

Satisfied (NET) 595 44 129 238 41 65 79 297 298 86 116 99 55 235 82 267 31 129 57 27 472 123
58% 58% 52% 61% 61% 62% 58% 60% 56% 85% 63% 59% 44% 54% 58% 56% 52% 58% 82% 60% 60% 54%

(o} KLMN M M OPQRT
Dissatisfied (NET) 272 25 7 95 18 20 37 127 145 6 49 46 49 120 33 144 20 48 9 14 204 68
27% 34% 31% 24% 27% 20% 27% 26% 27% 6% 26% 27% 40% 28% 23% 30% 35% 21% 12% 32% 26% 30%

F F J J  JKLN J RS S S

MEAN 2.79 2.72 2.71 2.80 2.75 2.99 2.81 2.83 2.75 3.18 2.77 2.76 2.50 2.80 2.80 2.72 2.60 2.94 3.06 2.74 2.81 2.74

C KLMN M M M PQ PQT
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC10E. How satisfied are you with: Your ability to get the latest, most sophisticated medical treatments
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
4 - Very satisfied 166 101 65 51 17 30 17 25 56 49 31 11 18 51 89 27 33 52 44 37
16% 16% 17% 18% 9% 15% 22% 16% 18% 19% 11% 13% 20% 18% 15% 18% 17% 15% 25% 12%
E E K K RT
3 - Somewhat satisfied 430 270 160 118 105 77 26 66 121 109 114 26 56 140 234 52 68 134 65 160
42% 43% 41% 41% 53% 40% 34% 41% 40% 42% 41% 32% 64% 50% 40% 35% 37% 39% 37% 51%
DFGH 1JKL oP QRS
2 - Somewhat 198 122 76 42 42 42 21 32 51 53 65 21 9 38 128 32 37 66 31 63
dissatisfied 19% 19% 19% 15% 21% 22% 27% 20% 17% 20% 23% 25% 10% 14% 22% 21% 20% 19% 18% 20%
D M M M N
1 - Very dissatisfied 74 41 33 29 7 13 4 17 29 16 17 12 - 14 44 16 15 26 16 17
7% 7% 8% 10% 3% 7% 6% 11% 9% 6% 6% 15% 5% 7% 11% 8% 8% 9% 6%
E E
Don*"t know/Refused 155 97 58 45 26 32 9 19 50 32 52 12 5 38 91 23 34 62 22 34
15% 15% 15% 16% 13% 16% 12% 12% 16% 12% 19% 15% 6% 14% 16% 16% 18% 18% 12% 11%
M M T T
Satisfied (NET) 595 371 224 169 122 107 43 91 177 159 145 37 74 190 322 78 101 186 109 197
58% 59% 57% 59% 62% 55% 56% 57% 58% 61% 52% 45% 84% 68% 55% 52% 54% 55% 61% 63%
KL 1JKL oP R
Dissatisfied (NET) 272 163 108 71 49 54 25 50 79 69 82 33 9 53 171 48 52 92 47 80
27% 26% 28% 25% 25% 28% 32% 31% 26% 26% 29% 40% 10% 19% 29% 32% 28% 27% 26% 26%
M M M 1M N N
MEAN 2.79 2.81 2.77 2.80 2.78 2.77 2.82 2.71 2.80 2.85 2.70 2.51 3.11 2.93 2.74 2.70 2.77 2.76 2.88 2.78
L L 1JKL oP
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC10F. How satisfied are you with: The quality of communication with your doctor
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
4 - Very satisfied 489 45 105 203 28 42 65 224 265 52 82 77 49 225 67 210 33 124 32 19 390 99
48% 59% 42% 52% 43% 41% 48% 45% 50% 51% 45% 45% 40% 52% 47% 44% 56% 56% 46% 43% 49% 43%
CEF C M P
3 - Somewhat satisfied 352 18 107 113 28 40 46 194 158 34 58 67 47 143 54 170 17 67 29 13 252 100
34% 24% 43% 29% 42% 39% 34% 39% 30% 33% 32% 39% 38% 33% 38% 36% 29% 30% 42% 29% 32% 44%
BD BD B 1 U
2 - Somewhat 89 5 19 40 6 10 8 39 50 8 21 18 14 26 15 42 5 13 6 6 73 16
dissatisfied 9% 7% 8% 10% 10% 10% 6% 8% 9% 8% 11% 11% 11% 6% 10% 9% 9% 6% 9% 13% 9% 7%
1 - Very dissatisfied 61 4 5 28 3 7 13 22 39 6 17 5 9 24 5 35 1 11 2 6 58 3
6% 5% 2% 7% 4% 7% 10% 5% 7% 6% 9% 3% 8% 5% 3% 7% 2% 5% 2% 13% 7% 1%
c c L Q v
Don*t know/Refused 31 3 12 8 1 4 2 14 17 1 5 3 4 17 2 16 3 9 - 1 20 10
3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5%
E
Satisfied (NET) 841 63 212 315 57 83 112 418 423 86 141 144 96 368 120 380 50 191 61 32 642 199
82% 83% 85% 81% 85% 79% 83% 85% 80% 84% 77% 85% 78% 85% 85% 80% 85% 85% 89% 71% 81% 87%
T u
Dissatisfied (NET) 150 9 24 68 9 17 22 62 88 15 38 23 23 50 20 78 6 24 8 12 131 20
15% 12% 10% 17% 14% 17% 16% 12% 17% 14% 21% 13% 19% 11% 14% 16% 11% 11% 11% 27% 16% 9%
C N R R \
MEAN 3.28 3.43 3.32 3.28 3.25 3.18 3.23 3.29 3.27 3.31 3.15 3.30 3.14 3.36 3.30 3.21 3.45 3.41 3.33 3.03 3.26 3.35
KM T PT
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC10F. How satisfied are you with: The quality of communication with your doctor
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
4 - Very satisfied 489 300 189 140 95 96 33 72 159 121 124 37 46 128 280 78 83 162 82 160
48% 48% 48% 49% 48% 50% 42% 45% 52% 46% 44% 45% 52% 46% 48% 52% 44% 48% 46% 51%
3 - Somewhat satisfied 352 215 137 96 72 65 32 49 92 93 97 35 34 103 206 42 64 124 61 102
34% 34% 35% 33% 36% 34% 41% 31% 30% 36% 35% 42% 39% 37% 35% 28% 34% 36% 34% 33%
2 - Somewhat 89 58 31 22 12 17 7 21 21 23 31 6 6 23 50 14 17 25 15 29
dissatisfied 9% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 13% 7% 9% 11% 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9%
E
1 - Very dissatisfied 61 39 22 16 12 9 2 15 18 17 21 1 2 15 37 9 13 16 15 17
6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 2% 9% 6% 7% 8% 2% 2% 5% 6% 6% % 5% 9% 5%
G L L LM
Don®t know/Refused 31 18 13 12 6 5 4 3 15 5 7 3 1 12 12 7 10 14 4 3
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 1%
M T T
Satisfied (NET) 841 516 325 236 167 161 64 121 251 214 221 71 80 231 485 120 147 286 144 261
82% 82% 83% 83% 85% 84% 83% 76% 82% 82% 79% 88% 90% 82% 83% 80% 79% 84% 81% 84%
K
Dissatisfied (NET) 150 97 53 38 24 26 9 36 40 40 52 7 8 38 88 23 30 41 31 47
15% 15% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 22% 13% 15% 19% 9% 9% 14% 15% 15% 16% 12% 17% 15%
DEG LM
MEAN 3.28 3.27 3.30 3.32 3.31 3.32 3.30 3.14 3.35 3.25 3.19 3.36 3.41 3.28 3.27 3.32 3.22 3.32 3.21 3.31
K
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC10G. How satisfied are you with: Your ability to get emergency medical care
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
4 - Very satisfied 262 20 a4 108 17 29 44 148 114 33 52 30 20 125 36 121 16 70 14 4 219 43
26%  27%  18%  28%  25%  28%  33%  30%  22%  32%  28%  18%  16%  29%  25%  26%  27%  31%  21%  10%  28%  19%
c c 1 LM LM LM T T T T v
3 - Somewhat satisfied 389 26 108 156 27 38 34 190 199 43 71 77 46 149 54 184 19 73 36 20 293 9
38%  34%  44%  40%  41%  37%  25%  39%  38%  43%  39%  45%  38%  34%  38%  39%  31%  33%  51%  44%  37%  42%
G G G N QR
2 - Somewhat 191 12 51 62 15 20 32 82 110 16 35 35 35 70 26 96 9 32 14 14 145 46
dissatisfied 19%  15%  21%  16%  22%  19%  23%  17%  21%  15%  19%  21%  29%  16%  18%  20%  15%  14%  20%  31%  18%  20%
IN R R
1 - Very dissatisfied 83 12 17 29 5 9 11 35 47 6 14 14 8 40 9 37 12 16 3 5 67 16
8%  16% 7% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% % 6% 8% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8%  21% 7% 4% 12% 8% 7%
CDE OPRS
Don"t know/Refused 96 6 29 37 3 8 14 38 58 4 12 13 13 51 18 36 3 33 3 2 69 28
9% % 12% 9% 5% 7% 10% 8% 11% 4% 6% 8% 11%  12%  13% 8% 6%  15% 4% 3% 9%  12%
E J T PQST
Satisfied (NET) 652 46 152 263 44 67 79 339 313 76 123 107 67 274 90 305 35 143 50 24 512 139
64%  61%  61%  67%  66%  65%  58%  69%  59%  75%  67%  63%  54%  63%  63%  64%  59%  64%  72%  54%  65%  61%
1 NN M
Dissatisfied (NET) 274 24 68 o1 19 29 43 117 157 22 a9 a9 44 110 34 132 21 48 16 19 212 62
27%  32%  27%  23%  29%  28%  31%  24%  30%  21%  27%  29%  35%  25%  24%  28%  35%  21%  24%  43%  27%  27%
H IN OR
MEAN 2.90 2.77 2.81 2.96 2.89 2.91 2.93 2.99 2.81 3.06 2.94 2.79 2.71 2.93 2.94 2.89 2.70 3.04 2.93 2.54 2.92 2.83
1 LM M T T QT T
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC10G. How satisfied are you with: Your ability to get emergency medical care
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
4 - Very satisfied 262 151 111 81 38 46 24 40 79 67 68 21 26 81 139 42 51 87 58 66
26% 24% 28% 28% 19% 24% 30% 25% 26% 26% 24% 26% 29% 29% 24% 28% 27% 26% 33% 21%
E T
3 - Somewhat satisfied 389 238 151 93 91 81 27 63 104 96 115 30 42 113 228 45 62 129 66 130
38% 38% 39% 32% 46% 42% 35% 40% 34% 37% 41% 37% 48% 40% 39% 30% 33% 38% 37% 42%
D P
2 - Somewhat 191 129 63 49 40 35 16 33 59 44 56 17 15 39 118 34 38 56 26 69
dissatisfied 19% 20% 16% 17% 20% 18% 20% 20% 19% 17% 20% 21% 17% 14% 20% 23% 20% 16% 15% 22%
N N
1 - Very dissatisfied 83 56 27 30 13 18 5 9 31 30 13 4 3 23 44 14 12 27 12 32
8% 9% 7% 11% 7% 10% 6% 6% 10% 12% 5% 5% 4% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 10%
KM KLM
Don®t know/Refused 96 57 39 33 14 13 7 15 33 22 28 9 2 24 54 14 24 41 16 14
9% 9% 10% 11% 7% 7% 9% 9% 11% 8% 10% 11% 3% 9% 9% 10% 13% 12% 9% 4%
M M M T T
Satisfied (NET) 652 389 262 174 129 127 50 104 183 163 183 52 68 194 367 87 113 217 124 196
64% 62% 67% 61% 66% 66% 65% 65% 60% 63% 65% 63% 77% 69% 63% 58% 61% 64% 69% 63%
1J P
Dissatisfied (NET) 274 185 89 79 53 53 20 41 90 75 69 21 18 62 162 48 50 83 38 101
27% 29% 23% 28% 27% 27% 26% 26% 29% 29% 25% 26% 21% 22% 28% 32% 27% 24% 22% 32%
Cc N RS
MEAN 2.90 2.84 2.99 2.89 2.84 2.86 2.99 2.93 2.85 2.84 2.95 2.95 3.05 2.98 2.87 2.84 2.94 2.93 3.05 2.77
B T
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC10H. How satisfied are you with: Your ability to get emergency medical care quickly
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
4 - Very satisfied 231 19 38 103 18 27 26 122 109 22 42 31 21 112 31 102 10 67 16 5 193 38
23% 25% 15% 26% 26% 26% 19% 25% 21% 21% 23% 18% 17% 26% 22% 22% 17% 30% 23% 11% 24% 17%
C (o} C C LM PQT \

3 - Somewhat satisfied 377 28 110 136 22 37 43 198 178 45 63 74 43 150 51 179 26 76 26 15 277 99
37% 37% 44% 35% 33% 36% 32% 40% 34% 44% 35% 44% 35% 35% 36% 38% 45% 34% 37% 34% 35% 43%
DEG 1 N u
2 - Somewhat 206 10 51 79 17 19 30 91 115 22 39 38 34 74 19 107 9 33 21 15 158 48
dissatisfied 20% 14% 20% 20% 26% 18% 22% 18% 22% 21% 21% 22% 27% 17% 13% 23% 15% 15% 30% 33% 20% 21%

B N OR OR OQR
1 - Very dissatisfied 116 14 25 41 6 12 18 50 67 9 26 17 13 50 25 48 14 18 3 7 95 22
11% 18% 10% 11% 9% 12% 14% 10% 13% 9% 14% 10% 11% 12% 18% 10% 23% 8% 4% 16% 12% 10%

PRS S PRS S
Don*t know/Refused 92 5 25 33 4 9 17 32 60 4 14 9 12 49 16 38 - 31 4 3 69 23
9% 6% 10% 8% 6% 8% 12% % 11% 4% 8% 6% 10% 11% 11% 8% 14% 6% 6% 9% 10%

H JL PT
Satisfied (NET) 608 a7 149 239 39 64 70 321 287 67 105 105 64 262 82 281 37 143 41 21 470 137
59% 62% 60% 61% 59% 62% 52% 65% 54% 65% 57% 62% 52% 60% 58% 59% 62% 64% 60% 45% 59% 60%
1 T

Dissatisfied (NET) 322 24 75 120 23 31 49 141 182 31 65 55 47 124 44 155 23 51 23 22 253 69
32% 32% 30% 31% 35% 30% 36% 29% 34% 31% 35% 33% 38% 28% 31% 33% 38% 23% 34% 49% 32% 30%

R R OPR
MEAN 2.78 2.74 2.72 2.84 2.81 2.83 2.65 2.85 2.70 2.81 2.71 2.74 2.66 2.84 2.70 2.77 2.56 2.99 2.84 2.43 2.79 2.74

1 T OPQT T
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC10H. How satisfied are you with: Your ability to get emergency medical care quickly
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
4 - Very satisfied 231 132 99 62 32 41 24 38 56 69 57 21 23 66 128 35 43 83 47 56
23% 21% 25% 22% 16% 21% 31% 24% 18% 27% 21% 25% 26% 23% 22% 23% 23% 24% 26% 18%
E 1
3 - Somewhat satisfied 377 223 153 105 89 73 23 57 126 86 103 25 36 117 209 51 67 115 66 127
37% 35% 39% 37% 45% 38% 30% 36% 41% 33% 37% 31% 41% 42% 36% 34% 36% 34% 37% 41%
G
2 - Somewhat 206 138 68 51 48 32 19 35 56 44 64 20 22 46 130 28 35 70 30 71
dissatisfied 20% 22% 17% 18% 25% 17% 24% 22% 18% 17% 23% 24% 25% 17% 22% 19% 18% 21% 17% 23%
1 - Very dissatisfied 116 76 41 40 17 29 5 16 38 41 26 8 3 31 59 25 19 33 21 44
11% 12% 10% 14% 9% 15% 7% 10% 12% 16% 9% 10% 4% 11% 10% 17% 10% 10% 12% 14%
M KM
Don®t know/Refused 92 61 31 26 11 18 7 14 31 19 30 8 3 21 58 11 23 40 15 14
9% 10% 8% 9% 5% 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 11% 9% 4% 7% 10% 8% 12% 12% 8% 4%
M T T
Satisfied (NET) 608 356 252 168 120 114 47 96 181 155 160 46 60 183 336 86 110 197 113 183
59% 56% 64% 59% 61% 59% 61% 60% 59% 60% 57% 56% 67% 65% 58% 57% 59% 58% 63% 59%
B
Dissatisfied (NET) 322 214 109 91 66 61 24 50 94 85 90 28 25 78 190 53 54 103 50 115
32% 34% 28% 32% 33% 32% 31% 31% 31% 33% 32% 34% 29% 28% 32% 35% 29% 30% 28% 37%
Cc
MEAN 2.78 2.72 2.86 2.73 2.73 2.72 2.93 2.81 2.72 2.76 2.77 2.79 2.94 2.83 2.77 2.69 2.82 2.82 2.86 2.65
B T
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC101. How satisfied are you with: Your ability to get non-emergency medical treatments without having to wait
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
4 - Very satisfied 202 19 32 88 11 17 34 86 116 23 20 35 19 104 23 83 8 63 16 9 168 33
20% 25% 13% 23% 17% 17% 25% 17% 22% 23% 11% 21% 16% 24% 16% 18% 14% 28% 23% 20% 21% 15%
C (o} C K K KM OPQ \
3 - Somewhat satisfied 421 25 111 159 30 49 a7 233 189 43 86 67 54 165 52 211 26 81 35 14 321 100
41% 32% 45% 41% 44% 47% 35% 47% 36% 42% 47% 39% 44% 38% 37% 45% 43% 36% 51% 31% 40% 44%
B B 1 R T
2 - Somewhat 206 14 63 70 15 14 30 102 105 20 38 41 32 76 40 91 11 37 12 13 147 60
dissatisfied 20% 18% 25% 18% 23% 14% 22% 21% 20% 19% 20% 24% 26% 17% 28% 19% 19% 16% 18% 29% 18% 26%
DF R u
1 - Very dissatisfied 133 16 32 52 5 11 16 51 82 12 27 20 15 58 16 64 14 22 5 9 105 27
13% 21% 13% 13% 8% 11% 12% 10% 15% 12% 15% 12% 12% 13% 11% 14% 24% 10% % 20% 13% 12%
EF H RS
Don*t know/Refused 60 2 10 22 5 12 8 23 37 3 12 7 2 33 12 25 - 22 - - 52 8
6% 3% 4% 6% 8% 12% 6% 5% 7% 3% 7% 4% 2% 8% 8% 5% 10% 7% 4%
BC M P
Satisfied (NET) 623 43 143 247 41 67 82 318 305 67 107 102 73 269 75 294 34 143 52 23 489 134
61% 57% 58% 63% 61% 64% 60% 64% 58% 65% 58% 60% 59% 62% 53% 62% 57% 64% 75% 51% 62% 58%
1 0 oT
Dissatisfied (NET) 339 30 95 122 20 26 46 153 186 32 65 61 48 134 56 155 25 58 18 22 252 87
33% 40% 38% 31% 31% 25% 34% 31% 35% 32% 35% 36% 39% 31% 39% 33% 43% 26% 25% 49% 32% 38%
F F R R PRS
MEAN 2.72 2.63 2.60 2.77 2.76 2.79 2.78 2.75 2.69 2.79 2.58 2.72 2.64 2.78 2.63 2.70 2.47 2.91 2.90 2.52 2.75 2.63
C OPQT Q
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC101. How satisfied are you with: Your ability to get non-emergency medical treatments without having to wait
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
4 - Very satisfied 202 129 73 55 28 45 18 29 63 48 43 22 23 56 115 28 38 71 36 57
20% 20% 19% 19% 14% 23% 24% 18% 21% 19% 16% 27% 26% 20% 20% 19% 20% 21% 20% 18%
E K
3 - Somewhat satisfied 421 259 162 108 100 73 36 57 114 109 125 27 42 120 245 53 69 154 67 129
41% 41% 42% 38% 51% 38% 46% 36% 37% 42% 45% 33% 47% 43% 42% 35% 37% 45% 38% 42%
DFH
2 - Somewhat 206 131 76 55 41 34 13 45 65 47 67 14 13 55 124 27 37 63 30 76
dissatisfied 20% 21% 19% 19% 21% 17% 16% 28% 21% 18% 24% 18% 14% 20% 21% 18% 20% 18% 17% 24%
FG
1 - Very dissatisfied 133 77 55 45 18 26 8 23 44 45 22 14 9 35 74 24 21 38 34 40
13% 12% 14% 16% 9% 14% 10% 15% 14% 17% 8% 17% 10% 12% 13% 16% 11% 11% 19% 13%
E K K QR
Don*"t know/Refused 60 35 25 22 10 15 3 5 20 10 22 4 3 15 26 18 23 15 11 9
6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 3% 6% 4% 8% 5% 3% 5% 4% 12% 12% 5% 6% 3%
H NO RT
Satisfied (NET) 623 388 235 163 128 118 54 86 178 158 169 49 64 176 361 81 107 225 103 186
61% 62% 60% 57% 65% 61% 70% 54% 58% 61% 60% 60% 73% 63% 62% 54% 57% 66% 58% 60%
H DH 1
Dissatisfied (NET) 339 208 131 101 59 60 20 69 109 92 89 28 22 90 198 51 57 101 64 116
33% 33% 33% 35% 30% 31% 26% 43% 35% 35% 32% 35% 24% 32% 34% 34% 31% 30% 36% 37%
EFG
MEAN 2.72 2.74 2.69 2.65 2.74 2.77 2.87 2.60 2.69 2.65 2.74 2.75 2.91 2.74 2.72 2.65 2.76 2.79 2.63 2.67
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC11A. Have you or has anyone in your immediate family had... A serious illness or injury during the last year?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1
Region Gender Age Group Employment Language
Man./ Self Home-

Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Yes 330 35 73 143 17 26 36 155 175 41 60 49 41 135 46 145 29 62 24 20 263 67
32% 46% 29% 37% 25% 25% 26% 31% 33% 40% 33% 29% 33% 31% 32% 31% 49% 28% 34% 45% 33% 29%
CEFG EFG OPR R
No 689 41 176 248 50 75 100 336 353 61 121 120 82 300 96 327 30 161 45 25 527 162
67% 54% 71% 63% 75% 72% 74% 68% 67% 60% 66% 71% 67% 69% 68% 69% 51% 72% 66% 55% 66% 71%
B BD B BD Q Q QT
Don"t know/Refused 3 - - - - 3 - 3 - - 2 - - 1 - 2 - 1 - - 3 -
*% 3% 1% 1% *% *% *% *%
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC11A. Have you or has anyone in your immediate family had... A serious illness or injury during the last year?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
(Q)) ®) © (O] ® () ©) H) (O] (O)) K) w (D) (Q)) © ™ () R (©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Yes 330 200 131 90 64 56 28 54 87 91 96 23 30 93 178 57 67 108 53 102
32% 32% 33% 31% 33% 29% 36% 34% 28% 35% 34% 28% 34% 33% 30% 38% 36% 32% 30% 33%
No 689 431 258 195 133 137 49 104 217 167 184 58 58 186 406 92 120 233 123 209
67% 68% 66% 68% 67% 71% 64% 65% 71% 65% 66% 72% 66% 66% 70% 62% 64% 68% 69% 67%
Don"t know/Refused 3 1 2 1 - - - 2 2 1 - - - 2 - 1 - - 2 1
*% *% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% *%

Prepared by Harris/Decima — 2345 Yonge Street, Suite 405, Toronto, Ontario M4P 2E5 — Phone: (416) 962-2013 — Fax: (416) 962-0505 — Web: www.harrisdecima.com
For Harris/Decima omnibus inquiries please email: teleVox@harrisdecima.com or contact your regular Harris/Decima consultant




harris/decima ' HARRIS/DECIMA TELEVOX: U of M —HEALTH CARE

Table HC11B Page 49

May 8 - 13, 2008

HC11B. Have you or has anyone in your immediate family had... A serious illness or injury during the last five years?
BASE: Those who have not had a serious illness or injury during the last year in their household
BANNER 1
Region Gender Age Group Employment Language
Man./ Self Home-

Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED "N* 692 41 176 248 50 78 100 338 353 61 123 120 82 301 96 329 30 162 45 25 529 162
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 695 61 177 212 78 76 91 350 345 41 84 120 81 366 93 306 27 207 31 27 531 164
Yes 250 16 58 86 19 31 40 131 119 21 31 49 34 115 35 119 9 61 16 8 197 53
36% 40% 33% 35% 38% 39% 40% 39% 34% 34% 25% 41% 41% 38% 37% 36% 30% 38% 35% 33% 37% 33%
K K K
No 436 24 116 160 29 a7 60 204 233 39 91 70 48 184 61 208 21 100 30 16 329 108
63% 60% 66% 64% 59% 61% 60% 60% 66% 64% 74% 58% 59% 61% 63% 63% 70% 62% 65% 63% 62% 66%
LMN
Don"t know/Refused 5 - 2 2 1 - - 4 2 1 1 1 - 2 - 3 - 1 - 1 4 2
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC11B. Have you or has anyone in your immediate family had... A serious illness or injury during the last five years?
BASE: Those who have not had a serious illness or injury during the last year in their household
BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 692 432 260 196 133 137 49 106 219 168 184 58 58 188 406 93 120 233 125 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 695 413 282 204 130 132 51 105 235 167 188 59 42 158 426 107 133 254 117 187
Yes 250 145 106 68 49 44 17 48 77 70 67 18 18 63 153 34 44 96 45 63
36% 33% 41% 35% 37% 32% 36% 45% 35% 42% 37% 31% 31% 34% 38% 36% 37% 41% 36% 30%
T
No 436 285 151 126 84 92 32 59 140 97 114 40 40 122 253 57 74 136 79 144
63% 66% 58% 64% 63% 67% 64% 55% 64% 58% 62% 69% 69% 65% 62% 61% 62% 59% 63% 69%
R
Don"t know/Refused 5 2 3 2 - 1 - - 2 1 2 - - 2 1 2 2 - 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 2% 1% 1%
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC11C. Have you or has anyone in your immediate family had... A chronic, ongoing illness that requires medical care?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1
Region Gender Age Group Employment Language
Man./ Self Home-

Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Yes 474 47 91 195 35 46 61 231 243 44 64 65 59 239 68 200 30 121 28 20 394 80
46% 62% 37% 50% 52% 44% 45% 47% 46% 43% 35% 38% 48% 55% 47% 42% 51% 54% 41% 45% 50% 35%
CDFG C C K KL P \
No 541 27 158 195 31 56 75 259 282 58 117 105 64 192 74 271 29 100 41 25 392 149
53% 36% 63% 50% 46% 54% 55% 52% 53% 57% 63% 62% 52% 44% 52% 57% 49% 45% 59% 55% 49% 65%
BDE B B B N N N R U
Don"t know/Refused 7 2 - 2 1 2 - 4 3 - 3 - - 4 1 4 - 3 - - 7 -
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Prepared by Harris/Decima — 2345 Yonge Street, Suite 405, Toronto, Ontario M4P 2E5 — Phone: (416) 962-2013 — Fax: (416) 962-0505 — Web: www.harrisdecima.com
For Harris/Decima omnibus inquiries please email: teleVox@harrisdecima.com or contact your regular Harris/Decima consultant




harris/decima ' HARRIS/DECIMA TELEVOX: U of M —HEALTH CARE

Table HC11C Page 52

May 8 - 13, 2008

HC11C. Have you or has anyone in your immediate family had... A chronic, ongoing illness that requires medical care?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Yes 474 277 196 126 99 81 35 81 130 134 142 35 32 116 279 77 103 173 78 119
46% 44% 50% 44% 50% 42% 45% 51% 42% 52% 51% 42% 37% 41% 48% 52% 55% 51% 44% 38%
M M N ST T
No 541 349 192 157 98 108 42 78 174 125 133 47 56 162 303 71 80 166 99 192
53% 55% 49% 55% 50% 56% 55% 49% 57% 48% A47% 58% 63% 58% 52% 47% 43% 49% 56% 62%
K JK Q QR
Don*t know/Refused 7 5 3 3 - 3 - 1 2 - 5 - - 4 2 1 4 1 1 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% 2% *% 1% *%
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC12. How satisfied are you with the medical care that you or your family member received during that time?
BASE: Those who have had someone in their household have a serious illness, injuries or chronic illness
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED "N* 686 60 151 272 46 67 90 336 349 69 102 113 82 315 88 306 45 159 46 35 548 137
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 708 91 154 235 73 69 86 356 352 47 73 111 80 393 87 288 42 212 34 36 568 140
4 - Very satisfied 280 25 65 114 15 30 32 142 138 33 29 42 30 143 31 112 18 85 20 11 220 60
41% 42% 43% 42% 33% 45% 35% 42% 40% 48% 28% 37% 36% 45% 35% 37% 41% 54% 44% 32% 40% 44%
K K OPT
3 - Somewhat satisfied 238 16 60 97 18 17 30 118 120 16 38 47 32 105 27 116 15 53 12 12 183 55
35% 27% 40% 36% 39% 25% 33% 35% 34% 23% 37% 42% 39% 33% 30% 38% 34% 33% 26% 34% 33% 40%
BF J
2 - Somewhat 100 11 19 34 6 12 18 51 49 12 21 16 16 33 16 46 10 11 10 6 84 16
dissatisfied 15% 18% 13% 12% 14% 18% 20% 15% 14% 18% 21% 14% 19% 11% 18% 15% 22% 7% 21% 18% 15% 12%
R R R

1 - Very dissatisfied 62 7 7 24 5 8 10 24 38 6 15 7 5 29 13 29 2 8 3 5 56 6
9% 11% 5% 9% 12% 13% 11% % 11% 9% 14% 6% 6% 9% 15% 9% 4% 5% 6% 15% 10% 4%

QR v
Don*t know/Refused 6 1 - 3 1 - - 2 4 1 - 1 - 4 1 2 - 1 1 - 6 -

1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Satisfied (NET) 518 41 125 211 33 47 61 260 258 49 66 89 62 248 58 229 33 138 32 23 402 115
76% 69% 83% 78% 72% 70% 68% 77% 74% 72% 65% 79% 75% 79% 66% 75% 74% 87% 70% 66% 73% 84%
BG K K OPST u
Dissatisfied (NET) 162 17 26 58 12 20 29 75 87 19 36 23 21 63 29 75 12 19 13 12 140 22
24% 29% 17% 21% 25% 30% 32% 22% 25% 27% 35% 20% 25% 20% 33% 24% 26% 12% 27% 34% 26% 16%

C LN R R R \
MEAN 3.08 3.02 3.21 3.12 2.96 3.02 2.92 3.13 3.04 3.13 2.79 3.11 3.05 3.16 2.87 3.03 3.11 3.36 3.11 2.83 3.04 3.23
G K K OPT U
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC12. How satisfied are you with the medical care that you or your family member received during that time?
BASE: Those who have had someone in their household have a serious illness, injuries or chronic illness

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 686 407 279 190 131 118 54 116 196 190 190 51 55 179 394 110 139 238 115 191
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 708 398 310 204 133 121 55 114 226 188 196 55 40 154 430 122 151 271 111 173
4 - Very satisfied 280 168 112 82 38 50 25 45 87 74 72 23 23 67 171 41 48 104 52 75
41% 41% 40% 43% 29% 43% 47% 39% 44% 39% 38% 45% 41% 37% 43% 37% 35% 44% 45% 39%
E E E
3 - Somewhat satisfied 238 126 112 56 59 43 19 40 57 68 76 17 18 66 138 34 57 82 29 69
35% 31% 40% 29% 45% 36% 35% 35% 29% 36% 40% 34% 33% 37% 35% 31% 41% 35% 25% 36%
B D 1 S
2 - Somewhat 100 69 31 35 17 16 6 17 27 27 26 9 10 29 53 17 16 36 19 30
dissatisfied 15% 17% 11% 19% 13% 14% 10% 15% 14% 14% 14% 18% 19% 16% 13% 16% 12% 15% 16% 16%
C
1 - Very dissatisfied 62 39 23 16 16 8 4 11 25 19 14 1 3 16 29 16 17 16 13 16
9% 10% 8% 9% 12% 7% 7% 9% 13% 10% 7% 1% 5% 9% 7% 14% 12% % 11% 8%
L L L
Don®t know/Refused 6 5 1 - 1 1 1 2 - 2 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 - 3 2
1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Satisfied (NET) 518 294 224 138 97 93 44 86 144 142 148 40 41 133 309 74 105 187 82 144
76% 72% 80% 73% 74% 79% 82% 74% 73% 75% 78% 79% 74% 74% 78% 68% 76% 78% 71% 75%
B P
Dissatisfied (NET) 162 108 54 52 33 24 9 28 52 47 40 10 13 46 82 33 33 52 31 46
24% 27% 19% 27% 25% 21% 17% 24% 27% 24% 21% 19% 24% 25% 21% 30% 24% 22% 27% 24%
Cc
MEAN 3.08 3.05 3.13 3.07 2.92 3.15 3.23 3.06 3.05 3.04 3.10 3.25 3.13 3.03 3.15 2.92 2.99 3.16 3.08 3.07
P
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HC13A. In your opinion, do more expensive doctors provide better medical care?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Yes 197 14 64 62 10 15 32 105 92 16 50 29 28 73 27 87 14 42 12 13 140 57
19% 19% 26% 16% 14% 15% 24% 21% 17% 16% 27% 17% 23% 17% 19% 18% 24% 19% 18% 28% 18% 25%

DEF LN u

No 708 52 161 282 50 78 84 332 376 83 117 125 84 291 100 339 42 140 55 26 557 151
69% 69% 65% 72% 75% 74% 62% 67% 71% 82% 64% 74% 69% 67% 71% 71% 71% 63% 80% 57% 70% 66%

G KMN R RT
Don"t know/Refused 117 9 24 47 7 11 19 56 61 3 17 16 10 72 14 49 3 41 2 7 96 21
11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 11% 14% 11% 12% 3% 9% 9% 8% 16% 10% 10% 5% 18% 2% 15% 12% 9%
J JKLM S S OPQS S

Prepared by Harris/Decima — 2345 Yonge Street, Suite 405, Toronto, Ontario M4P 2E5 — Phone: (416) 962-2013 — Fax: (416) 962-0505 — Web: www.harrisdecima.com
For Harris/Decima omnibus inquiries please email: teleVox@harrisdecima.com or contact your regular Harris/Decima consultant




harris/decima

HC13A.
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes
No

Don"t know/Refused
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In your opinion, do more expensive doctors provide better medical care?

Table HC13A Page 56

May 8 - 13, 2008

Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
197 135 62 64 37 40 12 23 67 48 44 18 18 51 113 31 38 55 35 67
19% 21% 16% 23% 19% 21% 16% 14% 22% 19% 16% 22% 20% 18% 19% 21% 20% 16% 20% 22%
Cc H
708 428 279 194 137 127 59 123 202 184 201 48 69 206 400 97 120 244 116 224
69% 68% 71% 68% 70% 66% 76% 77% 66% 71% 72% 58% 78% 73% 69% 65% 64% 72% 65% 72%
F L L
117 68 49 27 22 26 6 14 37 27 35 16 2 24 70 21 29 41 26 20
11% 11% 13% 9% 11% 14% 8% 9% 12% 11% 12% 19% 2% 8% 12% 14% 15% 12% 15% 6%
M M M M T T T
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC13B. In your opinion, do expensive new drugs, treatments and medical technology produce better results?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Yes 484 43 107 201 34 a4 55 242 242 60 87 80 63 190 54 237 26 102 42 19 391 93
a7%  56%  43%  51% 5%  42%  41%  49%  46%  59%  48%  47%  51%  44%  38%  50%  44%  46%  61%  43%  49%  40%
CFG N 0 OR v
No 319 20 73 109 24 43 50 149 170 27 62 61 34 134 48 150 26 56 18 16 248 71
31%  27%  29%  28%  35%  41%  37%  30%  32%  27%  34%  36%  27%  31%  33%  32%  44%  25%  26%  35%  31%  31%
BD R

Don"t know/Refused 219 13 69 82 9 18 30 104 116 15 34 28 26 112 a1 87 7 66 8 10 153 66
21%  17%  28%  21%  13%  17%  22%  21%  22%  14%  19%  16%  21%  26%  29%  18%  12%  29%  12%  22%  19%  29%

BEF JL PQS PQS U
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC13B. In your opinion, do expensive new drugs, treatments and medical technology produce better results?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
(Q)) ®) © (O] ® () ©) H) (O] (O)) K) w (D) (Q)) © ™ () R (©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Yes 484 312 172 121 93 99 42 78 132 125 135 36 56 150 265 67 83 146 86 168
47% 49% 44% 42% 47% 51% 55% 49% 43% 48% 48% 44% 63% 53% 45% 44% 44% 43% 48% 54%
1JKL 0o R
No 319 177 142 100 73 41 25 54 108 77 83 30 20 81 194 43 59 120 55 83
31% 28% 36% 35% 37% 21% 32% 34% 35% 30% 30% 37% 22% 29% 33% 29% 31% 35% 31% 27%
B F F F M T
Don*t know/Refused 219 142 78 64 30 53 11 28 67 58 61 16 13 50 126 40 45 74 37 61
21% 22% 20% 23% 15% 27% 14% 17% 22% 22% 22% 20% 15% 18% 22% 27% 24% 22% 21% 19%
EGH
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May 8 - 13, 2008
HC14A. Please tell me if you think this is one of the single biggest factors in rising health care costs in Canada: People getting medical treatments they
don*t really need

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q)] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] m (O] ) w (D) ) © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Yes 729 54 197 264 47 78 88 362 367 76 139 116 84 310 94 342 42 153 54 37 542 187
71% 7%  79%  67%  71%  75%  65%  73%  69%  75%  76%  68%  68%  71%  66%  72%  70%  68%  79%  81%  68%  81%
DG 0 U
No 225 18 40 100 15 16 3 105 120 20 37 45 32 87 39 105 16 a4 11 7 191 34
22%  23%  16%  26%  22%  16%  27%  21%  23%  19%  20%  27%  26%  20%  27%  22%  28%  20%  16%  16%  24%  15%

CF c v
Don"t know/Refused 68 4 11 27 5 10 12 26 42 6 7 8 7 38 10 26 1 27 4 1 60 9
7% 5% 5% 7% 7% 9% 9% 5% 8% 6% a% 5% 6% 9% 7% 6% 2% 12% 5% 3% 8% 4%

K PQT v
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC14A. Please tell me if you think this is one of the single biggest factors in rising health care costs in Canada: People getting medical treatments they
don*t really need

BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post

Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married One Two Three Four+

) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) O) ®) « w o) ) (©) ® (O} ® © m

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Yes 729 453 275 212 147 132 56 110 223 193 188 52 71 223 403 99 134 251 120 221
71% 72% 70% 74% 75% 69% 73% 69% 73% 74% 67% 63% 80% 79% 69% 66% 72% 74% 67% 71%

KL oP
No 225 140 85 48 42 51 20 42 57 52 78 22 13 45 144 32 38 68 44 73
22% 22% 22% 17% 21% 26% 26% 26% 19% 20% 28% 27% 15% 16% 25% 21% 20% 20% 25% 23%
D D 1M N
Don*t know/Refused 68 38 31 25 8 9 1 8 26 14 14 8 5 13 37 19 14 22 14 17
7% 6% 8% 9% 4% 5% 1% 5% 9% 6% 5% 10% 5% 5% 6% 12% 8% 6% 8% 6%
EG NO
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC14B. Please tell me if you think this is one of the single biggest factors in rising health care costs in Canada: Drug companies making too much money
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Yes 772 58 197 287 54 79 97 361 412 75 134 128 90 339 106 357 47 164 50 40 592 181
76%  76%  79%  73%  81%  76%  72%  73%  78%  74%  73%  76%  73%  78%  75%  75%  80%  73%  72%  89%  75%  79%
OPRS
No 188 14 43 74 8 17 31 105 83 19 42 32 27 65 27 91 11 39 15 4 148 40
18%  18%  17%  19%  13%  17%  23%  21%  16%  19%  23%  19%  22%  15%  19%  19%  18%  17%  22% o%  19%  17%
E 1 T
Don"t know/Refused 62 4 9 30 4 8 7 28 34 7 8 9 5 31 9 26 1 21 4 1 53 9
6% 5% a% 8% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 2% 9% 6% 3% 7% 4%
c QT
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HC14B. Please tell me if you think this is one of the single biggest factors in rising health care costs in Canada: Drug companies making too much money
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Yes 772 474 298 226 162 147 54 110 242 211 195 57 62 204 448 116 139 262 129 240
76% 75% 76% 79% 82% 76% 69% 69% 79% 81% 70% 70% 70% 73% T77% 78% 74% 77% 72% 77%
H GH K K
No 188 128 60 36 28 37 22 44 39 40 68 18 21 64 100 23 38 57 34 60
18% 20% 15% 13% 14% 19% 28% 27% 13% 15% 24% 23% 24% 23% 17% 15% 20% 17% 19% 19%
DE DE 1J
Don*t know/Refused 62 30 32 23 7 9 2 6 25 8 17 6 5 14 37 10 10 22 16 12
6% 5% 8% 8% 3% 5% 3% 4% 8% 3% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 9% 4%
B EG J
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HC14C. Please tell me if you think this is one of the single biggest factors in rising health care costs in Canada: Doctors and hospitals making too much money
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Yes 293 20 98 98 16 25 3 133 160 24 62 56 28 122 39 141 30 53 14 13 199 93
20%  26%  39%  25%  24%  24%  27%  27%  30%  24%  34%  33%  23%  28%  27%  30%  51%  24%  20%  28%  25%  41%

BDEFG OPRST U

No 660 49 136 267 46 69 93 336 324 76 114 106 89 269 92 312 27 141 55 30 53 123
65%  64%  55%  68%  69%  66%  69%  68%  61%  74%  62%  62% 7%  62%  64%  66%  46%  63%  80%  65%  68%  54%

c c c 1 N N Q Q Q OPQR v
Don"t know/Refused 70 7 15 27 5 10 6 25 45 2 7 8 6 45 12 21 2 31 - 3 57 13
7% 9% 6% 7% %  10% 5% 5% 8% 2% 4% 5% 5%  10% % 4% 3% 14% 6% 7% 5%
H JKLM PQ
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Table HC14C Page 64
May 8 - 13, 2008

HC14C. Please tell me if you think this is one of the single biggest factors in rising health care costs in Canada: Doctors and hospitals making too much money
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Yes 293 171 122 115 79 37 11 25 105 87 61 19 20 84 157 49 56 98 45 92
29% 27% 31% 40% 40% 19% 14% 16% 34% 33% 22% 23% 23% 30% 27% 33% 30% 29% 25% 30%
FGH FGH KL K
No 660 420 239 140 112 144 63 129 173 159 200 57 66 185 392 78 106 222 120 208
65% 67% 61% 49% 57% 75% 81% 81% 57% 61% 71% 70% 75% 66% 67% 52% 57% 65% 67% 67%
DE DE DE 1J 1 1J P P Q Q
Don*t know/Refused 70 40 30 30 5 12 3 6 29 14 19 6 2 12 35 23 25 20 14 11
7% 6% 8% 10% 3% 6% 4% 3% 9% 5% 7% 7% 2% 4% 6% 15% 14% 6% 8% 3%
EH M NO RT
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC14D. Please tell me if you think this is one of the single biggest factors in rising health care costs in Canada: Too many malpractice lawsuits
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Yes 319 32 92 126 12 25 32 148 171 34 54 53 34 142 46 149 28 61 14 18 233 86
31% 42% 37% 32% 18% 24% 24% 30% 32% 33% 30% 31% 28% 33% 32% 31% 47% 27% 21% 40% 29% 38%

EFG EFG E PRS u

No 509 30 131 187 38 51 72 269 241 53 101 95 61 194 66 244 24 104 48 21 390 119
50% 40% 53% 48% 57% 49% 53% 54% 46% 52% 55% 56% 50% 45% 46% 51% 41% 46% 70% 47% 49% 52%

B B B 1 N N OPQRT
Don"t know/Refused 194 14 26 79 17 28 31 7 117 15 28 21 27 100 30 82 7 59 6 6 170 23
19% 18% 10% 20% 25% 27% 23% 16% 22% 15% 15% 12% 22% 23% 21% 17% 12% 27% 9% 13% 21% 10%
C C C C H L KL S PQST \
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC14D. Please tell me if you think this is one of the single biggest factors in rising health care costs in Canada: Too many malpractice lawsuits
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+

) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Yes 319 195 124 105 62 56 25 39 116 85 73 20 24 97 173 46 63 111 42 101
31% 31% 32% 37% 32% 29% 33% 24% 38% 33% 26% 25% 27% 34% 30% 31% 34% 33% 24% 33%

H KL S S
No 509 319 191 124 103 101 42 99 118 129 158 48 55 142 308 58 83 167 89 167
50% 50% 49% 43% 53% 52% 54% 62% 38% 50% 56% 59% 62% 50% 53% 39% 45% 49% 50% 54%
D 1 1 1 1 P P
Don*t know/Refused 194 117 76 57 31 36 10 22 72 46 49 14 10 43 104 46 40 62 47 43
19% 19% 20% 20% 16% 18% 13% 14% 24% 18% 18% 17% 12% 15% 18% 31% 22% 18% 26% 14%
M NO T T
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Table HC14E Page 67

May 8 - 13, 2008

HC14E. Please tell me if you think this is one of the single biggest factors in rising health care costs in Canada: More people are getting better medical care
than ever before

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q)] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] m (O] ) w (D) ) © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Yes 553 39 159 199 32 56 67 287 266 63 87 78 54 267 65 245 30 155 37 17 405 149
54%  52%  64%  51%  49%  54%  50%  58%  50%  61%  47%  46%  44%  61%  46%  52%  50%  69%  53%  38%  51%  65%
BDEG 1 LM KLM OPQST u
No 399 31 76 161 28 46 56 178 221 36 86 85 56 135 62 205 27 47 30 25 333 66
30%  41%  31%  41%  43%  44%  41%  36%  42%  35%  47%  50%  46%  31%  44%  43%  46%  21%  43%  55%  42%  29%

c c c N IN N R R R R R v
Don"t know/Refused 70 5 13 31 6 2 12 28 42 4 10 7 13 34 15 24 2 22 3 3 56 14
7% 7% 5% 8% % 2% % 6% 8% 4% 6% 4% 11% 8% 1% 5% 4%  10% % 6% 7% 6%

F F F P
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC14E. Please tell me if you think this is one of the single biggest factors in rising health care costs in Canada: More people are getting better medical care
than ever before

BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married One Two Three Four+
(Q)) ®) © (O] ® () ©) (Q)) (O (O)) ) w (D) (Q)) © ™ () (@) (©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Yes 553 347 207 160 107 105 44 80 167 134 149 43 54 154 315 79 101 191 90 167
54% 55% 53% 56% 54% 54% 57% 50% 55% 52% 53% 53% 62% 55% 54% 53% 54% 56% 50% 54%
No 399 244 155 107 84 71 30 74 108 111 117 30 30 114 231 53 70 131 71 126
39% 39% 40% 37% 43% 37% 39% 46% 35% 43% 42% 37% 34% 40% 40% 36% 37% 38% 40% 41%
Don*t know/Refused 70 40 29 19 6 17 3 7 31 15 13 8 4 13 38 17 16 19 17 18
7% 6% 7% 7% 3% 9% 4% 4% 10% 6% 5% 10% 4% 5% 6% 12% 8% 6% 10% 6%
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Table HC14F Page 69

May 8 - 13, 2008

HC14F. Please tell me if you think this is one of the single biggest factors in rising health care costs in Canada: The population is aging
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Yes 889 59 224 345 59 82 119 427 463 83 148 150 113 391 127 411 47 199 59 39 685 205
87% 79% 90% 88% 89% 79% 88% 86% 88% 81% 81% 88% 91% 90% 89% 87% 79% 89% 86% 86% 86% 89%
BF B K K
No 116 14 22 40 6 20 14 61 55 18 29 20 8 38 14 58 10 18 10 5 95 21
11% 18% 9% 10% 9% 19% 10% 12% 10% 18% 16% 12% % 9% 10% 12% 17% 8% 14% 12% 12% 9%
C C M MN
Don"t know/Refused 17 3 2 7 1 2 2 6 11 1 6 - 2 7 1 5 2 7 - 1 14 3
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1%
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC14F. Please tell me if you think this is one of the single biggest factors in rising health care costs in Canada: The population is aging
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Yes 889 562 327 242 175 169 70 145 262 225 255 68 75 234 519 133 170 296 147 274
87% 89% 84% 85% 89% 88% 90% 90% 85% 87% 91% 83% 85% 83% 89% 89% 91% 87% 83% 88%
Cc 1 S
No 116 63 53 38 21 19 8 15 39 31 22 11 12 44 56 13 17 40 21 36
11% 10% 14% 13% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 12% 8% 13% 13% 16% 10% 9% 9% 12% 12% 12%
oP
Don*t know/Refused 17 6 10 6 1 5 - - 6 4 3 3 1 3 10 4 1 4 10 2
2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% *% 1% 6% 1%
QRT
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Table HC14G Page 71

May 8 - 13, 2008
HC14G. Please tell me if you think this is one of the single biggest factors in rising health care costs in Canada: The use of expensive new drugs, treatments
and medical technology

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q)] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] m (O] ) w (D) ) © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Yes 584 40 157 214 38 65 70 278 306 58 91 94 62 274 72 263 38 139 38 27 439 145
57% 53% 63% 55% 57% 63% 52% 56% 58% 57% 50% 55% 50% 63% 51% 56% 64% 62% 56% 61% 55% 63%

DG KM 0 u

No 366 32 75 147 24 32 57 184 183 42 80 69 54 120 59 187 18 56 30 14 296 70
36% 43% 30% 37% 36% 30% 42% 37% 35% 41% 44% 41% 44% 28% 41% 39% 30% 25% 43% 32% 37% 31%

C C N N N N R R R
Don"t know/Refused 72 3 17 31 5 7 9 32 40 2 12 7 8 42 12 24 3 28 1 3 58 14
7% 4% % 8% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 2% 7% 4% 6% 10% 8% 5% 6% 13% 2% 8% 7% 6%
JL S PS
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Table HC14G Page 72

May 8 - 13, 2008

HC14G. Please tell me if you think this is one of the single biggest factors in rising health care costs in Canada: The use of expensive new drugs, treatments
and medical technology

BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married One Two Three Four+
(Q)) ®) © (O] ® () ©) (Q)) (O (O)) ) w (D) (Q)) © ™ () (@) (©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Yes 584 351 233 181 129 98 38 80 192 146 152 44 47 163 328 87 116 209 104 152
57% 56% 60% 63% 65% 51% 50% 50% 63% 56% 54% 54% 54% 58% 56% 58% 62% 61% 58% 49%
FGH FGH T T
No 366 236 130 83 59 79 35 75 92 98 107 30 38 106 212 46 56 104 61 143
36% 37% 33% 29% 30% 41% 45% A7% 30% 38% 38% 36% 43% 38% 36% 31% 30% 31% 34% 46%
DE DE DE 1 QRS
Don*t know/Refused 72 45 27 22 9 16 4 4 22 16 21 8 3 12 44 16 15 27 13 16
7% 7% 7% 8% 4% 8% 6% 3% 7% 6% 7% 9% 4% 4% 7% 11% 8% 8% 7% 5%
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Table HC14H Page 73

May 8 - 13, 2008

HC14H. Please tell me if you think this is one of the single biggest factors in rising health care costs in Canada: Administrative costs in handling medical
insurance claims

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q)] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] m (O] ) w (D) ) © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Yes 642 50 174 241 39 60 79 300 343 52 113 114 80 281 88 293 46 137 42 20 484 158
63%  66%  70%  62%  58%  58%  58%  61%  65%  51%  62%  67%  65%  65%  62%  62%  78%  61%  60%  64%  61%  69%

DG J J OPR U

No 237 17 54 90 16 24 37 136 101 40 50 39 27 77 35 123 10 36 24 9 188 49
23%  23%  22%  23%  23%  23%  27%  28%  19%  39%  27%  23%  22%  18%  24%  26%  16%  16%  35%  19%  24%  21%

1 LWN N R QR
Don*t know/Refused 142 8 22 60 12 20 19 58 84 10 20 16 16 77 20 58 3 50 4 7 120 22
14%  11% o%  15%  19%  20%  14%  12%  16%  10%  11%  10%  13%  18%  14%  12% 6%  22% 5% 17%  15% o%
c c c KL 0PQS v
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Table HC14H Page 74
May 8 - 13, 2008
HC14H. Please tell me if you think this is one of the single biggest factors in rising health care costs in Canada: Administrative costs in handling medical

insurance claims
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post

Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married One Two Three Four+
(Q)) ®) © (O] ® () ©) (Q)) (O (O)) ) w (D) (Q)) © ™ () (@) (©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Yes 642 400 243 193 130 118 44 95 209 158 170 47 55 182 362 94 121 221 104 195
63% 63% 62% 68% 66% 61% 57% 60% 68% 61% 61% 57% 63% 65% 62% 63% 65% 65% 58% 63%
No 237 153 85 50 47 42 25 52 45 64 74 24 28 71 146 18 32 71 44 88
23% 24% 22% 18% 24% 22% 32% 32% 15% 25% 26% 29% 32% 25% 25% 12% 17% 21% 25% 28%
D DF 1 1 1 1 P P QR
Don*t know/Refused 142 79 63 42 19 32 8 13 52 37 36 11 4 28 76 37 33 49 31 28
14% 12% 16% 15% 10% 17% 11% 8% 17% 14% 13% 14% 5% 10% 13% 25% 18% 14% 17% 9%

H H M M M NO T T T
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Table HC141 Page 75

May 8 - 13, 2008
HC141. Please tell me if you think this is one of the single biggest factors in rising health care costs in Canada: People needing more medical care because of
unhealthy lifestyles

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q)] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] m (O] ) w (D) ) © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Yes 839 62 192 330 55 90 110 395 443 87 148 133 103 365 119 380 49 191 56 37 666 172
82% 82% 7% 84% 83% 86% 81% 80% 84% 85% 81% 78% 84% 84% 84% 80% 83% 85% 80% 82% 84% 75%
C \
No 148 12 43 51 8 10 24 81 67 12 28 33 18 55 15 82 9 23 12 6 106 42
15% 15% 17% 13% 13% 10% 18% 16% 13% 11% 15% 20% 15% 13% 10% 17% 16% 10% 18% 13% 13% 18%
N R

Don"t know/Refused 35 2 14 10 3 4 2 17 18 4 8 3 2 15 8 13 1 10 1 2 20 15
3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 6%

G u
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Table HC141 Page 76
May 8 - 13, 2008
HC141. Please tell me if you think this is one of the single biggest factors in rising health care costs in Canada: People needing more medical care because of

unhealthy lifestyles
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post

Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married One Two Three Four+

(Q)) ®) © (O] ® () ©) (Q)) (O (O)) ) w (D) (Q)) © ™ () (@) (©) m

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Yes 839 520 319 234 172 161 64 126 256 215 233 62 70 224 481 131 156 290 141 248
82% 82% 82% 82% 87% 84% 83% 79% 83% 83% 83% 76% 79% 80% 82% 87% 84% 85% 79% 80%

H N
No 148 91 58 42 24 25 12 34 40 35 42 17 14 45 91 10 25 41 27 53
15% 14% 15% 15% 12% 13% 15% 21% 13% 14% 15% 21% 16% 16% 16% 7% 14% 12% 15% 17%
E P P

Don*t know/Refused 35 21 14 10 1 6 2 1 11 10 5 3 5 12 12 9 5 9 10 9
3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% *% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 6% 3%

EH
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HC14J. Please tell me if you think this is one of the single biggest factors in rising health care costs in Canada: Fraud and waste in the health care system
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Table HC14J Page 77

May 8 - 13, 2008

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language
Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.
®»w B O O®o G G e H m@ L MmN O e ® ® MW W
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Yes 671 43 185 256 45 66 76 330 341 54 120 112 84 295 91 309 49 145 35 34 496 175
66% 57% 75% 65% 68% 64% 56% 67% 65% 53% 65% 66% 68% 68% 64% 65% 83% 65% 51% 76% 63% 76%
BDG J OPRS S u
No 257 24 43 101 15 28 46 133 124 43 52 48 30 84 32 135 9 41 31 8 220 36
25% 31% 17% 26% 22% 27% 34% 27% 23% 42% 28% 28% 24% 19% 23% 28% 16% 18% 45% 18% 28% 16%
C C C MN N QR OPQRT \
Don"t know/Refused 94 9 21 34 7 10 14 30 64 5 12 10 9 57 18 30 1 39 3 3 77 18
9% 12% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10% 6% 12% 5% 7% 6% 8% 13% 13% 6% 1% 17% 4% 6% 10% 8%
H JKL PQS Q PQST
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Table HC14J Page 78

May 8 - 13, 2008

HC14J. Please tell me if you think this is one of the single biggest factors in rising health care costs in Canada: Fraud and waste in the health care system
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Yes 671 404 267 208 135 116 45 103 224 192 160 44 46 188 384 93 125 229 107 207
66% 64% 68% 73% 68% 60% 58% 64% 73% 74% 57% 54% 51% 67% 66% 62% 67% 67% 60% 66%
FG KLM KLM
No 257 168 89 50 48 56 27 53 52 45 93 26 40 79 149 29 38 78 53 88
25% 27% 23% 18% 24% 29% 35% 33% 17% 17% 33% 33% 46% 28% 25% 19% 20% 23% 30% 28%
D D D 1J 1J 1J P
Don*t know/Refused 94 60 35 27 14 21 6 4 30 22 26 11 2 14 51 28 24 33 18 16
9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 11% 8% 3% 10% 9% 9% 14% 3% 5% 9% 19% 13% 10% 10% 5%
H H M M M M N NO T T
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May 8 - 13, 2008
HC15_1. If an expensive new drug or medical treatment becomes available, do you think the Canadian government should pay for it only if it has been proven to
be MORE effective than other, less expensive treatments?

BASE: Representative Adults (Split Sample)
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q)] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] m (O] ) w (D) ) © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 504 46 112 190 36 40 80 252 252 58 84 83 52 224 68 239 30 109 33 19 404 99
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 509 66 115 163 56 35 74 257 252 40 63 81 51 272 69 227 24 140 23 20 407 102
Pay only if proven to be 421 39 92 163 31 34 61 210 211 52 66 76 44 180 55 206 22 84 31 17 339 82
more effective 83% 84% 82% 86% 88% 85% 7% 83% 84% 89% 78% 92% 85% 80% 81% 86% 75% 7% 95% 91% 84% 82%
KN OR
Pay even if not proven 57 6 14 17 3 5 12 28 30 5 15 7 7 23 9 24 8 13 2 2 46 12
to be more effective 11% 13% 12% 9% 10% 13% 16% 11% 12% 9% 17% 8% 14% 10% 14% 10% 25% 12% 5% 9% 11% 12%
Don"t know/Refused 26 2 6 10 1 1 6 15 11 1 3 - 1 20 3 10 - 12 - - 20 6
5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 8% 6% 4% 2% 4% 1% 9% 5% 4% 11% 5% 6%
IM P
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May 8 - 13, 2008
HC15_1. If an expensive new drug or medical treatment becomes available, do you think the Canadian government should pay for it only if it has been proven to

be MORE effective than other, less expensive treatments?
BASE: Representative Adults (Split Sample)

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) O) ®) « w o) ) (©) ® (O} ® © m
WEIGHTED “N* 504 311 193 142 93 97 36 84 151 124 136 43 45 133 285 82 83 169 93 157
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 509 294 215 147 96 93 35 82 168 117 143 44 33 111 305 90 92 191 89 136
Pay only if proven to be 421 269 151 105 81 91 27 73 121 102 115 41 38 110 239 68 67 135 78 139
more effective 83% 87% 78% 74% 87% 94% 76% 87% 80% 82% 85% 93% 84% 83% 84% 82% 81% 80% 84% 88%
Cc D DG D 1J R
Pay even if not proven 57 33 24 30 8 4 5 8 22 14 14 2 6 20 28 9 13 19 10 15
to be more effective 11% 11% 13% 21% 8% 4% 15% 9% 14% 11% 10% 4% 13% 15% 10% 11% 16% 11% 11% 9%
EFH L
Don*t know/Refused 26 8 18 7 4 2 3 3 9 8 6 1 1 3 17 5 3 15 4 3
5% 3% 9% 5% 4% 2% 9% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 7% 3% 9% 4% 2%
B T
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May 8 - 13, 2008
HC15_2. If a doctor recommends an expensive new drug or medical treatment becomes available, do you think the Canadian government should pay for it only if it
has been proven to be MORE effective than other, less expensive treatments?

BASE: Representative Adults (Split Sample)
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q)] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] m (O] ) w (D) ) © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 518 29 136 202 31 65 56 242 276 44 99 87 71 211 74 235 29 115 36 26 389 130
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 513 46 135 166 47 67 52 248 265 28 63 89 68 260 66 211 31 149 25 27 385 128
Pay only if proven to be 395 22 102 156 23 46 46 182 214 35 67 67 56 169 58 171 24 92 25 24 297 98
more effective 76% 76% 75% 77% 76% 71% 82% 75% 77% 81% 67% T7% 79% 80% 78% 73% 82% 80% 69% 91% 76% 76%
PS
Pay even if not proven 89 5 29 30 5 12 8 46 43 6 28 15 11 25 11 51 3 12 10 1 63 26
to be more effective 17% 17% 21% 15% 15% 18% 15% 19% 16% 14% 28% 18% 15% 12% 15% 22% 11% 11% 28% 5% 16% 20%
N RT T
Don"t know/Refused 34 2 5 15 3 7 2 14 19 2 5 4 4 17 5 13 2 11 1 1 29 5
7% 8% 4% 8% 8% 10% 3% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% % 5% 6% 10% 3% 3% 7% 4%
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May 8 - 13, 2008
HC15_2. If a doctor recommends an expensive new drug or medical treatment becomes available, do you think the Canadian government should pay for it only if it

has been proven to be MORE effective than other, less expensive treatments?
BASE: Representative Adults (Split Sample)

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post

Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married One Two Three Four+
(Q)) ®) © (O] ® () ©) (Q)) (O (O)) ) w (D) (Q)) © ™ () (@) (©) m
WEIGHTED “N* 518 321 198 144 104 96 42 76 155 135 144 38 43 148 299 67 104 171 85 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 513 302 211 151 95 96 44 72 168 134 140 38 30 124 311 75 111 181 79 138
Pay only if proven to be 395 251 144 105 85 80 33 57 117 107 113 27 32 109 233 53 78 130 63 122
more effective 76% 78% 73% 73% 81% 83% 80% 75% 75% 79% 79% 72% 73% 74% 78% 78% 75% 76% 74% 79%
Pay even if not proven 89 54 35 27 14 14 5 17 29 20 22 5 12 33 45 9 15 31 13 30
to be more effective 17% 17% 18% 18% 14% 14% 12% 22% 18% 15% 15% 13% 27% 23% 15% 14% 14% 18% 16% 19%
Don*t know/Refused 34 16 18 13 5 2 3 2 10 8 8 6 - 5 22 5 11 11 9 2
7% 5% 9% 9% 5% 2% 8% 3% 6% 6% 6% 15% 4% 7% 8% 10% 6% 10% 1%

F T T T
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC16. Which of these do you think is more important?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 1
Region Gender Age Group Employment Language
Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.
®»w B O O®o G G e H m@ L MmN O e ® ® MW W
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Holding down taxes 168 16 18 76 16 13 29 94 74 21 36 24 23 64 34 71 15 34 4 9 154 15
16% 21% 7% 20% 23% 13% 21% 19% 14% 21% 19% 14% 19% 15% 24% 15% 26% 15% 5% 21% 19% 6%
C C C C 1 PS S S S S \
Improving the quality of 415 24 85 174 23 51 58 186 229 47 78 71 53 161 54 211 22 74 36 15 337 78
care for Canadians 41% 32% 34% 44% 34% 49% 43% 38% 43% 46% 42% 42% 43% 37% 38% 44% 36% 33% 51% 34% 42% 34%
BC BCE R R \
Improving the speed of 370 29 127 115 22 32 45 179 191 31 59 66 39 171 44 160 20 94 27 20 252 118
obtaining care 36% 38% 51% 29% 34% 31% 33% 36% 36% 31% 32% 39% 32% 39% 31% 34% 34% 42% 40% 45% 32% 51%
BDEFG oP U
All 45 5 10 19 4 5 3 20 25 - 6 8 7 23 8 25 2 10 1 - 34 11
4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5%
None 4 - 4 - - - - 3 1 - 1 - - 3 1 2 - 1 - - 1 3
*% 2% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% *% 1%
Don"t know/Refused 20 2 5 8 2 3 1 12 8 3 4 - - 14 2 6 - 11 2 - 16 4
2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2%
oP
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC16. Which of these do you think is more important?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Holding down taxes 168 101 68 58 38 32 9 20 61 45 36 13 14 55 90 24 27 58 25 59
16% 16% 17% 20% 20% 17% 11% 13% 20% 17% 13% 16% 16% 19% 15% 16% 14% 17% 14% 19%
GH K
Improving the quality of 415 251 164 113 74 71 43 69 113 91 131 35 41 114 233 64 75 134 77 125
care for Canadians 41% 40% 42% 40% 38% 37% 55% 43% 37% 35% A47% 43% 47% 41% 40% 43% 40% 39% 43% 40%
DEF 1J
Improving the speed of 370 234 136 96 76 75 20 64 105 111 95 25 30 99 231 37 60 133 58 117
obtaining care 36% 37% 35% 34% 38% 39% 26% 40% 34% 43% 34% 30% 34% 35% 40% 24% 32% 39% 33% 38%
G G K P P
All 45 30 16 12 7 10 5 5 18 8 12 5 1 8 22 16 17 12 10 7
4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 11% 9% 4% 5% 2%
M NO RT
None 4 3 1 1 - 1 - - 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 3 2 - 1 1
*% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% *%
Don*t know/Refused 20 13 7 5 2 3 1 1 8 3 5 3 - 6 8 7 6 4 8 2
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1%
T
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HC17A. Would you support or oppose a PRIVATE health insurance program
BASE: Representative Adults

HARRIS/DECIMA TELEVOX: U of M —HEALTH CARE

if it..._Expanded your own choice of doctors?

Table HC17A Page 85

May 8 - 13, 2008

BANNER 1
Region Gender Age Group Employment Language
Man./ Self Home-

Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.
®»w B O O®o G G e H m@ L MmN O e ® ® MW W
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Support 445 36 134 147 30 42 56 221 224 46 96 89 47 167 73 203 31 82 27 26 322 123
44% 48% 54% 38% 44% 40% 42% 45% 42% 45% 52% 52% 38% 38% 51% 43% 53% 37% 39% 58% 41% 53%
DFG MN MN R R R u
Oppose 518 35 103 217 33 60 70 250 269 50 83 74 70 234 62 253 27 117 37 17 422 97
51% 46% 41% 56% 49% 58% 52% 51% 51% 49% 45% 44% 57% 54% 44% 53% 46% 52% 54% 36% 53% 42%

C C L L T T \
Don"t know/Refused 59 4 12 27 4 3 9 23 36 6 5 7 6 35 7 17 1 24 5 3 49 10
6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 3% 7% 5% 7% 6% 2% 4% 5% 8% 5% 4% 1% 11% 7% 6% 6% 4%
K oPQ
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC17A. Would you support or oppose a PRIVATE health insurance program if it...Expanded your own choice of doctors?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
(Q)) ®) © (O] ® () ©) H) (O] (O)) K) w (D) (Q)) © ™ () R (©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Support 445 281 164 124 97 86 35 71 140 121 110 31 41 131 252 59 75 144 73 151
44% 44% 42% 43% 49% 45% 45% 44% 46% A47% 39% 38% 47% 46% 43% 39% 40% 42% 41% 49%
Oppose 518 320 199 145 92 97 36 85 148 124 154 47 40 136 300 80 99 168 100 148
51% 51% 51% 51% 47% 50% 46% 53% 48% 48% 55% 57% 46% 48% 51% 53% 53% 49% 56% 48%
Don*t know/Refused 59 31 28 16 8 9 7 5 19 14 15 4 7 15 33 11 13 28 5 12
6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 8% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 8% 7% 8% 3% 4%
ST
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC17B. Would you support or oppose a PRIVATE health insurance program if it...Meant there were shorter waiting lists for medical treatments?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Support 588 49 171 202 38 51 76 281 307 51 112 107 72 245 93 264 36 123 34 31 429 159
57%  64%  69%  52%  57%  49%  56%  57%  58%  50%  61%  63%  58%  56%  65%  56%  62%  55%  50%  68%  54% 6%

DF  DEFG U

Oppose 392 25 69 168 26 49 55 195 197 47 69 55 50 164 42 199 22 83 31 13 327 65
38%  33%  28%  43%  39%  47%  40%  39%  37%  46%  37%  33%  41%  38%  30%  42%  37%  37%  45%  28%  41%  28%

c c c 0 v
Don"t know/Refused 43 2 8 21 3 4 5 18 24 4 3 7 1 26 7 11 1 18 4 2 37 6
4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% a% 5% 4% 20 a% 1% 6% 5% 2% 1% 8% 6% 4% 5% 3%
KM PQ
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC17B. Would you support or oppose a PRIVATE health insurance program if it...Meant there were shorter waiting lists for medical treatments?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Support 588 364 224 181 110 106 46 96 195 155 143 45 48 161 337 86 109 198 98 181
57% 58% 57% 64% 56% 55% 60% 60% 64% 60% 51% 56% 54% 57% 58% 58% 58% 58% 55% 58%
K
Oppose 392 243 148 94 81 75 29 63 100 93 126 32 36 110 224 55 70 125 75 119
38% 39% 38% 33% 41% 39% 37% 39% 33% 36% 45% 40% 41% 39% 38% 37% 37% 37% 42% 38%
1J
Don*t know/Refused 43 24 19 10 5 11 2 2 12 11 10 4 5 10 23 8 8 18 5 11
4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3%
H
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC17C. Would you support or oppose a PRIVATE health insurance program if it...Meant you"d pay less because the reduction in taxes exceeded the cost of private
insurance?

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q)] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] m (O] ) w (D) ) © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Support 554 44 166 186 35 53 69 270 284 55 113 108 60 217 78 263 35 110 39 26 399 155
54%  59%  67%  47%  53%  51%  51%  55%  54%  54%  62%  64%  48%  50%  55%  55%  58%  49%  56%  57%  50%  67%

D DEFG MN MN U

Oppose 367 26 65 162 27 38 49 185 183 43 56 50 53 160 49 177 22 73 29 16 309 58
36%  34%  26%  41%  40%  36%  37%  37%  35%  42%  30%  30%  43%  37%  34%  37%  36%  33%  42%  35%  39%  25%

c c L v
Don*t know/Refused 101 5 17 43 5 13 17 39 62 5 15 11 11 58 15 35 3 a1 2 4 85 16
10% % ™% 11% 8%  13%  13% 8 12% 5% 8% 7% o 13%  11% 7% 5% 18% 2% 8 11% 7%
aL s s OPQST
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC17C. Would you support or oppose a PRIVATE health insurance program if it...Meant you"d pay less because the reduction in taxes exceeded the cost of private

insurance?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) O) ®) « w o) ) (©) ® (O} ® © m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Support 554 334 219 168 114 97 48 87 168 155 135 43 51 169 312 70 96 184 92 181
54% 53% 56% 59% 58% 50% 61% 54% 55% 60% 48% 53% 58% 60% 53% 47% 51% 54% 52% 58%
K P
Oppose 367 237 130 95 64 75 25 63 103 82 116 29 33 94 213 57 70 115 68 113
36% 38% 33% 33% 32% 39% 32% 39% 34% 32% 41% 35% 38% 34% 36% 38% 37% 34% 38% 36%
J
Don*t know/Refused 101 60 41 22 19 21 5 10 35 23 29 10 4 18 60 22 21 43 18 18
10% 9% 11% 8% 10% 11% 6% 6% 11% 9% 10% 12% 4% 6% 10% 15% 11% 12% 10% 6%
M N T T
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC17D. Would you support or oppose a PRIVATE health insurance program if it...Meant that some medical treatments that are currently covered are no longer
covered?

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q)] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] m (O] ) w (D) ) © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Support 246 17 74 7 24 20 35 131 116 18 53 46 31 98 44 113 11 49 15 12 175 72
24% 23% 30% 20% 37% 19% 26% 26% 22% 18% 29% 27% 26% 22% 31% 24% 19% 22% 22% 27% 22% 31%

DF BDF u

Oppose 713 53 165 292 36 75 91 329 383 78 120 116 89 303 86 342 45 149 51 33 562 151
70% 70% 66% 75% 55% 72% 67% 67% 73% 77% 65% 68% 72% 70% 60% 72% 76% 67% 74% 73% 71% 66%

E CE E 0 0
Don"t know/Refused 63 5 10 23 6 9 10 34 29 5 10 9 3 35 12 18 3 26 3 - 56 6
6% 7% 4% 6% 9% 9% 7% % 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 8% 8% 4% 6% 12% 4% 7% 3%
M PS \
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC17D. Would you support or oppose a PRIVATE health insurance program if it...Meant that some medical treatments that are currently covered are no longer

covered?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) O) ®) « w o) ) (©) ® (O} ® © m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Support 246 165 82 72 51 37 17 48 73 65 59 22 25 67 140 39 37 84 39 86
24% 26% 21% 25% 26% 19% 22% 30% 24% 25% 21% 27% 28% 24% 24% 26% 20% 25% 22% 28%
E
Oppose 713 432 281 195 137 141 54 109 208 185 204 51 60 201 409 96 138 233 129 208
70% 68% 72% 68% 70% 73% 69% 68% 68% 71% 73% 62% 68% 71% 70% 64% 74% 68% 72% 67%
Don*t know/Refused 63 35 28 18 9 14 7 3 24 9 17 8 4 13 35 15 12 23 10 17
6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 9% 2% 8% 4% 6% 10% 4% 5% 6% 10% 7% 7% 6% 5%
H H J
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC18A. Do you think a PRIVATE health insurance system would make the quality of your own health care better, worse or would it stay about the same?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Worse 209 15 22 98 13 28 33 112 96 15 32 40 31 87 24 104 16 40 13 9 187 21
20% 20% 9% 25% 19% 27% 24% 23% 18% 15% 17% 23% 25% 20% 17% 22% 27% 18% 18% 20% 24% 9%

C C C C C \
Same 538 40 143 207 39 50 61 243 295 53 98 73 63 248 70 238 31 133 40 23 411 127
53% 52% 57% 53% 58% 47% 45% 49% 56% 52% 53% 43% 51% 57% 49% 50% 53% 60% 58% 50% 52% 55%

G H L P

Better 231 16 80 70 13 19 32 125 106 30 47 52 27 75 42 109 11 39 16 13 154 77
23% 21% 32% 18% 19% 18% 24% 25% 20% 29% 26% 30% 22% 17% 29% 23% 18% 17% 24% 28% 19% 34%
BDEF N N R U
Don"t know/Refused 44 4 4 16 2 7 10 13 31 4 7 5 3 25 6 23 1 11 - 1 40 4
4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 7% 7% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2%

C H \
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC18A. Do you think a PRIVATE health insurance system would make the quality of your own health care better, worse or would it stay about the same?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Worse 209 123 86 50 54 39 15 28 48 62 65 19 13 48 134 25 31 72 37 67
20% 19% 22% 17% 28% 20% 19% 17% 16% 24% 23% 23% 15% 17% 23% 17% 17% 21% 21% 22%
DH 1 1
Same 538 326 212 166 99 100 44 76 175 125 147 34 53 153 295 85 109 183 88 156
53% 52% 54% 58% 50% 52% 57% 48% 57% 48% 52% 42% 59% 54% 50% 57% 59% 54% 49% 50%
H JL L
Better 231 161 70 59 38 49 14 49 65 57 59 26 22 73 129 29 39 68 44 79
23% 25% 18% 21% 20% 25% 18% 31% 21% 22% 21% 32% 25% 26% 22% 20% 21% 20% 25% 26%
C DEG
Don®t know/Refused 44 22 23 11 5 5 4 7 18 16 9 2 - 8 27 10 7 18 9 9
4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 3%
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May 8 - 13, 2008
HC18B. Do you think a PRIVATE health insurance system would make the availability of health care treatments to you and your family better, worse or would it
stay about the same?

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q)] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] m (O] ) w (D) ) © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Worse 184 16 16 87 14 22 29 95 89 13 32 33 24 76 17 98 14 36 8 9 168 16
18% 21% 6% 22% 21% 21% 22% 19% 17% 13% 18% 19% 20% 17% 12% 21% 24% 16% 12% 21% 21% 7%
C C C Cc C 0] \
Same 509 34 125 205 32 51 62 235 274 52 92 70 59 232 74 221 29 124 34 22 396 113
50% 45% 50% 52% 49% 49% 46% 48% 52% 51% 50% 41% 48% 53% 52% 47% 49% 56% 49% 49% 50% 49%
L P

Better 287 22 100 85 19 27 33 152 135 35 50 60 33 108 48 135 15 51 25 13 192 95
28% 29% 40% 22% 29% 26% 25% 31% 26% 34% 27% 35% 27% 25% 33% 29% 25% 23% 37% 28% 24% 41%

BDFG N R U

Don*t know/Refused 42 4 7 15 1 4 11 13 30 1 9 7 6 19 4 20 1 13 1 1 36 6
4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 8% 3% 6% 1% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 5% 3%

E H
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May 8 - 13, 2008
HC18B. Do you think a PRIVATE health insurance system would make the availability of health care treatments to you and your family better, worse or would it

stay about the same?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) O) ®) « w o) ) (©) ® (O} ® © m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Worse 184 106 77 45 52 29 10 19 42 55 54 20 11 45 109 27 31 61 38 53
18% 17% 20% 16% 26% 15% 13% 12% 14% 21% 19% 24% 12% 16% 19% 18% 17% 18% 21% 17%
DFGH 1
Same 509 298 211 161 95 98 38 68 161 122 144 34 44 143 284 77 99 173 81 154
50% 47% 54% 56% 48% 51% 49% 42% 53% A47% 52% 41% 50% 51% 49% 51% 53% 51% 46% 49%
B H
Better 287 205 82 66 48 57 26 68 85 73 72 25 31 85 165 37 47 89 53 96
28% 33% 21% 23% 24% 29% 34% 42% 28% 28% 26% 31% 35% 30% 28% 25% 25% 26% 30% 31%
C DEF
Don*"t know/Refused 42 21 21 13 2 9 3 5 18 10 9 3 3 8 26 8 10 17 6 9
4% 3% 5% 5% 1% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3%
E
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC18C. Do you think a PRIVATE health insurance system would make the cost of health care for you and your family better, worse or would it stay about the same?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Worse 410 28 62 181 26 48 65 204 207 55 71 67 53 159 46 207 21 79 35 19 356 55
40% 38% 25% 46% 39% 46% 48% 41% 39% 54% 39% 39% 43% 36% 32% 44% 36% 35% 50% 43% 45% 24%

C C C C C LN OR 0o \
Same 415 33 121 139 30 42 50 193 222 33 71 68 46 196 59 184 24 102 23 19 300 114
41% 43% 49% 35% 45% 40% 37% 39% 42% 33% 39% 40% 37% 45% 42% 39% 41% 46% 33% 41% 38% 50%
DG U
Better 152 12 55 53 7 10 14 85 66 12 30 30 19 61 30 62 12 28 12 6 99 52
15% 16% 22% 14% 11% 9% 10% 17% 13% 12% 17% 18% 15% 14% 21% 13% 20% 13% 17% 13% 13% 23%
DEFG 1 U
Don"t know/Refused 45 3 10 19 3 5 7 12 34 2 11 5 6 20 7 21 2 14 - 1 37 8
4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3%

H
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For Harris/Decima omnibus inquiries please email: teleVox@harrisdecima.com or contact your regular Harris/Decima consultant




harris/decima ' HARRIS/DECIMA TELEVOX: U of M —HEALTH CARE

Table HC18C Page 98

May 8 - 13, 2008

HC18C. Do you think a PRIVATE health insurance system would make the cost of health care for you and your family better, worse or would it stay about the same?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Worse 410 257 153 93 85 81 32 71 91 110 121 45 40 116 247 45 59 127 78 144
40% 41% 39% 33% 43% 42% 41% 44% 30% 43% 43% 55% 46% 41% 42% 30% 32% 37% 44% 46%
D D D 1 1 1 1 ] p Q QR
Same 415 255 159 141 80 77 30 52 146 97 111 26 33 117 225 72 92 152 67 103
41% 40% 41% 49% 41% 40% 38% 33% 48% 37% 40% 31% 37% 41% 38% 48% 49% 45% 38% 33%
H JL 0] ST T
Better 152 97 54 40 28 22 13 32 56 38 34 9 14 40 90 20 25 48 25 53
15% 15% 14% 14% 14% 11% 17% 20% 18% 15% 12% 11% 16% 14% 15% 14% 13% 14% 14% 17%
F
Don*"t know/Refused 45 21 24 12 4 13 3 5 13 14 14 2 1 8 22 13 11 14 8 11
4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 9% 6% 4% 5% 4%
E N
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC18D. Do you think a PRIVATE health insurance system would make your choice of doctors and hospitals better, worse or would it stay about the same?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Worse 189 13 20 94 15 23 24 94 95 13 37 31 20 83 23 97 14 40 6 7 172 17
18% 17% 8% 24% 23% 22% 18% 19% 18% 13% 20% 18% 16% 19% 16% 21% 24% 18% 9% 15% 22% 7%

C C C C C S \
Same 501 39 137 183 36 45 61 222 279 49 76 75 63 236 57 219 28 129 38 25 374 127
49% 52% 55% 47% 54% 44% 45% 45% 53% 48% 42% 44% 51% 54% 40% 46% 47% 58% 55% 55% 47% 55%
H KL oP U
Better 288 20 86 96 14 29 43 158 130 38 61 58 36 93 55 137 18 38 25 14 208 80
28% 26% 35% 25% 21% 28% 31% 32% 25% 37% 33% 34% 29% 21% 38% 29% 30% 17% 36% 31% 26% 35%
DE 1 N N N R R R U
Don"t know/Refused 44 4 6 19 2 7 8 19 25 2 9 5 4 23 8 20 - 16 - - 39 6
4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 2%
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC18D. Do you think a PRIVATE health insurance system would make your choice of doctors and hospitals better, worse or would it stay about the same?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Worse 189 115 74 48 40 31 10 32 48 51 57 24 8 51 113 23 29 66 36 56
18% 18% 19% 17% 20% 16% 14% 20% 16% 20% 21% 29% 9% 18% 19% 16% 16% 19% 20% 18%
M M M
Same 501 302 199 153 104 84 43 63 160 129 127 40 43 130 281 88 104 167 85 144
49% 48% 51% 54% 53% 43% 56% 40% 52% 50% 45% 49% 49% 46% 48% 59% 56% 49% 48% 46%
FH H H NO
Better 288 191 97 70 46 72 20 62 83 70 83 16 35 92 166 28 44 95 49 99
28% 30% 25% 24% 23% 37% 25% 39% 27% 27% 30% 20% 39% 33% 28% 18% 24% 28% 27% 32%
DE DEG L P P
Don®t know/Refused 44 24 21 15 6 7 4 2 16 10 12 2 2 7 25 11 10 14 8 12
4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4%
H
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May 8 - 13, 2008
HC19. Do you think its better to keep a terminally ill person alive as long as possible, regardless of the expense; or better to make a judgment as to whether
it is worth the expense to keep that person alive?

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q)] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] m (O] ) w (D) ) © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Keep alive, regardless 325 25 67 141 19 32 41 159 167 39 68 53 40 120 39 159 18 64 26 18 260 65
of expense 32% 33% 27% 36% 29% 31% 30% 32% 32% 38% 37% 31% 32% 28% 27% 34% 31% 28% 38% 40% 33% 28%
C

Make judgment as to 472 31 133 164 31 50 63 242 230 55 80 81 52 202 66 215 30 105 35 17 350 122
whether it is worth 46% 41% 54% 42% 46% 48% 46% 49% 44% 54% 43% 48% 42% 46% 46% 45% 51% 47% 51% 38% 44% 53%
expense BD u
Don"t know/Refused 225 19 49 87 16 22 32 93 132 7 36 36 32 113 38 100 11 55 7 10 183 42

22% 25% 20% 22% 25% 21% 24% 19% 25% 7% 19% 21% 26% 26% 27% 21% 18% 25% 11% 22% 23% 18%

H J J J J S S S
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HC19. Do you think its better to keep a terminally ill person alive as long as possible, regardless of the expense; or better to make a judgment as to whether

it is worth the expense to keep that person alive?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post

Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married One Two Three Four+
(Q)) ®) © (O] ® () ©) (Q)) (O (O)) ) w (D) (Q)) © ™ () (@) (©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Keep alive, regardless 325 205 120 89 63 66 26 52 99 77 83 27 37 93 189 40 53 103 60 108
of expense 32% 32% 31% 31% 32% 34% 33% 32% 32% 30% 30% 33% 42% 33% 32% 27% 28% 30% 34% 35%
Make judgment as to 472 300 171 134 96 85 35 79 141 116 134 32 44 135 261 74 88 156 79 145
whether it is worth 46% 48% 44% 47% 49% 44% 45% 49% 46% 45% 48% 40% 49% 48% 45% 49% 47% 46% 45% 47%

expense
Don*t know/Refused 225 126 99 63 38 42 17 29 67 66 62 23 8 53 135 36 45 81 39 58
22% 20% 25% 22% 19% 22% 22% 18% 22% 25% 22% 28% 9% 19% 23% 24% 24% 24% 22% 19%

M M M M
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC20A. Do you think the government should or should not be permitted to charge FEES FOR MEDICAL CARE for people who are overweight?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Should 289 19 75 105 20 39 31 156 134 29 59 42 43 114 40 145 10 63 16 13 219 70
28%  26%  30%  27%  30%  37%  23%  32%  25%  29%  32%  25%  35%  26%  28%  31%  17%  28%  23%  28%  28%  31%
G 1 Q
Should not 652 51 152 254 44 55 95 304 348 68 110 113 73 283 84 296 47 137 51 31 510 141
64%  67%  61%  65%  67%  53%  70%  62%  66%  67%  60%  66%  59%  65%  59%  62%  80%  61%  74%  68%  64%  62%
F F OPR
Don"t know/Refused 81 5 21 33 2 10 9 34 47 5 15 15 7 39 18 33 1 24 2 2 63 18
8% 7% 8% 8% 4% 10% 6% 7% % 4% 8% % 6% 9%  13% 7% 2% 11% 3% 4% 8% 8%
Qs Qs
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HC20A. Do you think the government should or should not be permitted to charge FEES FOR MEDICAL CARE for people who are overweight?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Should 289 181 109 65 62 58 24 55 67 95 82 23 20 77 162 47 48 100 51 90
28% 29% 28% 23% 32% 30% 31% 34% 22% 37% 29% 28% 23% 28% 28% 31% 26% 29% 28% 29%
D M 1
Should not 652 397 255 195 129 121 48 96 210 150 176 49 63 187 376 86 120 218 104 207
64% 63% 65% 68% 66% 63% 62% 60% 69% 58% 63% 60% 71% 67% 64% 58% 64% 64% 58% 66%
J
Don*t know/Refused 81 54 27 25 6 13 5 10 29 15 21 10 6 17 46 16 18 23 24 14
8% 9% 7% 9% 3% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 12% 6% 6% 8% 11% 10% 7% 13% 5%
E T RT
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HC20B. Do you think the government should or should not be permitted to charge FEES FOR MEDICAL CARE for people who smoke cigarettes?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Should 516 31 127 203 31 57 67 266 250 65 102 76 64 203 75 253 22 98 46 19 404 112
51%  41%  51%  52%  47%  54%  49%  54%  47%  64%  56%  45%  52%  47%  53%  53%  38%  44%  66%  41%  51%  49%
1 LN QR QRT
Should not 451 39 110 163 31 44 64 209 242 35 64 85 54 210 55 200 35 109 21 24 345 106
44%  52%  44%  42%  4T%  42%  A7%  42%  46%  35%  35%  50%  44%  48%  39%  42%  59%  49%  31%  54%  44%  46%
JK JK oPs s s
Don"t know/Refused 55 5 12 26 4 4 5 18 37 1 17 9 5 22 12 20 2 16 2 2 43 12
5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 4% 3% a% 7% 1% 9% 5% 4% 5% % 4% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 5%
H J J
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC20B. Do you think the government should or should not be permitted to charge FEES FOR MEDICAL CARE for people who smoke cigarettes?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
(Q)) ®) © (O] ® () ©) H) (O] (O)) K) w (D) (Q)) © ™ () R (©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Should 516 323 193 120 106 100 36 95 132 134 142 47 56 153 296 64 79 167 91 178
51% 51% 49% 42% 54% 52% 46% 60% 43% 52% 51% 58% 64% 54% 51% 43% 42% 49% 51% 57%
D D D 1 1 1 P Q
Should not 451 272 179 150 82 82 38 61 159 110 125 27 30 114 258 76 99 158 72 120
44% 43% 46% 53% 42% 42% 49% 38% 52% 42% 45% 33% 34% 41% 44% 51% 53% 46% 41% 39%
EFH JLM ST
Don*t know/Refused 55 36 19 15 9 11 4 3 16 15 13 7 2 14 30 9 9 15 15 13
5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 6% 5% 9% 2% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 4%
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC21. How would you rate your own personal health - would you say your personal health is excellent, good, not so good or poor?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
4 - Excellent 283 10 85 94 20 31 43 136 147 28 68 54 36 98 52 150 8 45 17 11 203 80
28% 14% 34% 24% 30% 30% 32% 28% 28% 27% 37% 32% 29% 22% 37% 32% 13% 20% 24% 23% 26% 35%
BD B B B B N N QR QR u
3 - Good 629 47 144 254 38 67 78 304 325 67 103 107 75 275 82 294 37 141 44 28 497 132
62% 62% 58% 65% 58% 65% 58% 62% 62% 66% 56% 63% 61% 63% 58% 62% 62% 63% 63% 62% 63% 57%
2 - Not so good 81 14 16 29 7 5 10 39 42 7 12 7 9 43 5 25 8 28 9 4 68 14
8% 18% 7% 7% 11% 5% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 4% 8% 10% 4% 5% 14% 13% 13% 9% 9% 6%

CDFG L (0] oP
1 - Poor 24 5 4 10 1 1 3 11 13 - 1 2 3 18 - 5 6 8 - 2 20 4
2% 6% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% *% 1% 3% 4% 1% 11% 4% 5% 3% 2%

F KL P P
Don*t know/Refused 5 - - 4 - - 1 4 1 - - - - 2 3 - - 2 - - 5 -

*% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 2% 1% 1%
Good (NET) 913 57 229 348 58 99 121 440 472 95 171 161 110 372 134 444 45 186 60 39 700 212
89% 76% 92% 89% 88% 94% 90% 89% 89% 93% 93% 95% 90% 86% 95% 94% 76% 83% 87% 86% 88% 93%
B B B B B N N N QR QR

Poor (NET) 105 18 20 39 8 6 13 50 55 7 13 9 13 61 5 30 14 36 9 7 88 17
10% 24% 8% 10% 12% 6% 10% 10% 10% 7% 7% 5% 10% 14% 4% 6% 24% 16% 13% 14% 11% 7%

CDEFG JKL OoP oP
MEAN 3.15 2.83 3.25 3.11 3.16 3.23 3.20 3.15 3.15 3.21 3.30 3.25 3.16 3.04 3.34 3.24 2.78 3.00 3.12 3.04 3.12 3.26
BD B B B B N N QRST QRT Q Q u
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May 8 - 13, 2008

HC21. How would you rate your own personal health - would you say your personal health is excellent, good, not so good or poor?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
4 - Excellent 283 181 103 61 48 57 36 60 67 74 92 28 23 80 158 44 54 92 48 88
28% 29% 26% 21% 24% 30% 46% 38% 22% 28% 33% 34% 26% 28% 27% 29% 29% 27% 27% 28%
DEF DE 1 1
3 - Good 629 393 236 183 131 119 33 94 188 160 169 51 57 172 373 81 108 205 111 203
62% 62% 60% 64% 67% 62% 42% 59% 62% 62% 60% 63% 64% 61% 64% 54% 58% 60% 62% 65%
G G G G P
2 - Not so good 81 45 36 30 13 15 7 4 39 13 17 2 9 24 39 17 22 29 17 14
8% 7% 9% 11% 6% 8% 9% 2% 13% 5% 6% 2% 10% 9% 7% 11% 12% 8% 9% 4%
H H JKL T
1 - Poor 24 12 12 11 5 2 3 1 11 11 1 1 - 4 13 6 3 12 3 6
2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% *% 3% 4% *% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%
FH K K
Don®t know/Refused 5 1 4 - - - - 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - 3 - -
*% *% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1%
Good (NET) 913 574 339 244 180 176 68 155 255 234 261 79 80 251 531 126 162 297 159 291
89% 91% 87% 85% 91% 91% 88% 97% 83% 90% 93% 96% 90% 89% 91% 84% 87% 87% 89% 94%
DEFG 1 1 1J P QR
Poor (NET) 105 57 48 42 17 17 9 4 50 24 18 3 9 28 52 23 25 41 20 20
10% 9% 12% 15% 9% 9% 12% 3% 16% 9% 6% 4% 10% 10% 9% 15% 13% 12% 11% 6%
H H H H JKL 0] T T
MEAN 3.15 3.18 3.11 3.03 3.13 3.20 3.31 3.35 3.02 3.15 3.26 3.29 3.16 3.17 3.16 3.10 3.14 3.12 3.14 3.20
D D DEF 1 1 1
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SEX. Gender.
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Male 494 3 120 188 32 52 65 494 - 58 84 76 65 204 80 234 33 102 37 5 38 108
48%  48%  48%  48%  48%  50%  48%  100% 56%  46%  45%  53%  47%  56%  49%  55%  46%  54%  10%  49%  47%
T T T T T
Female 528 40 129 203 34 52 70 - 528 44 99 93 58 231 62 240 26 121 32 41 407 121
52%  52%  52%  52%  52%  50%  52% 100%  44%  54%  55%  47%  53%  44%  51%  45%  54%  46%  90%  51%  53%
OPQRS
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SEX. Gender.
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+

(Q)) ®) © (O] ® () ©) H) (O] (O)) K) w (D) (Q)) © ™ () R (©) m

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Male 494 294 199 129 94 91 44 92 151 108 139 45 46 163 274 51 90 174 79 149
48% 47% 51% 45% 48% 47% 57% 57% 49% 42% 50% 55% 52% 58% 47% 34% 48% 51% 44% 48%

D J oP P
Female 528 337 191 157 102 102 33 68 156 151 140 36 43 118 310 98 97 167 99 162
52% 53% 49% 55% 52% 53% 43% 43% 51% 58% 50% 45% 48% 42% 53% 66% 52% 49% 56% 52%
H L N NO
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REGION. Region.
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Atlantic 76 76 - - - - - 36 40 8 12 10 8 37 7 34 9 18 3 5 76 -
7% 100% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 9% 5% 7% 15% 8% 5% 11% 10%
Quebec 249 - 249 - - - - 120 129 22 45 53 22 105 31 106 16 60 23 10 23 226
24% 100% 24% 24% 21% 25% 31% 18% 24% 21% 22% 27% 27% 33% 21% 3% 99%
M U
Ontario 391 - - 391 - - - 188 203 46 64 60 52 164 61 187 24 80 29 6 389 2
38% 100% 38% 38% 45% 35% 35% 42% 38% 43% 39% 41% 36% 42% 14% 49% 1%
T T T T T \
Manitoba 34 - - - 34 - - 16 19 1 9 3 6 15 3 13 - 10 3 5 34 -
3% 52% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 12% 4%
0
Saskatchewan 32 - - - 32 - - 17 16 3 6 7 4 13 6 15 2 4 3 2 32 -
3% 48% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4%
Alberta 104 - - - - 104 - 52 52 6 28 20 9 40 15 59 3 20 - 8 103 1
10% 100% 10% 10% 6% 15% 11% 8% 9% 10% 12% 5% 9% 18% 13% *%
J Q v
BC 135 - - - - - 135 65 70 16 20 17 22 60 21 60 6 32 8 9 135 -
13% 100% 13% 13% 16% 11% 10% 18% 14% 15% 13% 9% 14% 11% 21% 17%
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REGION. Region.
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Atlantic 76 22 54 26 12 16 5 9 29 14 18 8 7 23 44 9 15 23 16 21
7% 3% 14% 9% 6% 8% 7% 6% 9% 5% 6% 10% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7%
B
Quebec 249 171 78 89 47 47 18 22 77 61 70 8 30 86 126 35 55 84 34 75
24% 27% 20% 31% 24% 24% 23% 14% 25% 23% 25% 10% 33% 31% 22% 23% 30% 25% 19% 24%
C H H H L L L L 0 S
Ontario 391 271 120 85 78 72 27 80 98 105 109 41 34 104 218 65 65 122 69 131
38% 43% 31% 30% 40% 37% 34% 50% 32% 40% 39% 51% 39% 37% 37% 43% 35% 36% 39% 42%
C D DFG 1 1

Manitoba 34 22 12 9 6 5 4 5 10 9 11 2 2 3 24 7 5 14 2 14
3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 5% 2% 4% 1% 5%
N S S
Saskatchewan 32 14 19 8 5 5 3 6 11 6 10 1 4 11 18 3 6 11 7 8
3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3%

B L L
Alberta 104 53 52 26 18 25 13 15 42 29 29 3 2 21 67 16 18 36 25 26
10% 8% 13% 9% 9% 13% 16% 10% 14% 11% 10% 4% 2% 7% 12% 11% 10% 11% 14% 8%

B LM LM LM
BC 135 79 57 43 30 23 9 22 39 36 32 19 10 33 88 15 23 51 26 36
13% 12% 15% 15% 15% 12% 11% 14% 13% 14% 11% 23% 11% 12% 15% 10% 12% 15% 15% 11%

K
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May 8 - 13, 2008

EDUC. Education.
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Current Student 88 7 30 34 6 2 10 46 43 65 16 2 3 3 4 14 2 1 67 1 60 28
9% 9% 12% 9% 9% 2% 7% 9% 8% 64% 9% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% *% 96% 3% 8% 12%
F F F F F KLMN LMN R OPQRT
Public/Elementary 21 3 8 5 1 2 2 13 8 - - - - 21 2 2 2 14 - 1 13 8
2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% *% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3%
oP
Some High School 78 9 22 19 6 11 10 37 41 6 4 6 9 53 8 21 12 34 - 4 56 22
8% 12% 9% 5% 9% 11% 7% 7% 8% 6% 2% 4% 7% 12% 5% 4% 20% 15% 9% 7% 10%
D KL oP oP
Graduated High School 207 17 48 73 14 29 27 101 106 10 29 44 29 95 35 87 20 48 2 12 164 43
20% 22% 19% 19% 21% 28% 20% 20% 20% 10% 16% 26% 23% 22% 25% 18% 34% 22% 2% 25% 21% 19%
JK J J S S PS S S
Some Vocational/ 62 4 19 21 4 4 11 29 33 6 12 10 6 28 7 31 6 14 - 4 43 19
Technical/College/CEGEP 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 3% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 10% 6% 9% 5% 8%
Completed Vocational/ 197 10 41 84 11 25 25 78 119 8 52 33 29 74 30 110 11 34 1 9 160 37
Technical/Col lege/CEGEP 19% 13% 17% 21% 17% 24% 19% 16% 22% 8% 28% 20% 23% 17% 21% 23% 18% 15% 2% 20% 20% 16%
H JIN J J J S RS S S S
Some University 47 4 4 24 3 3 10 21 26 1 8 5 5 28 8 22 - 17 - 1 43 4
5% 6% 2% 6% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 8% 2% 5% 2%
C C JL T \
Completed University 232 14 66 86 19 26 22 118 114 5 49 57 31 90 32 143 7 39 - 10 173 60
23% 18% 26% 22% 28% 25% 17% 24% 22% 5% 27% 34% 25% 21% 22% 30% 11% 17% 23% 22% 26%
G G J JIN J J QR
Post Graduate 81 8 8 41 2 3 19 45 36 1 13 13 12 42 15 43 1 20 - 3 75 6
8% 10% 3% 11% 4% 3% 14% 9% 7% 1% 7% 8% 9% 10% 10% 9% 2% 9% 6% 9% 3%
CF CEF CEF J J J J Q [o} Q v
Refused 7 - 3 4 0 - - 5 2 - - - 2 2 1 - 4 - - 4 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% *% 2% 1% 1%
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harris/decima

EDUC. Education.
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Current Student

Public/Elementary

Some High School

Graduated High School

Some Vocational/

Technical/Col lege/CEGEP

Completed Vocational/

Technical/Col lege/CEGEP

Some University

Completed University

Post Graduate

Refused
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May 8 - 13, 2008

CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.

Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
88 65 23 34 12 18 3 7 - - - - 88 77 8 3 7 11 13 58
9% 10% 6% 12% 6% 9% 4% 4% 100% 28% 1% 2% 4% 3% 7% 19%
Cc EGH oP QRS
21 6 15 16 2 2 - - 21 - - - - 3 13 6 6 14 0 0
2% 1% 4% 5% 1% 1% 7% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% *% *%

B EF ST ST
78 36 42 48 5 6 4 5 78 - - - - 15 44 20 24 31 13 10
8% 6% 11% 17% 3% 3% 6% 3% 25% 5% 7% 13% 13% 9% 8% 3%

B EFGH N T T
207 124 83 72 39 34 10 28 207 - - - - 50 121 36 36 60 39 69
20% 20% 21% 25% 20% 18% 13% 17% 68% 18% 21% 24% 19% 18% 22% 22%

G
62 34 28 21 20 9 1 7 - 62 - - - 16 37 9 8 20 8 25
6% 5% 7% 7% 10% 5% 1% 4% 24% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8%
G GH
197 120 77 45 38 43 26 23 - 197 - - - 46 121 29 30 66 43 57
19% 19% 20% 16% 19% 22% 33% 14% 76% 16% 21% 19% 16% 19% 24% 18%
DEH

47 31 17 10 8 13 4 7 - - 47 - - 7 29 11 12 22 6 8
5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 6% 5% 17% 3% 5% 7% 6% 6% 3% 2%

T
232 159 73 32 57 53 17 63 - - 232 - - 55 155 22 46 84 38 65
23% 25% 19% 11% 29% 27% 22% 39% 83% 20% 27% 15% 25% 25% 21% 21%

C D D D DFG NP
81 52 29 8 15 15 12 22 - - 81 - 13 56 12 17 29 18 18
8% 8% 7% 3% 8% 8% 16% 13% 100% 4% 10% 8% 9% 8% 10% 6%
D D D D N

7 4 3 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 1 0 4 - 1
1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1% *%
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May 8 - 13, 2008

AGE_COL. Age group.
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
18-24 102 8 22 46 5 6 16 58 44 102 - - - - 3 40 5 - 52 1 82 20
10% 10% 9% 12% 7% 6% 12% 12% 8% 100% 2% 8% 9% 76% 3% 10% 9%
oT OPQT

25-34 184 12 45 64 15 28 20 84 99 - 184 - - - 33 113 10 1 13 13 142 41
18% 16% 18% 16% 22% 27% 15% 17% 19% 100% 23% 24% 16% 1% 19% 29% 18% 18%

G R R R R R
35-44 170 10 53 60 10 20 17 76 93 - - 170 - - 30 108 16 2 - 12 119 51
17% 14% 21% 15% 15% 19% 13% 15% 18% 100% 21% 23% 27% 1% 27% 15% 22%
G R R R R U
45-49 123 8 22 52 10 9 22 65 58 - - - 123 - 20 82 14 - 2 6 103 20
12% 11% 9% 13% 15% 9% 16% 13% 11% 100% 14% 17% 23% 3% 12% 13% 9%

S S S

50+ 435 37 105 164 28 40 60 204 231 - - - - 435 52 130 15 218 1 13 341 95
43% 49% 42% 42% 42% 39% 44% 41% 44% 100% 36% 27% 25% 98% 2% 29% 43% 41%

S S S OPQST S
Don"t Know/No Response 8 - 2 5 - 1 - 6 2 - - - - - 4 2 - 3 - - 6 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%h 3% *% 1% 1% 1%
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May 8 - 13, 2008

AGE_COL. Age group.
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
18-24 102 80 22 30 24 18 3 14 16 14 6 1 65 87 10 5 4 10 18 70
10% 13% 6% 11% 12% 9% 4% 8% 5% 5% 2% 2% 73% 31% 2% 3% 2% 3% 10% 22%
Cc G G 1JKL oP QR QRS
25-34 184 109 74 54 34 39 10 27 33 64 57 13 16 83 89 10 20 55 42 67
18% 17% 19% 19% 17% 20% 13% 17% 11% 25% 20% 17% 19% 29% 15% 7% 11% 16% 24% 21%
1 1 oP p Q Q
35-44 170 108 62 48 36 34 15 32 50 43 62 13 2 32 120 17 24 31 37 76
17% 17% 16% 17% 18% 18% 20% 20% 16% 17% 22% 16% 2% 11% 21% 11% 13% 9% 21% 24%
M M M M NP QR QR
45-49 123 73 50 23 21 34 16 26 37 35 37 12 3 26 82 15 18 35 22 48
12% 12% 13% 8% 11% 18% 20% 16% 12% 13% 13% 14% 3% 9% 14% 10% 10% 10% 12% 15%
D D D M M M M
50+ 435 257 179 131 83 67 33 62 169 102 118 42 3 51 281 103 121 204 58 50
43% 41% 46% 46% 42% 35% 43% 39% 55% 39% 42% 51% 3% 18% 48% 69% 65% 60% 33% 16%
F JKM M M M N NO ST ST T
Don"t Know/No Response 8 4 4 - - 1 - - 1 1 1 - - 1 2 - - 5 1 1
1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% 1% *0h *%h
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May 8 - 13, 2008

DEM4. What is your marital status?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
single (never married) 281 23 86 104 15 21 33 163 118 87 83 32 26 51 33 134 29 17 63 3 202 79
28%  30%  35%  27%  22%  20%  24%  33%  22%  86%  45%  19%  21%  12%  23%  28%  49% % 92% % 25%  34%
DEFG 1 KLMN ~ LMN N N RT RT  OPRT OPQRT U
Married/Living common 584 44 126 218 42 67 88 274 310 10 89 120 82 281 87 285 22 143 5 39 466 118
law 57%  58%  51%  56%  63%  65%  65%  55%  59%  10%  49%  71%  67%  65%  61%  60%  37%  64% 7%  87% 5%  51%
c c c J JK JK JK Qs Qs s Qs OPQRS

Separated 23 2 4 12 - 1 3 8 15 3 3 5 3 9 3 13 3 3 - - 17 5
2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 20 2% 3% 3% 20 3% 2% 20 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2%
Divorced 67 6 17 26 4 8 7 30 37 2 7 12 12 34 13 31 5 15 1 1 53 14
7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 2% 4% % 10% 8% % 7% 9% 7% 2% 2% 7% 6%

J J ST s s
Widowed 60 1 14 26 6 7 5 14 46 - - - - 60 5 8 - 46 - 1 49 11
6% 1% 6% % 10% 7% 4% 3% 9% 14% 3% 2% 21% 2% 6% 5%

B B B H oPT
REFUSED 7 - 2 5 - - - 5 2 - 2 1 - - 2 2 - 1 - 1 5 2
1% 1% 1% 1% *th 1% *th 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
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May 8 - 13, 2008

DEM4. What is your marital status?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Single (never married) 281 185 96 122 52 39 17 24 67 62 62 13 77 281 - - 91 58 42 89
28% 29% 25% 43% 27% 20% 21% 15% 22% 24% 22% 15% 87% 100% 49% 17% 23% 29%
EFGH H 1JKL RST R
Married/Living common 584 346 238 100 116 133 54 125 177 158 184 56 8 - 584 - 15 251 113 203
law 57% 55% 61% 35% 59% 69% 70% 78% 58% 61% 66% 68% 9% 100% 8% 74% 64% 65%
D D D DE M M M M QST Q Q
Separated 23 14 9 6 9 4 - 2 5 6 9 1 1 - - 23 7 5 4 7
2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 15% 4% 1% 2% 2%
Divorced 67 42 25 32 8 11 4 8 25 21 14 7 1 - - 67 30 14 18 6
7% 7% 6% 11% 4% 6% 5% 5% 8% 8% 5% 8% 1% 45% 16% 4% 10% 2%
EFGH M M RT RT
Widowed 60 40 20 26 11 6 3 2 32 12 11 4 1 - - 60 44 10 1 3
6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 3% 4% 1% 10% 5% 4% 5% 1% 40% 23% 3% 1% 1%
FH H JKM M RST
REFUSED 7 4 3 - 2 - - - - 1 - 2 - - - - - 3 - 2
1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1%
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May 8 - 13, 2008

DEM5. How many people live in the household?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
One 187 15 55 65 11 18 23 90 97 4 20 24 18 121 21 69 13 72 5 2 138 49
18%  20%  22%  16%  16%  17%  17%  18%  18% 4% 11%  14%  15%  28%  15%  15%  23%  32% 8% 4% 17%  21%
J J KM T T ST OPST
Two 341 23 84 122 25 36 51 174 167 10 55 31 35 204 40 144 18 120 9 6 262 79
33%  31%  34%  31%  37%  34%  38%  35%  32%  10%  30%  18%  28%  47%  28%  30%  31%  54%  14%  14%  33%  34%
JL J KM ST ST ST OPQST
Three 178 16 34 69 9 25 26 79 99 18 42 37 22 58 33 91 16 16 11 10 146 33
17%  21%  14%  18%  13%  24%  19%  16%  19%  17%  23%  22%  18%  13%  23%  19%  27% 7% 17%  22%  18%  14%
N N R R R R
Four 175 13 45 69 16 11 21 71 104 30 42 47 26 28 24 96 3 7 22 21 134 41
17%  17%  18%  18%  24%  11%  15%  14%  20%  30%  23%  27%  21% 6%  17%  20% 6% 3% 32%  46%  17%  18%
F H N N N N QR QR QR OPQR
Five or more 137 8 31 62 6 15 15 78 58 39 25 30 22 21 22 72 8 7 21 6 109 27
13%  11%  12%  16% o%  14%  11%  16%  11%  39%  13%  17%  18% 5%  16%  15%  14% 3% 30%  14%  14%  12%
1 KLMN N N N R R R PR R
REFUSED 5 - 1 5 - - - 2 3 - - 1 - 3 1 1 - 2 - - 5 1
1% *th 1% *th 1% 1% 1% 1% *th 1% 1% *0h
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May 8 - 13, 2008

DEM5. How many people live in the household?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
One 187 114 73 93 33 25 10 9 66 38 57 17 7 91 15 80 187 - - -
18% 18% 19% 33% 17% 13% 12% 6% 22% 15% 21% 21% 8% 33% 3% 54% 100%
EFGH H H IM M M 0o NO
Two 341 188 152 91 72 64 23 52 105 87 106 29 11 58 251 28 - 341 - -
33% 30% 39% 32% 37% 33% 29% 32% 34% 33% 38% 35% 12% 21% 43% 19% 100%
B M M M M NP
Three 178 120 59 43 22 37 19 40 53 51 44 18 13 42 113 23 - - 178 -
17% 19% 15% 15% 11% 19% 24% 25% 17% 20% 16% 22% 14% 15% 19% 16% 100%
E E DE
Four 175 120 55 29 36 41 13 34 37 52 44 11 31 46 118 10 - - - 175
17% 19% 14% 10% 18% 21% 17% 21% 12% 20% 16% 13% 35% 16% 20% 7% 56%
c D D D 1 1JKL P P
Five or more 137 87 50 28 33 27 13 25 43 30 28 7 27 43 86 6 - - - 137
13% 14% 13% 10% 17% 14% 17% 16% 14% 12% 10% 9% 31% 15% 15% 4% 44%
D 1JKL P P
REFUSED 5 3 2 1 - - - - 3 1 - - - 1 1 2 - - - -
1% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% 1%
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DEM6. Are there any children 17 or younger 1|

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

ing in the household?

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230

Children under 6 yrs in 135 11 26 55 5 23 13 61 74 12 68 46 6 3 24 81 8 3 3 16 111 23

household 13% 15% 11% 14% 8% 22% 10% 12% 14% 12% 37% 27% 5% 1% 17% 17% 13% 1% 4% 35% 14% 10%
CEG N JMN JMN RS RS R OPQRS

Children 6-12 yrs in 157 11 35 64 14 16 15 68 89 9 42 68 24 14 33 88 10 4 4 17 122 35

household 15% 15% 14% 16% 22% 16% 11% 14% 17% 9% 23% 40% 19% 3% 23% 19% 16% 2% 6% 37% 15% 15%
G JN  JKMN N RS RS R PQRS

Children 13-17 yrs in 163 11 35 72 13 13 19 72 91 36 7 36 45 38 28 87 10 3 25 10 132 31

household 16% 15% 14% 18% 19% 12% 14% 14% 17% 35% 4% 21% 36% 9% 20% 18% 17% 1% 36% 23% 17% 13%
KLN KN KLN K R R R PQR R

NO CHILDREN 17 OR 668 51 173 240 43 63 98 342 326 53 96 60 67 386 82 274 39 214 40 13 508 160

YOUNGER AT HOME 65% 68% 70% 61% 65% 60% 2% 69% 62% 52% 52% 36% 54% 89% 57% 58% 66% 95% 59% 28% 64% 70%

D D 1 L L L JKM T T T OPQST T
REFUSED 6 - 1 5 - - - 3 3 - - 1 - 4 1 1 - 3 - - 5 1
1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *0% 1% 1% *%
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May 8 - 13, 2008

DEM6. Are there any children 17 or younger 1|
BASE: Representative Adults

ing in the household?

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Children under 6 yrs in 135 88 47 30 34 24 10 26 33 43 43 10 6 18 107 10 - 7 41 86
household 13% 14% 12% 10% 17% 12% 13% 16% 11% 17% 15% 12% 7% 6% 18% 7% 2% 23% 28%
D M M NP R R
Children 6-12 yrs in 157 85 72 37 31 32 16 30 45 50 43 11 7 21 121 16 - 5 28 124
household 15% 13% 19% 13% 16% 17% 20% 18% 15% 19% 15% 14% 8% 7% 21% 10% 2% 15% 40%
B M NP R RS
Children 13-17 yrs in 163 102 60 29 35 35 15 38 42 52 31 7 30 48 101 13 - 7 28 127
household 16% 16% 15% 10% 18% 18% 19% 24% 14% 20% 11% 9% 34% 17% 17% 9% 2% 16% 41%
D D D KL 1JKL P P R RS
NO CHILDREN 17 OR 668 407 261 210 126 118 49 86 216 153 185 58 50 205 339 118 187 320 87 74
YOUNGER AT HOME 65% 64% 67% 73% 64% 61% 64% 54% 71% 59% 66% 71% 56% 73% 58% 79% 100% 94% 49% 24%
EFH IM 0 0 RST ST T
REFUSED 6 4 2 1 - 1 - - 3 1 - 1 - 1 2 2 - 1 - -
1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% *%

Prepared by Harris/Decima — 2345 Yonge Street, Suite 405, Toronto, Ontario M4P 2E5 — Phone: (416) 962-2013 — Fax: (416) 962-0505 — Web: www.harrisdecima.com
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May 8 - 13, 2008

DEM8. Which of the following best describes your current job status?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230

Working on your own 71 2 16 32 4 4 13 31 40 3 17 12 7 29 71 - - - - - 58 13

business within your 7% 3% 6% 8% 6% 3% 9% 6% 8% 3% 9% 7% 6% 7% 50% 7% 6%

home B B

Working on your own 71 5 14 29 4 11 8 50 22 - 17 18 13 23 71 - - - - - 59 13

business outside of your 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 10% 6% 10% 4% 9% 11% 10% 5% 50% 7% 6%

home 1 N

Working on an employer-”s 390 27 93 153 22 48 46 204 185 25 97 89 72 104 - 390 - - - - 300 90

business full-time 38% 36% 38% 39% 33% 46% 34% 41% 35% 25% 53% 53% 58% 24% 82% 38% 39%

JIN JN JN
Working on an employer*s 85 7 13 34 6 10 14 30 55 14 16 19 10 25 - 85 - - - - 72 12
business part-time 8% 9% 5% 9% 9% 10% 10% 6% 10% 14% 9% 11% 8% 6% 18% 9% 5%
H

Currently unemployed 59 9 16 24 2 3 6 33 26 5 10 16 14 15 - - 59 - - - 45 14

6% 11% 6% 6% 3% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 9% 11% 3% 100% 6% 6%
EFG N N

Student 69 3 23 29 7 - 8 37 32 52 13 - 2 1 - - - - 69 - 48 21

7% 4% 9% 7% 10% 6% 8% 6% 51% 7% 2% *% 100% 6% 9%
KMN MN

Retired 224 18 60 80 14 20 32 102 121 - 1 2 - 218 - - - 224 - - 170 54

22% 24% 24% 21% 21% 19% 23% 21% 23% 1% 1% 50% 100% 21% 24%
KL

Homemaker 45 5 10 6 7 8 9 5 41 1 13 12 6 13 - - - - - 45 36 9

4% 7% 4% 2% 11% 8% 7% 1% 8% 1% 7% 7% 5% 3% 100% 5% 4%
D D D H J J

Don"t Know/No Response 8 - 4 4 1 1 - 2 6 - - 2 - 7 - - - - - - 5 4

1% 2% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Prepared by Harris/Decima — 2345 Yonge Street, Suite 405, Toronto, Ontario M4P 2E5 — Phone: (416) 962-2013 — Fax: (416) 962-0505 — Web: www.harrisdecima.com
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May 8 - 13, 2008

DEM8. Which of the following best describes your current job status?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Working on your own 71 46 25 20 9 14 6 12 17 26 18 6 2 19 38 12 10 21 18 20
business within your 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 7% 5% 10% 7% 7% 2% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 10% 6%
home M

Working on your own 71 38 33 12 16 13 3 23 28 11 21 9 2 13 49 9 11 19 15 26
business outside of your 7% 6% 8% 4% 8% 7% 4% 15% 9% 4% 7% 11% 2% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8% 9%

home DFG IM M M
Working on an employer”s 390 263 127 60 82 82 50 87 85 113 146 39 6 100 244 43 61 118 82 128
business full-time 38% 42% 32% 21% 42% 43% 65% 54% 28% 44% 52% AT% 7% 36% 42% 29% 33% 35% 46% 41%

C D D DEF DEF M M M M P QR
Working on an employer*s 85 46 39 31 21 19 2 9 24 28 19 5 8 34 41 9 9 27 9 40
business part-time 8% 7% 10% 11% 11% 10% 2% 6% 8% 11% 7% 6% 9% 12% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 13%
G G G 0 Qs
Currently unemployed 59 31 28 38 9 5 2 1 34 16 7 1 2 29 22 8 13 18 16 11
6% 5% 7% 13% 4% 3% 3% 1% 11% 6% 2% 1% 2% 10% 4% 6% 7% 5% 9% 4%
EFGH H KLM KL 0o T
Student 69 51 18 25 8 13 3 7 2 1 - - 67 63 5 1 5 9 11 43
7% 8% 5% 9% 4% 7% 4% 4% *% *% 75% 23% 1% 1% 3% 3% 6% 14%
Cc E 1J oP QRS
Retired 224 126 98 84 40 35 9 16 96 47 56 20 1 17 143 63 72 120 16 14
22% 20% 25% 29% 20% 18% 12% 10% 31% 18% 20% 24% 1% 6% 24% 42% 39% 35% 9% 4%
EFGH H H JKM M M M N NO ST ST

Homemaker 45 25 20 13 10 12 2 6 17 13 11 3 1 3 39 2 2 6 10 27
4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 1% 1% 7% 1% 1% 2% 6% 9%
M NP Q QR
Don*"t Know/No Response 8 6 3 3 2 - - - 4 3 2 - - 2 4 2 3 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% *%

Prepared by Harris/Decima — 2345 Yonge Street, Suite 405, Toronto, Ontario M4P 2E5 — Phone: (416) 962-2013 — Fax: (416) 962-0505 — Web: www.harrisdecima.com
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May 8 - 13, 2008

DM14D. Do you have access to the internet at work, at home, at both or neither?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Has Internet - NET 860 63 195 333 55 94 120 426 433 101 170 154 114 316 129 452 42 128 68 36 679 181
84% 83% 78% 85% 82% 90% 89% 86% 82% 99% 93% 91% 92% 73% 91% 95% 71% 57% 98% 80% 86% 79%
C C C KLMN N N N QR QRT OQRT R \
Work 24 5 9 6 2 1 - 15 9 3 5 2 6 8 6 15 1 1 1 - 15 9
2% 7% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 1% *% 2% 2% 4%
D R R

Home 373 29 86 135 26 37 59 174 199 42 61 56 33 180 47 112 37 119 26 29 292 81
36% 38% 35% 35% 39% 36% 44% 35% 38% 41% 33% 33% 27% 41% 33% 24% 63% 53% 38% 65% 37% 35%

M OPS oP OoPS
Both 463 29 100 192 26 55 61 238 225 56 104 96 75 128 76 325 4 7 40 7 371 91
45% 38% 40% 49% 39% 53% 45% 48% 43% 55% 57% 57% 61% 29% 54% 69% 7% 3% 58% 15% 47% 40%

c B N N N N QRT  OQRT QRT R
Neither 157 13 53 54 12 11 14 65 92 1 13 15 9 118 10 22 17 94 1 8 109 48
15% 17% 21% 14% 18% 10% 11% 13% 17% 1% 7% 9% 8% 27% 7% 5% 29% 42% 2% 18% 14% 21%
DFG J J J JKLM OPS OPST PS u
Don"t Know/No Response 6 - 1 4 - - 1 3 3 - - 1 - 1 2 - - 2 - 1 5 1
1% *Uh 1% 1% 1% 1% *Uh *% 2% 1% 2% 1% *%

Prepared by Harris/Decima — 2345 Yonge Street, Suite 405, Toronto, Ontario M4P 2E5 — Phone: (416) 962-2013 — Fax: (416) 962-0505 — Web: www.harrisdecima.com
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May 8 - 13, 2008

DM14D. Do you have access to the internet at work, at home, at both or neither?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Has Internet - NET 860 544 316 187 180 179 74 158 205 225 263 80 85 244 508 105 132 272 160 293
84% 86% 81% 65% 92% 93% 96% 99% 67% 87% 94% 98% 96% 87% 87% 70% 70% 80% 90% 94%
Cc D D D DEF 1 1J 1J 1J P P Q QR QR
Work 24 16 9 7 6 3 - 3 8 7 5 0 3 7 11 6 8 9 5 3
2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Home 373 229 144 106 84 83 19 41 132 95 86 26 33 99 222 50 59 135 66 110
36% 36% 37% 37% 43% 43% 25% 26% 43% 37% 31% 32% 37% 35% 38% 33% 32% 40% 37% 35%
GH GH GH K
Both 463 299 163 73 90 93 55 113 65 123 172 53 50 138 274 49 65 128 89 180
45% 47% 42% 26% 46% 48% 72% 71% 21% 47% 61% 65% 56% 49% 47% 33% 35% 38% 50% 58%
D D DEF DEF 1 1J 1J 1 P P QR QR
Neither 157 84 72 99 16 13 3 2 101 34 15 2 3 37 75 44 55 65 18 17
15% 13% 19% 35% 8% 7% 4% 1% 33% 13% 5% 2% 4% 13% 13% 30% 30% 19% 10% 5%
B EFGH H H JKLM KLM NO RST ST
Don"t Know/No Response 6 3 3 - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - 3 - 1
1% *% 1% *% *% *% *% 1% *h

Prepared by Harris/Decima — 2345 Yonge Street, Suite 405, Toronto, Ontario M4P 2E5 — Phone: (416) 962-2013 — Fax: (416) 962-0505 — Web: www.harrisdecima.com
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May 8 - 13, 2008

DEM15. What was your total household income for 2007?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
Under $40,000 (NET) 285 26 89 85 17 26 43 129 157 30 54 48 23 131 32 90 38 84 25 13 203 82
28%  34%  36%  22%  26%  25%  32%  26%  30%  29%  30%  28%  18%  30%  22%  19%  65%  37%  37%  28%  26%  36%
D DF D M M OPRST oP P U
Under $20,000 87 12 28 28 5 5 10 39 48 12 15 12 7 40 9 20 17 23 8 7 63 24
8%  15%  11% % 8% an% % 8% o%  12% 8% % 6% % % a%  20%  10%  12%  15% 8%  10%
DFG F OPRS P 3
$20,000 - $30,000 115 10 36 30 6 13 21 51 64 13 18 17 5 62 14 30 14 40 12 3 81 34
11%  13%  14% 8% o%  12%  15%  10%  12%  12%  10%  10% 4% 14%  10% 6%  24%  18%  17% ™ 10%  15%
D D M OPT  OPT
$30,000 - $40,000 84 4 26 26 6 9 13 38 45 5 21 18 10 29 9 40 7 21 5 3 59 25
8% 6%  10% % % 8% % 8% % 5% 12%  11% 8% % 6% 8%  12% % 8% 6% % 11%
Over $40,000 (NET) 627 43 133 257 40 70 84 321 306 58 109 118 96 245 96 352 17 100 30 29 504 123
61%  56%  54%  66%  60%  67%  62%  65%  58%  57%  60%  69%  78%  56%  67%  74%  29%  45%  44%  65%  64%  54%
c c 1 N JKN QRS QRS Q QRS v
$40,000 - $50,000 86 8 19 36 6 5 13 46 40 6 12 18 11 39 9 45 3 20 4 4 69 17
8% 11% 7% % 8% 5% 10% % 8% 6% 6%  11% % % 6% % 5% o% 6%  10% % 8%
$50,000 - $60,000 111 4 28 43 6 13 17 48 63 17 22 18 10 43 16 58 6 20 a4 6 85 25
11% 5% 11%  11%  10%  12%  12%  10%  12%  47%  12%  11% 8%  10%  11%  12%  10% % 6%  13%  11%  11%
$60,000 - $70,000 133 11 33 49 8 14 18 58 75 16 21 26 19 50 20 62 3 29 8 10 105 28
13%  14%  13%  13%  11%  14%  14%  12%  14%  16%  11%  16%  15%  12%  14%  13% 5%  13%  11%  22%  13%  12%
Q Q Q
$70,000 - $80,000 60 5 14 23 3 10 5 32 28 2 18 8 15 17 6 39 2 6 5 2 46 14
6% % 6% 6% 4% 10% an % 5% 2%  10% 5%  13% an an 8% 3% 3% 8% an 6% 6%
IN JIN R
$80,000 - $100,000 77 5 18 27 7 13 9 44 33 3 10 15 16 33 10 52 2 9 3 2 61 16
8% % % % 10%  12% 6% % 6% 3% 6% o%  13% 8% % 11% 4% a% an a% 8% %
J J J QRST
$100,000 - $120,000 62 4 10 32 4 5 7 34 28 5 14 10 8 24 9 a1 1 7 3 1 52 10
6% 5% an% 8% 5% 5% 5% % 5% 5% 8% 6% % 5% 6% % 2% 3% an 2% % a%
c QRT
$120,000 & Over 98 5 12 48 7 10 16 58 40 8 13 22 17 38 26 55 - 9 4 5 86 13
10% % 5% 12%  11%  10%  11%  12% 8% 8% 7% 13%  14% o%  18%  12% an% 6%  10%  11% 6%
c c 1 RS R v
Refused 109 7 26 49 9 9 9 a4 65 14 20 4 4 60 15 32 4 39 13 3 85 24
1%  10%  11%  13%  14% 8% 6% o% 12 14%  11% 2% 3% 14%  10% ™ % 18%  19% ™ 11%  11%
G LM LM LM oPQT P
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For Harris/Decima omnibus inquiries please email: teleVox@harrisdecima.com or contact your regular Harris/Decima consultant




harris/decima ' HARRIS/DECIMA TELEVOX: U of M —HEALTH CARE

Table DEM15 Page 128

May 8 - 13, 2008

DEM15. What was your total household income for 2007?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Under $40,000 (NET) 285 153 133 285 - - - - 136 66 41 8 34 122 100 64 93 91 43 57
28% 24% 34% 100% 44% 25% 15% 9% 39% 43% 17% 43% 50% 27% 24% 18%
B JKL KL KL 0o 0] RST T

Under $20,000 87 44 43 87 - - - - 48 16 9 3 11 39 23 24 33 24 13 17
8% 7% 11% 30% 16% 6% 3% 4% 12% 14% 4% 16% 17% 7% 7% 5%

B JKL K 0 0] RST
$20,000 - $30,000 115 61 54 115 - - - - 57 26 14 2 16 50 45 21 34 39 17 23
11% 10% 14% 40% 19% 10% 5% 3% 18% 18% 8% 14% 18% 12% 10% 7%

JKL KL KL 0o 0] ST
$30,000 - $40,000 84 48 36 84 - - - - 31 24 19 2 8 32 32 20 27 28 13 16
8% 8% 9% 29% 10% 9% 7% 3% 9% 12% 5% 13% 14% 8% 7% 5%

L L 0 0 RST
Over $40,000 (NET) 627 413 214 - 197 193 77 160 135 166 222 64 40 132 428 66 77 210 117 223
61% 65% 55% 100% 100% 100% 100% 44% 64% 80% 79% 45% 47% 73% 44% 41% 62% 66% 72%
c M 1IM 1IM NP Q Q QR
$40,000 - $50,000 86 46 41 - 86 - - - 26 22 29 5 4 22 48 15 18 31 10 28
8% 7% 10% 44% 8% 8% 11% 6% 5% 8% 8% 10% 10% 9% 5% 9%
$50,000 - $60,000 111 71 39 - 111 - - - 21 36 36 10 8 30 68 12 15 41 12 42
11% 11% 10% 56% 7% 14% 13% 12% 9% 11% 12% 8% 8% 12% 7% 13%
1 1 S
$60,000 - $70,000 133 87 46 - - 133 - - 30 38 44 9 13 24 94 15 17 46 24 46
13% 14% 12% 69% 10% 15% 16% 11% 14% 9% 16% 10% 9% 14% 13% 15%

1 NP
$70,000 - $80,000 60 46 14 - - 60 - - 12 14 22 6 5 14 39 6 8 17 13 22
6% 7% 4% 31% 4% 5% 8% 8% 6% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 7% 7%
C 1
$80,000 - $100,000 77 52 25 - - - 77 - 14 27 21 12 3 17 54 7 10 23 19 26
8% 8% 6% 100% 5% 10% 8% 15% 3% 6% 9% 4% 5% 7% 11% 8%
M M P
$100,000 - $120,000 62 42 20 - - - - 62 16 10 27 6 3 11 49 2 4 25 9 24
6% 7% 5% 39% 5% 4% 10% 7% 3% 4% 8% 1% 2% 7% 5% 8%
1M NP Q Q
$120,000 & Over 98 68 30 - - - - 98 16 19 43 16 4 13 76 9 5 27 31 35
10% 11% 8% 61% 5% 7% 15% 20% 4% 5% 13% 6% 3% 8% 17% 11%
138 1M NP Q QR Q
Refused 109 65 44 - - - - - 36 28 16 10 15 28 57 19 17 39 18 32
11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 6% 12% 16% 10% 10% 13% 9% 12% 10% 10%
K K K
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May 8 - 13, 2008

PROV. Province.
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230

Newfoundland 16 16 - - - - - 7 9 - 2 1 2 10 1 6 2 5 - 2 16 -
2% 21% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 20 1% 1% 4% 20 5% 2%

PEI 4 4 - - - - - 2 2 1 1 - - 2 - 2 1 - 1 - 4 -
0 5% *0p 0 1% 1% *0h 1% 1% 2% 1%

Nova Scotia 29 29 - - - - - 13 17 3 3 5 2 16 6 10 2 10 1 2 29 -
3% 39% 3% 3% 3% 20 3% 2% a% a% 2% 3% a% 1% 3% 4%

New Brunswick 26 26 - - - - - 15 11 3 6 4 4 10 - 16 4 4 1 1 26 -
3% 35% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 7% 2% 2% 3% 3%

Quebec 249 - 249 - - - - 120 129 22 45 53 22 105 31 106 16 60 23 10 23 226

24% 100% 24%  24%  21%  25%  31%  18%  24%  21%  22%  27%  27%  33%  21% 3% 99%

M U

ontario 391 - - 301 - - - 188 203 46 64 60 52 164 61 187 24 80 29 6 389 2

38% 100% 38%  38%  45%  35%  35%  42%  38%  43%  39%  41%  36%  42%  14%  49% 1%
T T T T T v

Mani toba 34 - - - 34 - - 16 19 1 9 3 6 15 3 13 - 10 3 5 34 -
3% 520 3% a% 1% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% a% 5% 12% 4%

0

Saskatchewan 32 - - - 32 - - 17 16 3 6 7 a 13 6 15 2 4 3 2 32 -
3% 48% 3% 3% 3% 3% a% 3% 3% a% 3% 3% 20 5% a% 4%

Alberta 104 - - - - 104 - 52 52 6 28 20 9 40 15 59 3 20 - 8 103 1

10% 100% 10%  10% 6%  15%  11% 8% 9% 10%  12% 5% 9% 18%  13% *h
J Q v

British Columbia 135 - - - - - 135 65 70 16 20 17 22 60 21 60 6 32 8 9 135 -
13% 100%  13%  13%  16%  11%  10%  18%  14%  15%  13% 9%  14%  11%  21%  17%
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PROV. Province.
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w o) ) ©) ® (O} ® ©) m
WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
Newfoundland 16 8 8 3 3 4 2 2 6 3 5 1 - 4 11 1 4 4 3 5
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
PEI 4 - 4 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 - 2
*% 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% *% 1%
Nova Scotia 29 9 21 13 4 4 1 4 12 9 6 2 1 8 18 3 5 9 6 9
3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
B
New Brunswick 26 5 21 8 5 7 2 3 10 2 6 4 5 10 14 3 5 9 7 6
3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2%
B
Quebec 249 171 78 89 47 47 18 22 77 61 70 8 30 86 126 35 55 84 34 75
24% 27% 20% 31% 24% 24% 23% 14% 25% 23% 25% 10% 33% 31% 22% 23% 30% 25% 19% 24%
C H H H L L L L 0 S
Ontario 391 271 120 85 78 72 27 80 98 105 109 41 34 104 218 65 65 122 69 131
38% 43% 31% 30% 40% 37% 34% 50% 32% 40% 39% 51% 39% 37% 37% 43% 35% 36% 39% 42%
Cc D DFG 1 1

Manitoba 34 22 12 9 6 5 4 5 10 9 11 2 2 3 24 7 5 14 2 14
3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 5% 2% 4% 1% 5%
N S S
Saskatchewan 32 14 19 8 5 5 3 6 11 6 10 1 4 11 18 3 6 11 7 8
3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3%

B L L
Alberta 104 53 52 26 18 25 13 15 42 29 29 3 2 21 67 16 18 36 25 26
10% 8% 13% 9% 9% 13% 16% 10% 14% 11% 10% 4% 2% 7% 12% 11% 10% 11% 14% 8%

B LM LM LM
British Columbia 135 79 57 43 30 23 9 22 39 36 32 19 10 33 88 15 23 51 26 36
13% 12% 15% 15% 15% 12% 11% 14% 13% 14% 11% 23% 11% 12% 15% 10% 12% 15% 15% 11%

K
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LANGU. Language.
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Region Gender Age Group Employment Language

Man./ Self Home-
Total Atl. Que. Ont. Sask. Alb. B.C. Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-49 50+ Emp Emp Unemp Ret. Stud. maker Eng. Fr.

Q] ®) © ® ® (@] © (Q)] (O] (O] « w (D] (Q)] © (@] @ (@] (O] m (O] (0]

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 76 249 391 67 104 135 494 528 102 184 170 123 435 142 474 59 224 69 45 793 229
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 112 250 329 103 102 126 505 517 68 126 170 119 532 135 438 55 289 48 47 792 230
English 793 76 23 389 67 103 135 386 407 82 142 119 103 341 117 372 45 170 48 36 793 -
78%  100% 9% 99%  100% 99% 100% 78% 77% 80% 7% 70% 84% 78% 82% 78% 77% 76% 69% 81%  100%
C (o} C C C L L
French 229 - 226 2 - 1 - 108 121 20 41 51 20 95 25 102 14 54 21 9 - 229
22% 91% 1% 1% 22% 23% 20% 23% 30% 16% 22% 18% 22% 23% 24% 31% 19% 100%
DF MN
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LANGU. Language.
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
CMA/NON-CMA Household Income Highest Level of Education Marital Status Household Size
Post Div.
Total CMA NON-CMA < 40k  40-60k 60-80k 80-100k 100k+ <=HS Coll. Univ. Grad Student Single Married Wid. One Two Three Four+

(Q)) ®) © (O] ® () ©) H) (O] (O)) K) w (D) (Q)) © ™ () R (©) m

WEIGHTED *N* 1,022 631 391 285 197 193 77 160 306 259 280 81 88 281 584 150 187 341 178 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,022 596 426 298 191 189 79 154 336 251 283 82 63 235 616 165 203 372 168 274
English 793 477 316 203 154 151 61 137 234 203 216 75 60 202 466 119 138 262 146 243
78% 75% 81% 71% 78% 78% 79% 86% 76% 78% 77% 92% 68% 72% 80% 79% 74% 77% 82% 78%

B D 1JKM N
French 229 155 74 82 43 41 16 23 72 56 64 6 28 79 118 31 49 79 33 68
22% 25% 19% 29% 22% 22% 21% 14% 24% 22% 23% 8% 32% 28% 20% 21% 26% 23% 18% 22%
C H L L L L 0
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Healthcare Final — March 18" 2008

1.

What is the single most important issue for you in Canada this year? [Read List — accept
one mention]

Foreign policy
Economy

Healthcare
Immigration

Gas prices

Terrorism

Education

All of the above
Other (do not specify)
No opinion

What is the next most important issue? [Read List — accept one mention]

Foreign policy
Economy

Healthcare
Immigration

Gas prices

Terrorism

Education

All of the above
Other (do not specify)
No opinion

Which political party do you trust to do a better job handling health care?

Conservatives

Liberals

New Democratic Party (NDP)
Bloc Quebecois

Green Party

Other

Thinking about health care in the country as a whole, would you say you are very
satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied or very dissatisfied with...? [Rotate]
a. the quality of health care in Canada
b. the total cost of health care in Canada

Thinking now about the delays that Canadians may face in obtaining medical treatments
- do you think that it is a critical problem for the country, a serious problem but not a
critical one, a problem but not a serious one, or not much of a problem at all?

o Critical problem

0 Serious problem

o0 Slight problem

o0 Not much of a problem at all

Do you have some form of private health insurance?
Yes



No
No opinion

7. During the last 12 months, since May 2007, have you faced delays in...?

a.
b.
C.

Seeing a doctor for an appointment
Seeing a medical specialist
Obtaining medical treatment

Yes
No
Not sure

[Ask for each Yes in Q7]
8. Approximately how many days did you have to wait to...?

a.
b.
C.

See a doctor
See a medical specialist
Obtain medical treatment

[Record # of days for each]

9. Have you, or has anyone in your immediate family, had to leave the country in order to
obtain medical care?

Yes
No
Not sure

10. For each of the following items, please tell me whether you are very satisfied with it,
somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied or very dissatisfied.
[Randomize List]

TSehoo0o

The quality of health care you receive

Your ability to get a doctor's appointment when you want one

Your ability to see top-quality medical specialists, if you ever need one

Your ability to see top-quality medical specialists quickly, if you ever need one
Your ability to get the latest, most sophisticated medical treatments

The quality of communication with your doctor

Your ability to get emergency medical care

Your ability to get emergency medical care quickly

Your ability to get non-emergency medical treatments without having to wait

11. Have you or has anyone in your immediate family had...?

a.
b.
C.

a serious illness or injury during the last year
a serious illness or injury during the last five years
a chronic, ongoing illness that requires medical care

Yes
No
Not sure

[Ask if yes to SERIOUS ILLNESS, INJURY, OR CHRONIC ILLNESS in Q11]
12. How satisfied are you with the medical care that you or your family member received
during that time?
Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied



Somewhat dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

13. In your opinion, do...?

[Rotate]

a.
b.

more expensive doctors provide better medical care
expensive new drugs, treatments and medical technology produce better results

Yes
No
No opinion

14. For each of the following items, please tell me if you think its one of the single biggest
factors in rising health care costs in Canada.

o Se o oo0 o

People getting medical treatments they don't really need

Drug companies making too much money

Doctors and hospitals making too much money

Too many malpractice lawsuits

More people are getting better medical care than ever before

The population is aging

The use of expensive new drugs, treatments and medical technology
Administrative costs in handling medical insurance claims

People needing more medical care because of unhealthy lifestyles
Fraud and waste in the health care system

Yes
No
No opinion

15. (ASKED OF HALF SAMPLE) If an expensive new drug or medical treatment becomes
available, do you think the Canadian government should pay for it only if its been proven
to be MORE effective than other, less expensive treatments, or pay for it even if it has
NOT been proven to be more effective than other, less expensive treatments?

(ASKED OF HALF SAMPLE) If a doctor recommends an expensive new drug or medical
treatment, do you think the Canadian government should pay for it only if its been
proven to be MORE effective than other, less expensive treatments, or pay for it even if it
has NOT been proven to be more effective than other, less expensive treatments?

Pay only if proven to be more effective
Pay even if not proven to be more effective
No opinion

16. Which of these do you think is more important?

Holding down taxes

Improving the quality of care for Canadians
Improving the speed of obtaining care

All (volunteered)

None (volunteered)

No opinion



17. Would you support or oppose a PRIVATE health insurance program if it :?
a. expanded your own choice of doctors
b. meant there were shorter waiting lists for medical treatments
c. meant you'd pay less because the reduction in taxes exceeded the cost of private
insurance
d. meant that some medical treatments that are currently covered are no longer
covered

Support
Oppose
No opinion

18. Do you think a PRIVATE health insurance system would make [insert statement] better,
worse or would it stay about the same?

a. The quality of your own health care
b. The availability of health care treatments to you and your family
c. The cost of health care for you and your family
d. Your choice of doctors and hospitals
Better
Worse
Same
No opinion

19. In your opinion, do you think its better to keep a terminally ill person alive as long as
possible, regardless of the expense; or better to make a judgment as to whether its
worth the expense to keep that person alive?

Keep alive, regardless of expense
Make judgment as to whether it is worth expense
No opinion

20. Do you think the government should or should not be permitted to charge FEES FOR
MEDICAL CARE for people who are
a. Overweight
b. smoke cigarettes

Should
Should not
No opinion

21. How would you rate your own personal health - would you say your personal health is
excellent, good, not so good or poor?

Excellent
Good

Not good
Poor

No opinion



Harris/Decima teleVox Demographics

Now, | have a few questions for statistical purposes only. Please be assured that your answers
will remain completely anonymous.

In what year were you born?

REFUSE (DO NOT OFFER) 9999

Which of the following age groups do you fall into?
18-24 1
25-34 2
35-39 3
40-44 4
45-49 5
50-54 6
55+ 7
Refuse 9

Are you currently attending school, college or university as a full-time student?
Yes
No
REFUSE (DO NOT READ)

DO NOT READ LIST; RECORD ONE RESPONSE

What is the highest level of schooling that you have completed?
Public/Elementary (Grade 1-8)
Some High School (12 OR 13)
Graduated High School
Some Vocational/Technical/College/CEGEP
Completed Vocational/Technical/College/CEGEP
Some University6
Graduated University
Post Graduate
REFUSE

READ LIST

What is your marital status? Are you...
Single (never married)
Married/Living common law
Separated
Divorced
Widowed
REFUSED (DO NOT READ)

PROMPT ONLY IF NECESSARY
How many people, INCLUDING YOURSELF, live in the household?
One
Two
Three
Four
Five or more



REFUSED (DO NOT OFFER)

Are there any children 17 or younger living in the household?
Yes
No
REFUSED (DO NOT OFFER)

Are there any children living in your household in the following age groups?
Under 6

Yes

No

REFUSED (DO NOT OFFER)

Are there any children living in your household in the following age groups?
6-12 years

Yes

No

REFUSED (DO NOT OFFER)

Are there any children living in your household in the following age groups?
13-17 years

Yes

No

REFUSED (DO NOT OFFER)

READ LIST - ACCEPT ONE MENTION ONLY

Which of the following best describes your current job status?
Working on your own business within your home
Working on your own business outside of your home
Working on an employer's business full-time
Working on an employer's business part-time
Currently unemployed
Student
Retired
Homemaker
DK/ NR

DO NOT READ LIST - ENTER ONE ONLY
Do you have access to the internet at work, at home, at both places or at neither place?
Work
Home
Both
Neither
DK/NA

Was your TOTAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME for 2003 under or over $40,000?
UNDER $40,000
OVER $40,000
REFUSE (DO NOT OFFER)



READ LIST
And would that be...?
Under $20,000
$20,000 to under $30,000
$30,000 to under $40,000
UNDER $40,000 UNSPECIFIED (DO NOT READ)
REFUSE (DO NOT READ)

And would that be...?
$40,000 to under $50,000
$50,000 to under $60,000
$60,000 to under $70,000
$70,000 to under $80,000
$80,000 to under $100,000
$100,000 to under $120,000
$120,000 or more
OVER $40,000 UNSPECIFIED (DO NOT READ)
REFUSE (DO NOT READ)
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